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475 West Town Place, Suite 114
Phone: 904-940-5850 - Fax: 904-940-5899

May 29, 2018

Board of Supervisors
South Village Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village Community Development
District will be held Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Eagle Landing Residents Club,
3975 Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.

Following is the advance agenda for this meeting:

I
Il
V.

VI.
VII.

VIII.

XIl.
XIII.

Roll Call

Audience Comments

Approval of Minutes of the May 8, 2018 Meeting

Ratification of Boundary Amendment Agreement

Discussion of Options and Costs for Repair of Waterfall Entry Feature

Board Review and Ranking of On-Site Management Services Proposals

Consideration of Resolution 2018-05, Approving the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year

2019 and Setting a Public Hearing Date for Adoption

Golf Update

A. Operational Update

B. Presentation of Lease Options for Replacement of Golf Course Maintenance
Equipment

Update Regarding Capital Projects

A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule

B. Remaining Construction Funds — Obligated and Unobligated

C. Status of Remaining Projects

D. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions

Other Business

. Staff Reports

Attorney

Engineer

Manager

Golf Course General Manager

Director of Aquatics & Recreation
Operations Manager - Report
Superv1s0r s Request and Audience Comments
Financial Reports

TMUOwWP



A. Balance Sheet as of April 30, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and Expenses for
the Period Ending April 30, 2018
B. Assessment Receipt Schedule
C. Approval of Check Register
D. Golf Course
XIV. Next Scheduled Meeting: 07/03/18 @ 6:30 p.m.@ Eagle Landing Residents Club
XV. Adjournment

Enclosed for your review and approval are the minutes of the May 8, 2018 meeting.

The fourth order of business is ratification of boundary amendment agreement. Any support
material will be distributed under separate cover.

The seventh order of business is approval of the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2019 and
consideration of Resolution 2018-05, which is enclosed for your review along with a copy of the
proposed budget. Approval of the proposed budget begins the budget process, allowing in excess
of 60 days for Board and staff input prior to a public hearing and adoption of the budget.

The eighth order of business is golf update. Enclosed for your review is an operational update.

Enclosed under the ninth order of business is a cost to complete tracker and invoices to be
approved.

Enclosed under the Operations Manger’s report is @ memorandum.

Enclosed for your review and approval is a copy of the balance sheet and income statement,
assessment receipt schedule, check registers and the golf operations financials.

The balance of the agenda is routine in nature and any additional support material will be presented
and discussed at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

James Oliver
District Manager

cc: Katie Buchanan Rachael WelchKeith Hadden
Bois Farrar Danny Tyler Batey McGraw
Jude Barwig Matt Biagetti Steve Andersen
Gabriel McKee Darrin Mossing
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South Village
Community Development District

Agenda
Tuesday Eagle Landing Residents Club
June 5, 2018 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway
6: 30 p.m. Orange Park, Florida 32065

Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 537347

I. Roll Call
II. Audience Comments
III. Approval of Minutes of the May 8, 2018 Meeting
IV. Ratification of Boundary Amendment Agreement
V. Discussion of Options and Costs for Repair of Waterfall Entry Feature
VI. Board Review and Ranking of On-Site Management Services Proposals

VII. Consideration of Resolution 2018-05, Approving the Proposed Budget for
Fiscal Year 2019 and Setting a Public Hearing Date for Adoption

VIII. Golf Update
A.  Operational Update

B. Presentation of Lease Options for Replacement of Golf Course
Maintenance Equipment

IX. Update Regarding Capital Projects
A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule

B. Remaining Construction Funds — Obligated and Unobligated
C. Status of Remaining Projects

D. Ratification of Series 2016 Al/2 Requisitions



XI.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

XV.

Other Business

Staff Reports

A. Attorney

B. Engineer

C. Manager

D. Golf Course General Manager

E. Director of Aquatics & Recreation
F.  Operations Manager - Report

Supervisor’s Request and Audience Cominents

Financial Reports

A. Balance Sheet as of April 30, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and
Expenses for the Period Ending April 30,2018

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule

C. Approval of Check Register

D. Golf Course

Next Scheduled Meeting: 07/03/18 @ 6:30 p.m.@ Eagle Landing Residents

Club

Adjournment

Board Oversight

A.

w

o o 0

Chairman Cross — Parks

Vice Chairman Krueger — Aquatics Center

Supervisor Payton — Gym/Tennis

Supervisor Poole — Landscape Maintenance

Supervisor Hermening - Golf
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SOUTH VILLAGE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the South Village Community
Development District was held Tuesday, May 8, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Eagle Landing
Residents Club, 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway, Orange Park, Florida

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Gary Cross Chairman

Grant Krueger Vice Chairman

Kelly Hermening Supervisor

Chris Payton Supervisor

Bobby J. Poole Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Oliver District Manager

Katie Buchanan District Counsel (by telephone)
Michelle Kim Hopping Green & Sams (by telephone)
Keith Hadden District Engineer

Matt Biagetti Director of Aquatics & Recreation
Steve Andersen Operations Manager

Josh Heintzman Century Golf Partners

Dan Steiner Century Golf Partners

Andy Gaudet Century Golf Partners

Alan Slaughter Century Golf Partners

Kristie Coates Century Golf Partners

Ernesto Torres GMS, LLC

The following is a summary of the actions taken at the May 8, 2018 meeting. A copy of

the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Oliver called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments

There being none, the next item followed.
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THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the April 3, 2018
Meeting and April 11, 2018 Continued
Meeting

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Krueger with all in
favor the minutes of the April 3, 2018 meeting and April 11, 2018
continued meeting were approved as presented.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Matters Related to
Westbank Boundary Amendment
Ms. Buchanan stated about a year ago Mr. Arrowsmith came to the board and requested

that we consider amending the district’s boundaries to include the Westbank parcel. At the time
he indicated that there would be in the neighborhood of 170 lots and indicated certain deal points
that 1 think we went through and approved as a board and authorized Supervisor Payton to
follow-up with those to make sure we had a more complete understanding. Time has passed and
we thought that given the developer had recently requested that we move forward again we
would bring this back to you as a reminder and an opportunity to see a more fleshed out
agreement. In sections 2 and 3 of the agreement are the developer obligations and the district
obligations.

The first developer obligation in section 2A is a requirement that the developer pay for all
of the costs and fees associated with the boundary amendment. The second, 2B relates to the
expansion parcel’s development. At this point the developer has indicated that he believes there
will be approximately 162 lots rather than the initial 170 lots. I think the board might find
comfort including in this agreement a number for the lots but at the same time 1 want to give the
developer a little flexibility. Given the initial number was 170 I left it in there so he could go up
to 170 without additional consent from the district. The other thing in that paragraph to pay
attention to is that the developer is going to be required to fund whether he does it out of pocket
or with bonds, infrastructure that essentially means that the assessments on the Westbank units
would be roughly the same as assessments throughout the rest of the CDD. That is going to be
necessary for the assessments of the district to be fairly allocated. He can fund it out of pocket
and dedicate the infrastructure improvements to the district as a contribusion and then there
would be no assessment or he can issue bonds similar to the way that Dream Finders did and

have similar assessments on the property.
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Section C relates to the incentives the district would have to actually grant the boundary
amendment. The first would be is $4,000 per lot for each lot within the expansion parcel and
those payments would be made on the earlier date of the sale of the lot to a builder or an end
user. | want to make sure that we have the ability to enforce this provision and if we record a
memorandum in the public record it will show up on title searches and then they will have to
reach out to the district to clear that cloud on the title. Subsection C relates to the recreation
improvements. He contemplated all the way through a $500,000 improvement and I added
language to clarify that the district can rely on certification of our engineer to value the
improvements. If he come backs with an improvement that is valued at $495,000 or something
the board feels is acceptable you have the discretion to make an adjustment there. As far as
closing the loop I struggled with the concept of how do we make sure that $500,000 amenity is
actually put in place and I suggest that we have the developer provide us a bond in advance with
a face value of that amount. I don’t know that he is going to love this concept because it will
cost him money out of pocket, but I don’t know another way to ensure that we will get that
because ultimately we process the boundary amendment and the county approves it, it is done
and our enforcement mechanism doesn’t exist anymore.

As everyone who lives in the district knows there is the declaration of covenants and
deed restrictions that exist and they relate to the membership requirements for the golf course.
Here I would require that the developer include those same covenants and restrictions,
agreements, reservations in the Westbank property so he would record those prior to any lots
actually being sold. That way we will still have the same ability to collect the same assessments
of $500 and $240 social fee.

Staffing, I think everyone had the expectation that we add an additional maintenance
person. This would only run so long as East West has a management agreement in place. The
one additional protection I wrote in is that if they can’t add a maintenance person within 30 days
of the agreement then we have the ability to find our own and offset our payment. 1don’t know
how you feel about that it is just suggested language, but I do know we have had a challenge

trying to get this added on. I don’t know how they can add a maintenance person if they no

longer staff the district.
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They had always agreed to satisfy any remaining balance on golf cart lease after a turn-in.
[’m trying to determine if there is any amount due and owing right now. I’'m not sure there is but
I want to leave the language in there in case an invoice turns up six months from now.

Mr. Krueger stated [ think we already paid that.

Ms. Buchanan stated my understanding is that at one point there was a negotiated sale
and amount owed of approximately $7,500 but there hasn’t been a follow-up invoice requesting
that payment be made.

Mr. Hermening stated that would have been rolled into the lease.

Ms. Buchanan stated those are all of the developer obligations and all of the obligations
that are still timely. It does not include the requirement to extend the management contract for
18 months because ultimately because of the delay between when he made the initial request and
when he came back to us and said I would like to pick this back up again it has been more than a
year and we are already underway with our proposal process, so that came out.

Those are the developer obligations and in exchange the district only has three things that
they are going to do. One, was prepare and file a boundary amendment petition, understanding
with that preparation we have no control over whether or not the county would actually approve
it. The developer is going to commit to doing 2A and 2F no matter what happens. The second
item the district is obligated to do is once the boundary amendment is complete we are going to
give the landowner of the Westbank parcel the same rights and benefits that every other
landowner in the district has. The last obligation the district would have is similar to what we
did with Dream Finders. The district would initially levy only the admin expenses while the land
is unplatted, but as soon as it becomes platted property the lots would be levied the full operation
and maintenance assessment that everyone else receives. There would be no deficit funding
under this scenario it would just be assessments.

Mr. Cross stated they did add a maintenance person but I’m not sure it was within the 30
days and it was only for a short period of time. It is almost like we didn’t get that staffing. We
are agreeing to this, but we are getting nothing if they can’t fill the position.

Ms. Buchanan stated I view this as a prospective agreement and once it is actually
executed going forward they have 30 days to continue to comply with this requirement. I
appreciate that they may have done so previously but that doesn’t mean that the obligation goes

away.



May 8,2018 South Village CDD

Mr. Cross asked what happens if they find someone in 30 days then they are gone in two
weeks and it takes another four or five months to find somebody?

Ms. Buchanan stated then they would be in breach of this agreement and we would have
the ability to terminate under subsection 4.

The only timeline is the two-year term on the design for the recreation improvement that
can be extended.

I request that you continue to delegate authority to Supervisor Payton to negotiate this

with the developer and hopefully we can have a final draft at our June 5™ board meeting.

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Hermening with all in
favor the draft developer agreement relative to the boundary
amendment was approved in substantial form and Supervisor
Payton was authorized to continue negotiations with Mr.
Arrowsmith on the agreement.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ranking of Proposals to Provide
Management Services
Mr. Oliver stated when you reviewed the first round of proposals at CDD meetings on

April 3 and April 11, you eliminated three firms from further consideration based on the paper
proposal they provided. You then had interviews on April 30% and May 1% with the remaining
ten firms. You now have the opportunity to consider the proposals and interview to determine
which firms to short list for further consideration. Rather than having all the remaining ten firms
provide additional information, you could determine which firms are finalists or perhaps create a
short list. With that approach, you are only requesting additional information from those firms
that you think may be finalists. There may be some firms that don’t make the cut as a result of
what you learned from the proposals and the interview sessions that you held last week. In your
RFP documents you did have some broad evaluation criteria and they were based on the
qualifications, business concepts, fees and terms, but you also clearly stated that the board has
great latitude to evaluate proposals in a different manner. We will give them the request for
information and give them reasonable time to prepare a response. yYou will have their responses
for consideration at your June meeting. The Board will be in position to review the additional
information and rank firms. You can make another round of cuts. Based on your rankings, you

could invite finalists back for a final interview session or begin negotiating with the top ranked
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firms for each functional areas. Of course, some proposals include all management areas. If we
can be through this process at the latest the middle of July that still gives us time to react and
include the price of any contracts into the FY19 budget. Sooner would be better from a
budgeting process standpoint.

Mr. Oliver reviewed the breakdown of the detailed information to be provided by each
vendor and stated we will prepare a spreadsheet for comparison purposes. The firms the Board
eliminated are: Cypress Golf, Landscape Unlimited, Melrose, and Riverside. The firms
remaining under consideration are: Billy Casper Golf, Century Golf (to include amenities), Eagle
Landing Amenities (no more information needed), Evergreen Lifestyles Management, Hampton
Golf (only golf and food and beverage and without amenities), Troon Honors Golf (with
amenities) and Vesta Property Management with amenities, food and beverage and operations.

Mr. Cross stated every management company we spoke with said they would be hiring

from within first and then go outside.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update Regarding Capital Projects
A. Review of Cost to Complete Schedule

B. Remaining Construction Funds — Obligated and Unobligated

C. Status of Remaining Projects
Mr. Andersen gave a brief overview of the status of the remaining projects, including

additional furniture, men’s bathroom, progress of the tennis courts and volleyball court.

D. Ratification of Series 2016 A1/2 Requisitions
Mr. Oliver stated in your package are requisitions 55 through 61 that have all been

approved as invoices at your last meeting and requisitions have been prepared.

On MOTION by Mr. Poole seconded by Mr. Cross with all in favor
the series 2016 Al and A2 requisitions 55 through 61 were ratified.

Mr. Oliver stated you received requisitions 62 and 63 today and they are for capital

improvements, clubhouse renovations.
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On MOTION by Mr. Poole seconded by Mr. Cross with all in favor
requisitions 62 and 63 were approved.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Recreational Matters
A. Purchase of Tennis Ball Machine
Mr. Payton presented the options on the tennis ball machine after which the following

action was taken.

On MOTION by Mr. Payton seconded by Mr. Cross with all in
favor purchase of the lobster tennis ball machine and cover in an
amount not to exceed $4,200 was approved.

B. Discussion of Promotional Tennis Rates

C. Discussion of Volleyball Courts

Mr. Payton pointed out on a map the proposed beach volleyball area next to existing
court no. 7 and stated I am asking the board to approve a temporary lease to the HOA of that area
so that our HOA can spend some funds and put in volleyball and associated surroundings,
landscaping, seeding and connecting sidewalk areas.

Mr. Cross asked what about the maintenance?

Mr. Andersen stated maintenance is very minimal.

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with all in favor
staff was authorized to prepare a temporary lease to the HOA to
enable the HOA to put in sand volleyball courts.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business

There being none, the next item followed.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. Attorney
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There being none, the next item followed.

B. Engineer

Mr. Hadden stated Tynes will be open from Plantation by Publix down to the roundabout
at the end of August and by the end of this calendar year it will be finished all the way through
the Westbank property and connected into where Tynes dead ends today. We are about halfway
through the permitting process with the county for all 162 lots. I don’t see that number going up
or down just because the county has already looked at everything. The plan is to build the ones
on the west side of Tynes that abuts Eagle LLanding 5 first and that will be about 80 or 90 lots.
The construction of that should start as soon as we can get construction trucks down Tynes they
can start building the first phase. I estimate it will be nine months for road and infrastructure
construction so you are probably looking at September 2019 when the road, curb and sidewalks
are going to be finished and they typically start building homes two to three months before the
roads are paved.

Everything is looking great at the fountain except the vault and all four sides are
collapsing and the bottom is coming up. A contractor came out and gave me a ballpark estimate

of $150,000. We are looking at options and will bring back a proposal to the board at a future

meeting.

C. Manager
1. Reporton the Number of Registered Voters — 2,231
A copy of the letter from the supervisor of elections indicating that there are 2,231

registered voters residing within the district was included in the agenda package.

2.  General Election
Mr. Oliver stated there will be three seats up for election, seats, 1, 3, and 5 held by Gary
Cross, Grant Krueger and Bobby Poole. The qualifying period for those seats is June 18 to June
22.. The qualification requirement is that you are a registered voter residing within the district. If
only one candidate qualifies for that seat, the candidate will not be listed on the ballot, burt will
assume office after the November general election. If two or more people qualify for a seat ,they

will be on the ballot for the November 6™ general election. If no one qualifies for the seat, after
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the general election, the newly seated board would fill that seat which a registerd voted living in

the District. For more information, please visit clayelections.com.

D. Golf Course General Manager - Report
Mr. Steiner gave an overview and discussed the golf report for March and year to date,

copy of which was included in the agenda package.

E. Director of Aquatics & Recreation

Mr. Biagetti reviewed the amenity center report.

F. Operations Man ager

Mr. Andersen gave an overview of the operations report.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor’s Requests and Audience
Comments
Mr. Cross stated I was asked to look into the long-term guest pass and our policy is what

pretty much everybody uses, we are cheaper than everybody else.

Mr. Hermening stated I want to go back to the golf course update. Carts are parking on
cart paths behind the clubhouse.

Mr. Steiner stated we are addressing that.

Mr. Hermening stated it causes wear and tear on the pavers and now the pavers are loose.
We need some decorating in the clubhouse.

Mr. Cross stated I’m sure the developer has pictures like the one in the restaurant that we
may be able to get because he wants to make sure the place looks nice.

Mr. Andersen stated we will get it done within the next 30 days.

Mr. Payton asked as you drive around the course the lines are on the inside of the
fairway. Why are they not on both?

Mr. Steiner stated they are on both but there are areas where they can’t get the machine
in.  Those issues will have to be addressed when we tear up the cement we have to get those

roots out of there ourselves.
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Mr. Slaughter reviewed the two lease options on the golf course maintenance equipment
and after discussion was requested to come back to the next meeting with a recommendation for
specific pieces of equipment and type and length of a lease

Mr. Cross stated there were comments made to me about the BOGO promotion at the
clubhouse. I understand you were trying to bring families into the restaurant so they can see that.
Do you see this as a net with the length of time you ran it? I think after a couple weeks they are
either going to come in or not come in. What do you see as a net positive for the BOGO?

Mr. Steiner stated traffic. In the last two weeks we have had several people walk in and
ask for an application to be a server.

A resident stated the two sets of doors we have for the breezeway need window shades.

A resident asked is there something that can be done with the HOA funds towards the
fountain or something?

Mr. Cross stated we are using the funds they put for the three parks and they are getting
ready to put in the volleyball courts. As to the fountain, they have to lease the property and I
don’t think they can justify a reason to lease the fountain. They can justify leasing the park. We
can look into it.

Mr. Oliver stated Katie has mentioned before the district has no problem accepting the
funds from the HOA.

Mr. Biagetti stated we are going to put out an email blast we are having our annual HOA
meeting next Wednesday here at 5:30 p.m. and now is the time to bring up other things.

A resident stated I had lunch today at the clubhouse and the gentleman was putting up the
posts and securing the posts. I personally prefer the ropes because of the look of it and being

able to see the pond while sitting there otherwise, your eye has to go over the railings.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports

A. Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2018 and Statement of Revenues and Expen ses
for the Period Ending March 31, 2018
The balance sheet and income statement were included as part of the agenda package.

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule

The assessment receipt Schedule was included as part of the agenda package.

10
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C. Approval of Check Register

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with all in favor
the check register was approved.

D. Golf Course

A copy of the golf financials were included in the agenda package.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Scheduled for Tuesday, June S,
2018 at 6:30 p.m. at Eagle Landing Residents

Club
Mr. Oliver stated the next scheduled meeting is June 5%, four weeks from tonight. 1 will

reach out to the remaining vendors and have them provide us the responses so you have the

information seven days before the meeting for review.

On MOTION by Mr. Cross seconded by Mr. Poole with all in favor
the meeting adjourned at 8:57 p.m.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman

11
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South Village

Community Development District

General Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget
Description FY2018 4/30/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019
Revenues
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Collector $606,205 $519,5696 $84,028 $603,624 $615,146
Maintenance Assessments - Direct $1,267 $951 $316 $1,267 $1.267
Misc. iIncome $0 $918 $150 $1,068 $0
Total Revenues $607,472 $521,465 $84,494 $605,959 $616,413
Expenditures
Administrative
Supervisors Fees $13,000 $9,800 $5,000 $14,800 $13,000
FICA Taxes $1,000 $750 $383 $1,132 $1,000
Engineering $15,000 $8,190 $5,850 $14,040 $15,000
Arbitrage $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,200
Dissemination Agent $5,000 $2,917 $2,083 $5,000 $5,000
Assessment Roll $5,300 $5,260 $0 $5,260 $5,300
Attorney $35,000 $19,952 $14,252 $34,204 $35,000
Annual Audit $4,500 $0 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500
Trustee $15,000 $0 $12,102 $12,102 $15,000
Management Fees $45,000 $26,250 $18,750 $45,000 $45,000
Computer Time $1,000 $583 $417 $1,000 $1,000
Telephone $500 $438 $313 $752 $500
Postage $1,500 $883 $630 $1,613 $1,500
Insurance $7.200 $4,502 $0 $4,502 $7.200
Printing & Binding $3,300 $2,168 $1,548 $3,716 $3,300
Legal Advertising $1,000 $443 $316 $759 $1,000
Other Current Charges $1.200 $1,251 $250 $1,501 $1,200
Office Supplies $100 $47 $34 $81 $100
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions $200 $175 $0 $175 $200
Contingency $500 $0 $500 $500 $572
Sub-Total - Administrative Expenses $156,500 $83,608 $66,928 $150,536 $156,572
Community Appearance
Interlocal Agreement - MVCDD $36,000 $35,893 $0 $35,893 $36,000
Landscape - Contract $123,600 $60,929 $62,912 $123,841 $155,518
Landscape - Contingency $30,000 $1,315 $5,000 $6,315 $30,000
Facility & Grounds Maintenance (Labor) $31,200 $13,203 $9,431 $22,634 $31,200
Landscape - Irrigation Repairs $10,000 $4,022 $2,873 $6,895 $10,500
Lake - Contract $28,900 $11,556 $9,630 $21,186 $25,423
Operations Management $43,000 $25,050 $17,917 $42,967 $43,000
Utilities $105,000 $33,627 $33,627 $67,254 $95,000
Miscellaneous - Direct Cost $20,000 $4,061 $2,901 $6,962 $10,000
Security $23,200 $10,913 $7,795 $18,708 $23,200
Sub-Total - Community Appearance $450,900 $200,569 $152,085 $352,654 $459,841
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $607,400 $284,177 $219,013 $503,190 $616,413
EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $72 $237,288 ($134,518) $102,769 $0




South Village

Community Devel

opment District

_Platted Lots FY 2018 FY 2019
Assessments - Platted Lots 1233 1233
NetAssessment Rate $1,010.50 $1,010.50
Total Net Assessments - Tax Collector $1,245,947 $1,245,947
Gross Assessment (6% Discounts/Collections) $1,325,475 $1,325,475
Gross Assessment - Per Unit $1,075 $1,075
DFHLots
Assessments - Platted Lots 99 99
Net-Assessment Rate $70.41 $1,010.50
Total Net Assessments - Tax Collector $6,971 $100,040
Gross Assessment (6% Discounts/Collections) $7,415 $106,425
Gross Assessment - Per Unit $74.90 $1,075.00
Allocation of On Roll Assessments:
Total Net Assessments - Tax Collector Platted $1,245,947
Total Net Assessments - DFH Lots $100,040
Total Assessment - Tax Collector $1,345,986
General Fund $606,205.00
Recreation Fund $739,781.00
$1,345,986
[Direct Invoices FY2019 |
Eagle Landing LP 13-04-24-005542-010-00 $1,267
$1,267 |




South Village

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET

REVENUES:

Assessments — Platted Lots

The District will assess the platted lots within the District to fund a portion of the District’s operating
budget for the fiscal year.

EXPENDITURES:

Administrative:

Engineering Fees

The District's engineer will be providing general engineering services to the District, i.e. attendance and
preparation for monthly board meetings, review invoices, and various projects assigned as directed by
the board of supervisors.

Arbitrage

The District is required to have an annual arbitrage rebate calculation prepared for the Series
2016A1/A2 and A3, Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds. The District will contract with an
independent CPA firm to perform this calculation.

Dissemination Agent

The District has contracted GMS, LLC to act as Dissemination Agent for the District to prepare the
Annual Disclosure Report required by the Security and Exchange Commission in order to comply with

Rule 15(c)(2)-12(b)(5), which relates to additional reporting requirements for un-rated bond issues.

Attorney

The District's legal counsel will be providing general legal services to the District, i.e. attendance and
preparation for monthly meetings, review operating & maintenance contracts, agreements, etc.

Annual Audit

The District is required by Florida Statute to arrange for an annual audit of its financial records by an
independent certified public accounting firm.

Trustee

The District’s Series 2016 A1/A2 and A3 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds are held by a Trustee
with US Bank, N.A. The amount represents the fee for the administration of the District’'s bond issue.

Assessment Roll

Assessment Roll administrative services are provided by Governmental Management Services, LLC for
updating the districts' tax roll, certifying the annual assessments and collection of prepaid
assessments.




South Village

Community Development District
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Management Fees
The District receives Management, Accounting and Administrative services as part of a Management

Agreement with Governmental Management Services, LLC. These services are further outlined in
Exhibit "A" of the Management Agreement.

Computer Time

The District processes all of its financial activities, i.e. accounts payable, financial statements, etc. on a
mainframe computer leased by Governmental Management Services, LLC

Telephone

This category includes all charges relating to telephone calls, conference calls, and faxes made to and
on behalf of the District.

Postage
Mailing of agenda packages, overnight deliveries, correspondence, etc.
insurance

The District's General Liability & Public Officials Liability nsurance policy is with Florida Insurance
Alliance. FIA specializes in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.

Printing & Binding

This category includes expenses relating to the printing and binding of agenda packages for board
meetings, accounts payable checks, stationary, envelopes, photocopies, etc.

Legal Advertising

The District is required to advertise various notices for board meetings, public hearings, etc. in a
newspaper of general circulation.

Other Current Charges

Bank charges and any other miscellaneous expenses incurred during the year.
Office Supplies

Miscellaneous office supplies.

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity for $175. This
is the only expense under this category for the District.
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Community Appearance

Interlocal Agreement — Middle Village CDD
The District has entered into an agreement with Middle Village CDD for the maintenance and repair of

certain landscape areas and associated irrigation systems which are located within the Right-of-Way of
Oakleaf Plantation Boulevard.

Landscape

This represents landscape maintenance of all District property, to include mowing, weeding, trimming,
pruning, fertilizing etc. The District is contracted with Tree Amigos. The contract is $12,959.81 per
month, or $155,517.72 annually..

Facility & Grounds Maintenance

Represents contracted amount paid to Eagle Landing Limited Partnership for a full time contracted
maintenance labor employee.

Landscape - Irrigation Repairs

This represents repairs to the District’s irrigation systems which are not already included in contract
with Tree Amigos.

Operations Management

Represents contracted amount paid to Eagle Landing Limited Partnership for management of the
operations and related contracts of District facilities and common areas.

Lake Maintenance
The District has contracted with Lake Doctor's for monthly aquatic plant management in 29 ponds.
Services provide labor, equipment, herbicides and technology to control cattails, pennywort, primrose

and algae. The contract is $1,926 per month, or $23,112 annually. Amount budgeted includes a 10%
contingency.

Utilities

The District currently has the following accounts with Clay Electric Cooperative for electric service:

Account # Service Address Monthly Annuaily
587548-9 3935-1 Eagle Landing/Water Fall $ 35000 $ 4,200.00
592937-7 3935-2 Eagle Landing/St Lights $ 15000 $ 1,800.00
647443-1 4045-2 Eagle Crossing Drive $ 60.00 % 750.00
Contingency $ 10,000.00
Total $ 16,750.00
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In addition, the District has the following accounts with Clay County Utility Authority for water, sewer
and reuse service:

Account # Service Address Monthly Annually
00213095 3924-1 Eagle Landing Pkwy $ 500.00 $ 6,000.00
00213119 3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 160.00 $ 1,920.00
00215602 3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 180.00 $ 2,160.00
00220803 3973 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 115.00 $ 1,380.00
00222067 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 850.00 $ 10,200.00
00229064 3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $2,015.00 $ 24,180.00
00230632 3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 60.00 3 720.00
00230638 3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 50.00 $ 600.00
00230640 3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 170.00 $ 204000
00230641 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 275.00 $ 3,300.00
00230642 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 205.00 $ 2,460.00
00233750 1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway $ 120.00 $ 1,44000
00502768 2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irr $ 27.00 3 324.00
00502779 2319 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irr $ 35.00 3 420.00
00556739 1294 Autumn Pines Drive $ 2500 3 300.00
Contingency $ 13,096.00
Total $ 70,000.00

Misc — Direct Costs
Represents any expenses not included in the other categories.
Security

The District has contracted with the Clay County Sheriff's Office for security.




South Village

CAPITAL RESERVE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT FY2019
Adopted Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget
Description FY2018 4/30/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019
REVENUES:
Maintenance Assessments $115,902 $99,427 $16,079 $115,506 $125,208
Interest Income $0 $235 $0 $235 $0
Carry Forward Surplus $47,297 $99,633 $0 $99,633 $160,520
TOTAL REVENUES $163,199 $199,295 $16,079 $215,374 $285,728
EXPENDITURES:
Capital Outlay/Repair & Replacement $0 $29,144 $25,451 $54,595 $150,000
Other Current Charges $300 $173 $87 $260 $300
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $300 $29,317 $25,538 $54,855 $150,300
ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE $162,899 $169,978 ($9,458) $160,520_ _$135,428_
|Platted Lots FY 2018 FY 2019 |
Assessments - Platted Lots 1233 1332
Net-Assessment Rate $94.00 $94.00
Total Net Assessments - Tax Collecto $115,902 $125,208
Gross Assessment (6% Discount) $123,300 $133,200
[Gross Assessment - Per Unit $100.00 $100.00 I
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Revenues:

Tennis:

Guest Fees

Pro Shop Merchandise

Fitness
Lessons & Clinics
Sub Total

Pools:

Café:

Kids:;

Maintenance Assessments

Guest

Swim Lessons
Rentals
Clubroom Rentals
Swim Team

Sub Total

Food
Merchandise
Wine

Liguor

Beer
Sundries
Sub Total

Facility Rentals
Summer Camp
Programs
Social Programs
Holiday Events
Sub Total

Carry Forward Surplus

G&A

- Other Income

Interest Income

Total Gross Revenues

Total Net Revenues

Recreational Fund

Amended Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget
FY2018 4/30/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019

$4,300 $2,159 $2,141 $4,300 $4,300
$12,000 $4,133 $7,867 $12,000 $12,000
$4,500 $1,378 $3,122 $4,500 $4,500
$54,600 $23,228 $31,372 $54,600 $54,600
$75,400 $30,898 $44,502 $75,400 $75,400
$4,700 $1,497 $3,203 $4,700 $4,700
$6,300 $775 $5,6525 $6,300 $6,300
$600 $0 $600 $600 $600
$12,000 $13,294 $5,000 $18,294 $20,000
$12,000 $9,005 $2,995 $12,000 $12,000
$35,600 $24,571 $17,323 $41,894 $43,600
$52,100 $5,211 $46,889 $52,100 $55,000
$9,000 $2,523 $6,477 $9,000 $9,000
$1,000 $47 $953 $1,000 $1,000
$21,400 $2,335 $19,065 $21,400 $21,400
$13,400 $1,115 $12,285 $13,400 $13,400
$370 $0 $370 $370 $370
$97,270 $11,231 $86,039 $97,270 $100,170
$300 $0 $300 $300 $300
$22,000 $6,615 $15,385 $22,000 $24,000
$9,000 $258 $8,742 $9,000 $9,000
$2,200 $3,333 $1,500 $4,833 $2,200
$0 $89 $500 $589 $0
$33,500 $10,295 $26,427 $36,722 $35,500
$646,712 $554,783 $89,719 $644,502 $739,781
$58,049 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 ($3,612) $5,000 $1,388 $0
$0 $94 $50 $144 $0
$946,531 $628,166 $269,010 $897,176 $994,451
$946,531 $628,166 $269,010 $897,176 $994,451
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Expenses:

Tennis:

Management Fees
Security

Cable

Electric

Repairs and Maintenance
Court Maint.

Waste Removal
Office Supplies
Paper & Cleaning
Recreational Supplies
Merchandise

Sub Total

Pool:

Management Fees
Security

Electric

Water and Sewer
Gas

Repairs and Maint.
Pool Maintenance
Miscellaneous

First Aid/Safety
Employee Training
Swim Team

Office Supplies
Paper & Cleaning Supplies
Recreational Supplies
Pool Chemicals
Permits

Sub Total

Café:
Management Fees

Telephone

Cable

Gas

Repairs & Maint.
Pest Control

Waste Removal
Miscellaneous Exp.
Paper & Cleaning Supplies
Food

Recreational Supplies
Merchandise

Beer

Liquor

Permits

Sub Total

Recreational Fund

Continued
Amended Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget
FY2018 4/30/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019
$222,616 $129,697 $92,919 $222,616 $222,616
$300 $883 $500 $1,383 $300
$2,400 $1,201 $1,199 $2,400 $2,400
$36,500 $10,750 $25,750 $36,500 $36,500
$7,200 $8,662 $2,500 $11,162 $7,200
$10,000 $1,469 $8,531 $10,000 $10,000
$4,200 $3,431 $769 $4,200 $6,000
$1,000 $285 $715 $1,000 $1,000
$3,000 $3,054 $250 $3,000 $3,700
$2,400 $1,376 $1,024 $2,400 $2,400
$7,000 $1,085 $5,915 $7,000 $7,000
$296,616 $161,893 $140,072 $301,661 $299,116
$220,097 $91,288 $128,809 $220,097 $220,097
$300 $0 $300 $300 $300
$43,600 $19,877 $23,723 $43,600 $43,600
$5,100 $3,802 $1,298 $5,100 $8,400
$7,900 $6,626 $1,274 $7,900 $7,900
$6,000 $2,660 $3,340 $6,000 $6,000
$20,400 $7,707 $12,693 $20,400 $20,400
$200 $0 $200 $200 $200
$400 $384 $16 $400 $400
$200 $1,040 $250 $1,290 $200
$4,000 $0 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000
$1,200 $629 $571 $1,200 $1,200
$2,400 $715 $1,685 $2,400 $2,400
$900 $661 $239 $900 $900
$10,200 $8,075 $2,125 $10,200 $15,300
$900 $0 $900 $900 $900
$323,797 $143,464 $181,423 $324,887 $332,197
$37,913 $6,662 $31,251 $37,913 $37,913
$0 $2,613 $1,500 $4,113 $0
$1,600 $954 $646 $1,600 $1,600
$3,000 $617 $2,383 $3,000 $3,000
$1,800 $2,572 $500 $3,072 $1,800
$2,500 $794 $1,706 $2,500 $2,700
$4,400 $3,431 $969 $4,400 $6,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$4,500 $563 $3,937 $4,500 $4,500
$24,000 $4,853 $19,147 $24,000 $32,000
$1,600 $308 $1,292 $1,600 $1,600
$3,400 $3,445 $1,500 $4,945 $3,400
$6,700 $1,167 $5,533 $6,700 $6,700
$8,600 $3,353 $5,247 $8,600 $8,600
$500 $273 $227 $500 $500
$100,513 $31,605 $75,838 $107,443 $110,313
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Administrative

Management Fees
Accounting
Computers/IT
Telephone/internet
Postage

Printing
Miscelianeous
Credit Card Fees
Operating Supplies
Decorations
Permits

Insurance

Sub Total

Kids Club Programs:
Management Fees
Equipment Rental
Repairs & Maintenance
Holiday Events
Summer Camp
Social Events
Sub Total

Lake House:
Electric
Repairs & Maintenance
Miscellaneous
Sub Total

Total Expenses

Excess Revenues/(Expenditures)

Recreational Fund

Continued
Amended Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget
FY2018 4/30/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019

$12,340 $7,599 $4,741 $12,340 $12,340
$41,000 $20,000 $21,000 $41,000 $41,000
$5,000 $5,037 $500 $5,637 $5,000
$4,700 $1,953 $2,747 $4,700 $7,400
$100 $0 $100 $100 $100
$3,400 $249 $3,151 $3,400 $3,400
$4,900 $4,018 $882 $4,900 $4,900
$3,700 $2,781 $919 $3,700 $3,700
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,000 $203 $797 $1,000 $1,000
$34,200 $25,082 $9,118 $34,200 $34,200
$110,340 $66,922 $43,955 $110,877 $113,040
$31,817 $12,153 $19,664 $31,817 $31,817
$600 $564 $36 $600 $600
$1,800 $1,045 $755 $1,800 $1,800
$7,500 $6,002 $1,498 $7,500 $7,500
$3,500 $612 $2,888 $3,500 $3,500
$3,500 $2,277 $1,223 $3,500 $3,500
$48,717 $22,653 $26,064 $48,717 $48,717
$700 $500 $200 $700 $700
$1,000 $3,140 $1,500 $4,640 $1,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,700 $3,640 $1,700 $5,340 $1,700
$881,683 $430,177 $469,052 $898,925 $905,083
$64,848 $197,989 ($200,042) ($1,749) $89,368
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REVENUES:

Assessments
The District will levy a maintenance assessment on all assessable property within the

district.

Swim & Tennis Revenues

Tennis:

Pools:

Cafe:

Kids:

Guest Fees — Fees collected for non-resident usage of Athletic Center facilities,
fitness & tennis programs while accompanied with a resident.

Pro Shop Merchandise — The sale of drinks, tennis balls, apparel and equipment.

Fitness — Rental funds collected from vendors: Ship Shape Strong, LLC for TRX
classes & Monica Fitzpatrick for Zumba classes.

Lessons & Clinics — Funds collected from patrons of private tennis lessons &
group clinics given by East West Partners staff.

Guest Fees - Funds collected for non-resident usage of the Swim Park while
accompanied with a resident.

Swim Lessons — Funds collected for private, semi-private and group swim
lessons given by East West Partners staff.

Rentals — Funds collected from resident rentals of the Clubroom, Café Patio and
Village Green for parties and events. Vintage Grace Church rents every Sunday
morning. Rental fees collected from Atlantic Coast Diving and North Florida
Diving are also shown here.

Swim Team — Registration fees for our summer swim team Eagle Rays.

Food — Sales of food, drinks and ice cream.

Merchandise — Candy sales from the Village Store.

Wine — Wine sales from the Cabana Bar.

Liguor — Liquor drinks and shots sold from the Cabana Bar.

Beer — Beer sold from the Café and Cabana Bar.

Sundries — Sale of bags, cups, sunscreen and some novelty candy from Village
Store.

Facility Rentals — Private parties and Church events.

Summer Camp -~ Camp held while school is not in session.

Programs - Kid events such as Kids Only Parties and Gimmie a Break.

Social Programs — Family events.

Holiday Events — Easter basket deliveries and other Holiday events with a fee.
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EXPENDITURES:

Swim and Tennis Expenses

Tennis:

Pool:

Cafe:

Management Fees — Salaries for Tennis Director, Assistant Tennis Pro, Front
Desk, Floating Position and Social Membership Coordinator

Security — Alarm service and monitoring with Access Limited for Athletic Center.
Cable — Comcast cable services for workout facility.

Electric — Clay Electric for the Athletic Center

Repairs and Maintenance — General repairs to the building, HVAC systems and
workout equipment.

Court Maint. — Costs for clay, windscreens, nets/posts and light bulbs on the
court.

Waste Removal — Provided by Waste Management

Office Supplies — Pens, printing supplies, folders, small equipment.

Paper and Cleaning — Cleaning solutions, paper towels, toilet paper and
equipment wipes.

Recreational Supplies — Basketballs, nets, ping pong equipment, etc.
Merchandise — Tennis Balls, Drinks and Fitness apparel for sale.

Management Fees — Salaries for Recreation Director, Pool Maintenance, Front
Desk and

Lifeguards.

Security — Alarm service and monitoring for Residents Club, Cabana Bar and
Pool.

Cable — Comcast service for clubroom. Not active currently.

Electric — Clay Electric Service for Residents Club and pool equipment.

Water and Sewer — CCUA water service for pool facility.

Gas — Western Natural Gas provides gas for pool heater.

Repairs and Maint. — General repairs to Residents Club building HVAC systems
and small equipment.

Pool Maintenance — Repairs made to pool equipment, the pools,
waterslide/diving boards.

Miscellaneous — Any odd expense that doesn’t fit appropriately elsewhere.

First Aid/Safety — To replenish first aid kids and lifeguard accessories.
Employee Training — Expenses to cover key staff member recertifications.
Swim Team — T-shirts, caps, trophies, banquet food and software/equipment,
league fees to First Coast Summer Swim League for Eagle Rays summer swim
team.

Office Supplies — Pens, receipt paper, ink, tape, envelopes, etc.

Paper and Cleaning Supplies — Paper towels, toilet paper, hand soap, cleaning
solutions.

Recreational Supplies — Pool floats, balls, toys, ping pong and billiard equipment.
Pool Chemicals — Agreement with Poolsure to provide chemicals and feed
equipment.

Permits — Pool Operating permit fees for four pools through State of FL. DOH.

Management Fees — Café/Store counter staff, cooks and Cabana Bar bartender
& bar back.

12
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Cable — Comcast cable service to Café, patio and Cabana Bar.
Gas — Gas for kitchen equipment provided by Western Natural Gas.
Repairs & Maint — Any repairs to café/cabana area and equipment.
Pest Control — Monthly pest control services for Café provided by Ecolab.
Waste Removal — Waste Management trash and recycling pickup.
Paper & Cleaning Supplies — Sanitizers, soaps, cups, paper towels, food trays.
Food — Food products purchased through Sysco.
Recreational Supplies — Small wares and appliances.
Beer — Canned beer products purchased through Champion and North FL Sales.
Liquor — Spirits purchased through Southern Glazer’s Wine and Spirits.
Permits — Seating License and Liquor License for Café/Cabana Bar.
Administrative:
Management Fees — General employee benefits, screening and payroll fees.
Attorney — Any legal fees associated directly with the Recreation Fund.
Computers/IT — Fees paid to TAl and IT assistance to GMS.
Telephone — Service provided by RingCentral.
Postage — Mailing fees for equipment repair and various letters.
Printing — Adobe software fees to create online newsletter and other
publications.
Miscellanebus — Other costs that do not fit in other areas.
Credit Card Fees — To receive payments from credit processor Elavon.
Decorations — Holiday decorations used around amenities and common areas.
Permits — Music licensing permits.
Insurance — Amenity property insurance.
Programs:
Management Fees — Labor costs for summer camp, kid's only parties, holiday
events, gimmie a break, social events and teen events.
Electric — Clay Electric services to the Kid’s Club.
Equipment Rental — Helium tank rental with Praxair.
Repairs & Maintenance — Anything within the Kid's Club and playground.
Holiday Events — Costs for major holiday features including Halloween,
Christmas Carnival, Easter, Memorial, 4th of July and Labor Day weekend.
Summer Camp — Arts & craft supplies, snacks & drinks, pizza parties on Fridays,
toys and games to provide for summer camp kids.
Social Events — Dive in movie supplies and other event costs for the residents.
Lake House:
Electric — Clay Electric service for the Lakehouse HVAC and lighting.
Repairs & Maintenance — Specific to the Lakehouse building, docks & canoes.

13




South Village

Community Development District

Debt Service Fund
Series 2016 A1/A2

Adopted Actuat Projected Totat Proposed
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget
Description FY2018 4/30/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019
Revenues
@ Carry Forward Surplus $419,409 $430,773 $0 $430,773 $390,217
Special Assessment - Tax Collector $1,490,047 $1,499,755 $0 $1,499,755 $1,490,047
Direct Invoices A1 $24,874 $24,874 $0 $24,874 $24874
Prepayments A1 $0 $14,203 $0 $14,203 $0
Prepayments A2 $0 $4,521 $0 $4,621 $0
Interest Income $0 $2,752 $500 $3,252 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $1,934,330 $1,976,879 $500 $1,977,379 $1,905,138
Expenditures
Series 2016 A1 - Refunding Bonds
interest - 11/1 $201,094 $201,094 $0 $201,094 $195,013
Special Cali- 11/1 $0 $10,000 $0 $10,000 $0
Interest - 5/1 $201,094 $0 $201,094 $201,094 $195,013
Principal - 5/1 $585,000 $0 $585,000 $585,000 $600,000
Special Call - 5/1 $0 $0 $15,000 $15,000 $0
Series 2016 A1 - Revenue Bonds
Interest - 11/1 $57,469 $57,469 $0 $57,469 $57,281
Interest - 5/1 $57,469 $0 $57,281 $57,281 $57,281
Series 2016 A2 - Refunding Bonds
Iinterest - 11/1 $104,175 $104,175 $0 $104,175 $99,624
Special Call - 111 $0 $5,000 $0 $5,000 $0
Interest - 5/1 $104,175 $0 $104,175 $104,175 $99,624
Principal - 5/1 $165,000 $0 $165,000 $165,000 $170,000
Special Call - 5/1 $0 $0 $40,000 $40,000 $0
Series 2016 A2 - Revenue Bonds
Interest - 11/1 $21,000 $21,000 $0 $21,000 $20,875
Interest - 5/1 $21,000 $0 $20,875 $20,875 $20,875
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,517,475 $398,738 $1,188,425 $1,587,163 $1,515,586
EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $416,855 $1,5678,142 ($1,187,925) $390,217 $389,552
™ Carry Forward is net of Reserve requirement
Total Debt Gross Pe? Gross Net interest 11/1/2019:
Units  Unit Tax Roll Assessment Assessment
A1 Refunding $189,013
Platted Lots- Full Debt 1072 $1,470.05 $1,575,894 $1,481,340 Al Revenue $57,281
Platted Lots - No 2005A Debt 59 $146.87 38,665 $8,145 A2 Refunding $95,927
Platted Lot - Partial 1 $597.53 $598 $562 A2 Revenue §20 875
Total Platted 1132 $1,585,156 $1,490,047| $363,096
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Amortization Schedule
Series 2016 A1, Refunding Bonds

DATE BALANCE
11/1/2018 $ 12,785,000.00
5/1/2019 $ 12,785,000.00
11/1/2019 $ 12,185,000.00
5/1/2020 $ 12,185,000.00
11/1/2020 $ 11,670,000.00
5/1/2021 $ 11,570,000.00
11/1/2021 $ 10,945,000.00
5/1/2022 $ 10,945,000.00
11/1/2022 $ 10,305,000.00
5/1/2023 $ 10,305,000.00
11/1/2023 $ 9,650,000.00
5/1/12024 $ 9,650,000.00
11/1/2024 $ 8,980,000.00
5/1/12025 $ 8,980,000.00
11/1/2025 $ 8,295,000.00
5/1/2026 $ 8,295,000.00
11/1/2026 $ 7,590,000.00
5/1/2027 $ 7,590,000.00
11/1/2027 $ 6,860,000.00
5/1/2028 3 6,860,000.00
11/1/2028 $ 6,105,000.00
5/1/12029 $ 6,105,000.00
11/1/2029 $ 5,325,000.00
5/1/2030 $ 5,325,000.00
11/1/2030 3 4,515,000.00
5/1/2031 $ 4,515,000.00
11/1/2031 $ 3,675,000.00
5/1/2032 3 3,675,000.00
11/1/2032 $ 2,805,000.00
5/1/2033 $ 2,805,000.00
11/1/2033 $ 1,905,000.00
5/1/12034 $ 1,905,000.00
11/1/2034 $ 970,000.00
5/1/2035 $ 970,000.00

Total

**Revised 5/1/18

RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL
2.00% $ - $ 195,012.50 $ 195,012.50
2.00% $ 600,000 $ 195,012.50
2.00% $ - $ 189,012.50 $ 984,025.00
2.00% $ 615,000 $ 189,012.50
2.00% $ - $ 182,862.50 $ 986,875.00
2.00% $ 625,000 $ 182,862.50
2.00% $ - $ 176,612.50 $ 984,475.00
2.00% $ 640,000 $ 176,612.50
213% $ - $ 169,812.50 $ 986,425.00
2.13% $ 655,000 $ 169,812.50
2.38% $ - $ 162,034.38 $ 986,846.88
2.38% $ 670,000 $ 162,034.38
2.50% $ - $ 163,6569.38 $ 985,693.76
2.50% $ 685,000 $ 163,659.38
2.75% $ - $ 144,240.63 $ 982,900.01
2.75% $ 705,000 $ 144,240.63
3.00% $ - $ 133,665.63 $ 982,906.26
3.00% $ 730,000 $ 133,665.63
3.25% $ - $ 121,803.13 $ 9856,468.76
3.25% $ 765,000 $ 121,803.13
3.50% $ - $ 108,690.63 $ 985,393.76
3.50% $ 780,000 $ 108,590.63
3.50% $ - $ 94,940.63 $ 983,631.26
3.50% $ 810,000 $ 94,940.63
3.50% $ - $ 80,765.63 $ 985,706.26
3.50% $ 840,000 $ 80,765.63
3.50% $ - $ 66,065.63 $ 986,831.26
3.50% $ 870,000 $ 66,065.63
3.63% $ - $ 50,840.63 $ 986,906.26
3.63% $ 900,000 $ 50,840.63
3.63% $ - $ 34,528.13 $ 985,368.76
3.63% $ 935,000 $ 34,528.13
3.63% $ - $ 17,681.25 $ 987,109.38
3.63% $ 970,000 $ 17,681.26
$ - $ 987,681.25
$ 12,785,000.00 $ 4,164,056.36 $ 16,949,056.36
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Amortization Schedule
Series 2016 A1, Revenue Bonds

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL
11/1/2018 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 5728125  § 57,281.25
5/1/2019 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ : $ 57,281.25
11/1/2019 $  3,055000.00 375% $ y $ 57,28125  $ 114,562.50
5/1/2020 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2020 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 5728125 $ 114,562.50
5/1/2021 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ : $ 57,281.25
11/1/2021 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ . $ 5728125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2022 $  3,05500000 3.75% $ y $ 57,281.25
11/1/2022 $ 305500000 3.75% $ . $ 57,28125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2023 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2023 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25  $ 114,562.50
5/1/2024 $  3,05500000 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2024 $  3,055,00000 3.75% $ . $ 5728125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2025 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2025 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,28125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2026 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2026 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,28125  $ 114,562.50
5/1/2027 $  3,05500000 3.75% $ : $ 57,281.25
111112027 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 5728125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2028 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2028 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 5728125  $ 114,562.50
5/1/2029 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ . $ 57,281.25
111112029 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25  § 114,562.50
5/1/2030 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2030 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 5728125  $ 114,562.50
5/1/2031 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2031 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ y $ 5728125  $ 114,562.50
5/1/2032 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ . $ 57,281.25
11/1/2032 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ : $ 5728125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2033 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2033 $  3,055000.00 3.75% $ - $ 5728125  $ 114,562.50
5/1/2034 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2034 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ . $ 5728125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2035 $ 305500000 3.75% $ - $ 57,281.25
11/1/2035 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 57,28125  § 114,562.50
5/1/2036 $  3,055,000.00 3.75% $ 980,000 $ 57,281.25
11/1/2036 $  2,075,000.00 3.75% $ - $ 3890625 $ 1,076,187.50
5/1/2037 $ 207500000 3.75% $ 1,020,000 $ 38,906.25
111112037 $  1,055000.00 3.75% $ N $ 19,78125  $ 1,078,687.50
5/1/2038 $  1,055,000.00 3.75% $ 1,055,000 $ 19,781.25

$ - $ 1,074,781.25
Total $  3,055,000.00 $ 217950000 $ 5,234,500.00

16




South Village

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016 A2, Refunding Bonds

DATE BALANCE RATE
11/1/2018 $ 4,260,000.00 4.35%
5/1/2019 $ 4,260,000.00 4.35%
11/1/2019 $ 4,090,000.00 4.35%
5/1/2020 $ 4,090,000.00 4.35%
11/1/2020 $ 3,910,000.00 4.35%
51112021 $ 3,910,000.00 4.35%
11/1/2021 $ 3,725,000.00 4.35%
5/112022 $ 3,725,000.00 4.35%
11/1/12022 $ 3,530,000.00 4.35%
5/112023 $ 3,530,000.00 4.35%
11/1/2023 $ 3,325,000.00 4.35%
5/1/2024 $ 3,325,000.00 4.35%
11/1/2024 $ 3,110,000.00 4.35%
5/1/2025 $ 3,110,000.00 4.35%
11/1/2025 $ 2,885,000.00 4.35%
5/1/2026 $ 2,885,000.00 4.35%
11/1/2026 $ 2,655,000.00 4.35%
51112027 3 2,655,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2027 $ 2,415,000.00 4.88%
5/1/2028 $ 2,415,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2028 $ 2,160,000.00 4.88%
5/1/2029 $ 2,160,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2029 $ 1,895,000.00 4.88%
5/1/2030 $ 1,895,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2030 $ 1,615,000.00 4.88%
5/1/2031 $ 1,615,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2031 $ 1,320,000.00 4.88%
5/1/2032 $ 1,320,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2032 $ 1,015,000.00 4.88%
5/1/2033 $ 1,015,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2033 $ 695,000.00 4.88%
5/1/12034 $ 695,000.00 4.88%
11/1/2034 $ 355,000.00 4.88%
5/1/2035 $ 355,000.00 4.88%

Total

**Revised 5/1/18

PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL

$ - $ 99,624.38 $ 99,624.38
$ 170,000 $ 99,624.38

$ - $ 95,926.88 $ 365,551.26
$ 180,000 $ 95,926.88

$ - $ 92,011.88 $ 367,938.76
$ 185,000 $ 92,011.88

$ - $ 87,988.13 3 365,000.01
$ 195,000 $ 87,988.13

$ - $ 83,746.88 $ 366,735.01
$ 205,000 $ 83,746.88

$ - $ 79,288.13 $ 368,035.01
$ 215,000 $ 79,288.13

$ - $ 74,611.88 $ 368,900.01
$ 225,000 $ 74,611.88

$ - $ 69,718.13 $ 369,330.01
3 230,000 $ 69,718.13

$ - $ 64,715.63 $ 364,433.76
$ 240,000 $ 64,715.63

$ - $ 58,865.63 $ 363,581.26
$ 255,000 $ 58,8656.63

$ - $ 52,650.00 $ 366,515.63
$ 265,000 $ 52,650.00

$ - $ 46,190.63 $ 363,840.63
$ 280,000 $ 46,190.63

$ - $ 39,365.63 $ 365,556.26
$ 295,000 $ 39,365.63

$ - $ 32,175.00 $ 366,540.63
$ 305,000 $ 32,175.00

$ - $ 2474063 $ 361,915.63
$ 320,000 $ 24,740.63

$ - $ 16,940.63 $ 361,681.26
$ 340,000 $ 16,940.63

$ - $ 8,653.13 $ 365,593.76
$ 355,000 $ 8,653.13

$ - $ 363,653.13
~$  4,260,000.00 $ 2,054,426.40 $ 6,314,426.40
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South Village

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016 A2, Revenue Bonds

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL
11/1/2018 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 20,875.00
5/1/2019 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2019 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2020 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2020 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2021 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2021 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2022 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2022 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/12023 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2023 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2024 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2024 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2025 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2025 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/12026 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2026 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2027 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2027 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2028 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2028 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2029 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2029 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2030 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2030 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2031 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2031 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2032 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2032 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2033 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2033 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2034 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2034 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2035 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00
11/1/2035 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 20,875.00 $ 41,750.00
5/1/2036 $ 835,000.00 5.00% $ 265,000 $ 20,875.00
11/1/2036 $ 570,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 14,250.00 $ 300,125.00
5/1/2037 $ 570,000.00 5.00% $ 280,000 $ 14,250.00
11/1/2037 $ 290,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 7,250.00 $ 301,500.00
5/1/2038 $ 290,000.00 5.00% $ 290,000 $ 7,250.00

$ - $ 297,250.00
Total $ 835,000.00 $ 794,500.00 $ 1,629,500.00
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South Village

Community Development District Debt Service Fund

Series 2016 A3

ay

Q]

Adopted Actual Projected Total Proposed
Budget thru Next Projected at Budget
Description FY2018 4/30/2018 5 Months 9/30/2018 FY2019
Revenues
Carry Forward Surplus $150,274 $204,423 $0 $204,423 $210,088
Special Assessment $396,452 $340,097 $100,122 $440,219 $396,452
Direct Assessments $0 $6,884 $0 $6,884 $0
Prepayments $0 $96,382 $0 $96,382 $0
Interest Income $0 $1,880 $325 $2,205 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $546,726 $649,666 $100,447 $750,113 $606,540
Expenditures
Series 2016 A3 - Refunding Bonds
Interest - 11/1 $91,700 $91,700 $0 $91,700 $86,375
Special Call - 11/1 $0 $55,000 $0 $55,000 $20,000
Principal - 5/1 $105,000 $0 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000
Interest - 511 $91,700 $0 $91,700 $91,700 $86,375
Special Call - 5/1 $0 $0 $85,000 $85,000 $0
Series 2016 A3 - Revenue Bonds
Interest - 11/1 $56,500 $56,500 $0 $56,500 $55,125
Interest - 5/1 $56,500 $0 $5656,125 $55,125 $565,125
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $401,400 $203,260_ $336,825 $540,025 $408,000
EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $145,326 $446,466 ($236,378) $210,088 $198,540
Carry Forward is net of Reserve requirement
Interest 11/1/2019:
Total Debt Gross Per Gross Net
Units  Unit Tax Roll Assessment Assessment A3 Refunding $83,488
A3 Revenue $55,125
Platted Lots - Full Debt 197 $2,140.90 $421,757 $396,452 $138,613
Total Platted 197 $421,757 $396,452
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South Village

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016 A3, Refunding Bonds

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL
11/1/2018 $ 2,980,000.00 5.50% $ - $ 86,375.00 $ 86,375.00
5/1/2019 $ 2,980,000.00 5.50% $ 105,000 $ 86,375.00
11/1/2019 $ 2,875,000.00 5.50% $ - $ 83,487.50 $ 274,862.50
5/1/2020 $ 2,875,000.00 5.50% $ 115,000 $ 83,487.50
11/1/2020 $ 2,760,000.00 5.50% $ - $ 80,325.00 $ 278,812.50
5/1/2021 $ 2,760,000.00 5.50% $ 120,000 $ 80,325.00
11/1/2021 $ 2,640,000.00 5.560% $ - $ 77,025.00 $ 277,350.00
5/1/2022 $ 2,640,000.00 5.50% $ 125,000 $ 77,025.00
11/1/2022 $ 2,515,000.00 5.60% $ - $ 73,587.50 $ 275,612.50
5/1/2023 $ 2,615,000.00 5.50% $ 135,000 $ 73,587.50
11/1/2023 $ 2,380,000.00 550% $ - $ 69,875.00 $ 278,462.50
5/1/2024 $ 2,380,000.00 5.50% $ 140,000 $ 69,875.00
11/1/2024 $ 2,240,000.00 5.50% $ - $ 66,025.00 $ 275,900.00
5/1/2025 $ 2,240,000.00 5.50% $ 150,000 $ 66,025.00
11/1/2025 $ 2,090,000.00 5.50% $ - $ 61,900.00 $ 277,925.00
5/1/2026 $ 2,090,000.00 5.50% $ 155,000 $ 61,900.00
11/1/2026 $ 1,935,000.00 550% $ - $ 57,637.50 $ 274,537.50
5/1/2027 $ 1,935,000.00 5.50% $ 165,000 $ 57,637.50
11/1/2027 $ 1,770,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 53,100.00 $ 275,737.50
5/1/2028 $ 1,770,000.00 6.00% $ 180,000 $ 53,100.00
11/1/2028 $ 1,590,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 47,700.00 $ 280,800.00
5/1/2029 $ 1,590,000.00 6.00% $ 190,000 $ 47,700.00
11/1/2029 $ 1,400,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 42,000.00 $ 279,700.00
5/1/2030 $ 1,400,000.00 6.00% $ 200,000 $ 42,000.00
11/1/2030 $ 1,200,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 36,000.00 $ 278,000.00
5/1/2031 $ 1,200,000.00 6.00% $ 210,000 $ 36,000.00
11/1/2031 $ 990,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 29,700.00 $ 275,700.00
5/1/2032 $ 990,000.00 6.00% $ 225,000 $ 29,700.00
11/1/2032 $ 765,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 22,950.00 $ 277,650.00
5/1/2033 $ 765,000.00 6.00% $ 240,000 $ 22,950.00
11/1/2033 $ 525,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 15,750.00 $ 278,700.00
5/1/2034 $ 525,000.00 6.00% $ 255,000 $ 15,750.00
11/1/2034 $ 270,000.00 6.00% $ - $ 8,100.00 $ 278,850.00
5/1/2035 $ 270,000.00 6.00% $ 270,000 $ 8,100.00

$ - $ 278,100.00
Total $ 2,980,000.00 $ 1,823,075.00 $ 4,803,075.00

**Revised 5/1/18
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South Village

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016 A3, Revenue Bonds

DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL
11/11/2018 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 55,125.00
5/1/2019 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
1111/2019 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2020 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2020 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2021 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2021 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,2560.00
5/1/12022 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,1256.00
11/1/2022 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/12023 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2023 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2024 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,1256.00
11/1/2024 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/12025 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2025 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,1256.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/12026 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2026 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
51112027 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2027 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2028 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2028 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,1256.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2029 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2029 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2030 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2030 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2031 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2031 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2032 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2032 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2033 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2033 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2034 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2034 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,126.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/2035 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00
11/1/2035 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 55,125.00 $ 110,250.00
5/1/12036 $ 2,205,000.00 5.00% $ 165,000 $ 55,125.00
11/1/2036 $ 2,050,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 51,250.00 $ 261,375.00
5/1/12037 $ 2,050,000.00 5.00% $ 160,000 $ 51,250.00
11/1/2037 $ 1,890,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 47,250.00 $ 2568,500.00
5/1/2038 $ 1,890,000.00 5.00% $ 170,000 $ 47,250.00
11/1/2038 $ 1,720,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 43,000.00 $ 260,250.00
5/1/2039 $ 1,720,000.00 5.00% $ 180,000 $ 43,000.00
11/1/2039 $ 1,540,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 38,500.00 $ 261,500.00
5/1/2040 $ 1,540,000.00 5.00% $ 190,000 $ 38,600.00
11/1/2040 $ 1,350,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 33,7560.00 $ 262,250.00
5/1/2041 $ 1,350,000.00 5.00% $ 195,000 $ 33,750.00
11/1/2041 $ 1,165,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 28,8756.00 $ 257,625.00
5/1/2042 $ 1,165,000.00 5.00% $ 210,000 $ 28,875.00
11/1/2042 $ 945,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 23,6256.00 $ 262,500.00
5/1/2043 $ 945,000.00 5.00% $ 220,000 $ 23,625.00
11/1/2043 $ 725,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 18,125.00 $ 261,750.00
5/1/2044 $ 725,000.00 5.00% $ 230,000 $ 18,125.00
11/1/2044 $ 495,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 12,375.00 $ 260,500.00
5/1/2045 $ 495,000.00 5.00% $ 240,000 $ 12,375.00
11/1/2045 $ 255,000.00 5.00% $ - $ 6,375.00 $ 258,760.00
5/1/2046 $ 255,000.00 5.00% $ 255,000 $ 6,375.00 $ 261,375.00
Total $  2,205,000.00 $ 2,590,750.00 $ 4,795,750.00
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South Village

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

REVENUES:

Guest Fees

Acct Cait Fees
Tournament Revenue
Dues Revenue

Initiation Fees

Food & Beverage Sales
Liquor Sales

Banquet Revenue
Banguet Alcohol
Tournament Food
Merchandise Sales-Pro Shop
Driving Range Revenue
Rental of Clubs
Miscellaneous Income

TOTAL REVENUES

COST OF GOODS SOLD:

Food
Liquor
Merchandise

TOTAL COGS

TOTAL NET REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
Personnel:

Salaries

Hourly

Payroll Processing
Labor Recovery

Payroll Taxes

Workers Compensation
Benefits

Other Personnel Cost

TOTAL PERSONNEL

Golf Course
ADOPTED PROPOSED
FY2018 FY2019
BUDGET BUDGET

$1,120,345 $1,120,345
$46,516 $46,516
$75,720 $75,720
$210,005 $210,005
$3,000 $3,000
$357,460 $357,460
$282,623 $282,623
$92,493 $92,493
$120,178 $120,178
$29,894 $29,894
$3,627 $3,627
$19,712 $19,712
$2,361,573 $2,361,573
$153,800 $163,800
$98,918 $98,918
$84,125 $84,125
$336,843 $336,843
$2,024,730 $2,024,730
$267,823 $267,823
$636,631 $636,631
$6,343 $6,343

($2,172) ($2172)
$84,834 $84,834
$20,224 $20,224
$63,762 $63,762
$37,150 $37,150

$1,114,595 $1,114,595




South Village

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Golf Course Expenditures:

Advertising

Bank Charges
Beverage Cart Lease
Cable/Dish TV
Chemicals

China, Glass and Silveiware
Cleaning Supplies
Contract Labor

Course Accessories
Credit Card Fees
Discounts/Rebates
Electricity

Equipment Rental
Fertilizer

Gas & Oil

Gas/Propane

Golf Cart Lease

Golf Cart Repairs
Insurance - Property
Janitorial & Pest Control
Legal Fees

Audit Fees

License, Tax and Permit
Linen Rentals

Member promotions
Office Supplies

Paper Supplies
Personal Property Taxes
Plant, Seed and Sod
Postage & Delivery
Pump Electricity

R&M - Building/Grounds
R&M - Equipment

R&M - Irrigation

Range Supplies
Reservation Systems
Score Cards

Security

Software Support/Maint.
Telephone

Top Dressing/Bunker Sand
Trash Removal

Travel

Uniforms

ADOPTED

FY2018
BUDGET

$44,000
$7,088
$2,261
$6,000
$79,914
$1,500
$7.920
$15,139
$14,000
$40,341
($16,752)
$40,090
$5,819
$57,106
$21,300
$13,300
$68,971
$6,000
$46,932
$3,685
$13,656

$8,252
$12,200
$130,924
$3,930
$26,050
$8,940
$4,100
$700
$24,357
$7,600
$35,252
$8,550
$8,400
$11,383
$2,400
$612
$3,600
$8,400
$12,600
$24,190
$6,600
$4,050

Golf Course

PROPOSED

FY2019

BUDGET

$44,000
$7,088
$2,261
$6,000
$79.914
$1,500
$7,920
$15,139
$14,000
$40,341

(316,752)
$40,090
$5,819
$57,106
$21,300
$13,300
$68,971
$6,000
$46,932
$3,585
$13,656

$8,262
$12,200
$130,924
$3,930
$26,050
$8,940
$4,100
$700
$24,357
$7.600
$35,252
$8,550
$8,400
$11,383
$2,400
$612
$3,600
$8,400
$12,600
$24,190
$6,600
$4,050




South Village

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Management Fee - GC
Management Fee - CDD
Real Estate Taxes
Equipment Lease
Equipment Interest
Water and Sewer
Contingency

TOTAL GOLF COURSE
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)

Non Operating Revenues/(Expenditures):

Special Assessments - Net
Developer Contributions

Transfer In - Operating Capital/Deficit
Capital Outlay/ Resetve

NET INCOME

Golf Course
ADOPTED PROPOSED
FY2018 FY2019
BUDGET BUDGET
$100,000 $100,000
$12,000 $12,000
$81,088 $81,088
$12,072 $12,072
$24,821 $24,821
$66,000 $66,000
$1,127,241 $1,127,241
$2,241,836 $2,241,836
($217,107) ($217,107)
$ 316,006 $ 341,338
($81,013) ($81,013)
NON OPERATING REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $ 234,993 $ 260,325
$17,887 $43,218
Assessments - Net $ 298,119 $ 322,017
Collection Cost (6%) 3 17,887 $ 19,321
Assessments - Gross $ 316,006 $ 341,338
Assessable Units 1,235 1,334
Assessments PerUnit - Gross $256.80 $256.80
Assessments Per Unit - NET $241.39 $241.39




South Village Community Development District

FY2019

Revenues:

Guest Fees

Acct Cart Fees
Tournament Revenue
Dues Revenue

Initiation Fees

Food & Beverage Sales
Liquor Sales

Banquet Revenue
Banquet Alcohol
Tournament Food
Merchandise Sales-Pro Shop
Driving Range Revenue
Rental of Clubs
Miscellaneous Income

Cost of Goods Sold:
Food

Liquor

Merchandise

Expenditures

Personnel:

Salaries

Hourly

Payroll Processing
Labor Recovery

Payroll Taxes

Workers Compensation
Benefits

Other Personnel Cost

Golf Course:
Advertising

Bank Charges
Beverage Cart Lease
Cable/Dish TV
Chemicals

China, Glass and Silverware
Cleaning Supplies
Contract Labor
Course Accessories
Credit Card Fees
Discounts/Rebates

Golf Course

Description

Greens fees

Golf cart rental fees

Greens fees related to tournaments and events
Golf member and Player's Club dues

Golf member initiation fees

Non-event food and beverage sales

Non-event liquor sales

Event food and beverage sales

Event liquor sales

Golf tournament related food and beverage sales
Golf shop merchandise

Driving range sales

Golf club rentals

Miscellaneous Income

Cost of non-liquor food and beverage sold
Cost of liquor sold
Cost of merchandise sold

Salaries related to all management staff

Hourly payroll related to golf operations

Monthly fees related to the processing of payroll

Offset against payroll for revenue collected related to special event services
State and federal payroll taxes

Workers compensation insurance

Health, dental, vision, and other benefits

Performance related variable compensation

Print and digital advertising for all departments

Charges for automatic drafts from EFT

Lease of on course beverage cart

Monthly charges for Comcast TV and wireless internet
Turf related chemicals such as fungicides and herbicides
Replacement china, glass, and silverware

General clubhouse related cleaning supplies

Contract Service to Clean Clubhouse

On course items such as tee markers, flags, cups

Fees due to credit card company for processing of charges
Discounts Received thru National Account Agreements from CGPM




Electricity

Equipment Rental
Fertilizer

Gas & Oil

Gas/Propane

Golf Cart Lease

Golf Cart Repairs
Insurance - Property
Janitorial & Pest Control
Legal Fees

Audit Fees

License, Tax and Permit
Linen Rentals

Member promotions
Office Supplies

Paper Supplies
Personal Property Taxes
Plant, Seed and Sod
Postage & Delivery
Pump Electricity

R&M - Building/Grounds
R&M - Equipment

R&M - Irrigation

Range Supplies
Reservation Systems
Score Cards

Security

Software Support/Maint.
Telephone

Top Dressing/Bunker Sand
Trash Removal

Travel

Uniforms

Non-Operating:
Management Fee - GC
Real Estate Taxes
Equipment Lease
Equipment Interest
Water and Sewer
Contingency

Electricity for all areas except irrigation pump station

Service agreement for copier including supplies

Turf related fertilizers

Gasoline and oil purchase and disposal

Natural gas a propane

Lease of golf carts from E2ZGO

Repair and maintenance related to golf carts

Property and casualty insurance for the property

Monthly pest control services

Retainer for Addison Law for management of licenses, permits, and other legal matters
Annual financial audit

Annual fees for operating licenses and permits

Rental costs for linen and laundry related to cloth napkins, table cloths, etc.
Cost related to All Inclusive Golf promotion

General office supplies

Operational paper supplies such as paper towels, plates, napkins, toilet paper, etc.
Tax related to golf clubs personal property

Sod and seed related to needed turf repair

Delivery charges such as USPS, UPS, and FEDEX

Electricity to operate irrigation pump

Repair and maintenance of all buildings

Repair and maintenance of all equipment, primarily golf course maintenance equipment
Repair and maintenance of golf course irrigation system

Driving range operating supplies

License cost of point of sale and reservation system

Golf course scorecards

Clubhouse alann system with the Access Limited

Internet provider and all hardware

All telephone hardware and service costs

Sand for bunkers maintenance and greens topdressing

Monthly charges trash bins at clubhouse and maintenance yard for disposal
Travel related to site visits and board meetings

Uniforms related to all operations

Annual management fee to Arnold Palmer Golf / Century Golf
Annual real estate taxes related to the property
Lease of golf course maintenance equipment

Irrigation and potable water expense




RESOLUTION 2018-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SOUTH
VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT APPROVING
PROPOSED BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018/2019 AND SETTING A
PUBLIC HEARING THEREON PURSUANT TO FLORIDA LAW;
ADDRESSING TRANSMITTAL, POSTING AND PUBLICATION
REQUIREMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board of
Supervisors (“Board”) of the South Village Community Development District (“District™) prior
to June 15, 2018, proposed budgets (“Proposed Budget”) for the fiscal year beginning October
1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019 (“Fiscal Year 2018/2019”); and

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the Proposed Budget and desires to set the
required public hearing thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

1. PROPOSED BUDGET APPROVED. The Proposed Budget prepared by the
District Manager for Fiscal Year 2018/2019 attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved as
the basis for conducting a public hearing to adopt said Proposed Budget.

2. SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING. A public hearing on said approved Proposed
Budget is hereby declared and set for the following date, hour and location:

DATE: , 2018

HOUR:

LOCATION:

3. TRANSMITTAL OF PROPOSED BUDGET TO LOCAL GENERAL
PURPOSE GOVERNMENT. The District Manager is hereby directed to submit a copy of the
Proposed Budget to Clay County at least 60 days prior to the hearing set above.

4. POSTING OF PROPOSED BUDGET. In accordance with Section 189.016,
Florida Statutes, the District’s Secretary is further directed to post the approved Proposed
Budget on the District’s website at least two days before the budget hearing date as set forth in
Section 2, and shall remain on the website for at least 45 days.



5. PUBLICATION OF NOTICE. Notice of this public hearing shall be published
in the manner prescribed in Florida law.

6. SEVERABILITY. The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more
provisions of this Resolution shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining
portions of this Resolution, or any part thereof.

7. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon
adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 5™ DAY OF JUNE, 2018.
ATTEST: SOUTH VILAGE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By:
Secretary Its:




EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Eagle LandingGolf Club
Tee Sheet Activity Detail Report

2018 --April Weekdays
6:00:00 AM  7:00:00AM  8:00:00 AM

9:00:00 AM_10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM _12:00:00 PM

1:00:00PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM

4:00:00 PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM

Al Inclusive Eligible 2017 3 266 391 353 263 259 163 139 %
Reduced Revenue 196 318 309 246 244 136 130 78
No Price Change 3 70 73 44 17 15 27 ] 18
Revenue Reduction
All Inclusive Up-Charge Rounds @$6 1,231 Assume Food Cost 9450
Meal Cost using these Usage % 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2017 Meal Cost $4,349 $5,219 $6,089 $6,959 $7,829 $8,699
2018 Meal Cost (100%) $5,538 $5,538 $5,538 $5,538 $5,538 $5,538
Net  ($3747)  ($2877)  ($2007)  ($3137) ($287) $603

information above reflects the All Inclusive expenses compared to 2017 using 2018 rounds totals.

Pages 2 thru 5 reflect weekday activity
Pages 6 thru S reflect Weekend activity
Pages 10 thru 13 reflect All Monthly Activity

Pages 2, 6 and 10 - Rounds of Golf by Player Type and Hour

Pages 3, 7 and 11 - Revenue Generated by Player Type and Hour
Pages 4, 8 and 12 - Number of Golfers - Rate Paid - By Hour

Pages 5, 9 and 13 -Average Amount Paid by Player Type and By Hour

1,933
1,667
276



YearM 20184 Monday thru Friday * Highlighted Rounds Receive All inclusive in 2017
DOW B (Multipte ltems) Rounds by Hour and Player Type

Rounds- by Hour and Type  Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00AM 11:00:00 AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00PM 3:00:00PM  4:00:00 PM 5:00:00PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes 6 13 13 2 2 8 8 8 60
Annual Pass 2 3 1 2 36
CartFee 1 1 8 4 1 15
Comp 4 8 2 7 5 4 1 3
Employees 1 1 1 2 3 2 3 13
Fire Millfary Policé: i i 10 14 25 42 26 17 28 9 2 1 174
Golf Now COMP 52 8 60
GoltExec 7 1 12 10 2 32
GolfNow 6 20 1 23 43 42 34 12 29 4 3 227
Juniors 2 1 3 6
Ladies League 30 30
Leagues 36 41 77
Member . i i 2 5 5 12
Member 9 Holes 2 2 3 7
Member Guest COMP 2 2 1 2 7
Member Walkin 3 3 48 2 53
MefnberGuest - R 2 9 1 12
Players Club 39 17 35 26 51 27 103 22 320
Replay 2 2 4
Resident : 6 29 23 26 25 24 36 28 2 199
Seriior i 180 263 261 178 191 86 66 40 3 1,268
Social Member 1 2 5 2 7 5 12 4 5 6 49
Tournament Rewards 1 3 1 1 6
Toumament/Event WO 12 92 36 7 147
Jrail Member: ; G 20 68 39 15 15 27 9 18 21
Trail Member Twilight 13 8 47 3 7
Twilight 84 55 28 4 171
Wholesalers: 1% 12 12

Grand Total 73 280 4 ase 367 7 353 260 i85 202 152 278 3§77 330



CourseName (Al Monday thru Friday * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
YearM 20184

DOW (Multiple items) Revenue generated by time period and Player type.

Revenues Colurmn Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00;@5"_‘ 11:00:00 AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes $126 $273 $273 $42 $42 $168 $168 $168 $1,260
Annual Pass $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CartFee $21 $21 $168 $84 $21 $315
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police $290 $406 $725 $1,218 $538 $391 9644 $207 $46 $23 $4,548
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $189 $27 $324 $270 $54 $864
Golfhow $174 $640 $325 $679 $1,019 $822 $764 $278 $638 $81 $64 $5.484
Juniors $50 $25 $75 $150
Ladies League $330 $330
Leagues $540 $615 $1,155
Member $40 $100 $100 $240
Member 9 Holes $22 $22 $33 $77
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0 $0 $0 $1
Member-Guest $0 $0 $0 $0
Players Club $780 $340 $700 $520 $1,020 $495 $1,133 $242 $5,230
Replay $40 $40 $80
Resident $198 $957 $759 $852 $675 $648 $972 $756 $54 $5,871
Senior $5,220 $7.639 $7,569 $5.162 $4,393 $1978 $1,518 $920 $69 $34,468
Social Member

Tournament Rewards $21 $63 $21 $21 $126
Toumament/Event WD $303 $2,818 $1,188 $35 $4,344
Trail Member $0 $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2
Trail Member Twilight $0 $0 $0 $0 $1
Twilight $2,100 $1,366 $616 $88 $4,170
Wholesalers $420 o $420
Grand Total $0 $6,112 510;539 $12,735 $9,850 $7,847 $4,219 $4,790 $2,745 $4,iv58 $2,727 $2,982 $330 $69,136



CourseName
YearM
DOW

(A
20184
{Multiple items)

Sum of Golfers

Column Labels

Monday thru Friday

* Does not Include Dues or Annual Trail Fees

Below reflects the number of players and what range they paid to play golf. The $10 contains players who paiid $10-$19.99 for golf

Row Labels $10.00 $20.00 $30.00 Grand Total
9 Holes 60 60
Annual Pass 36 36
CartFee 15 15
Comp kil 31
Employees 13 13
Fire Military Police 174 174
Golf Now COMP 60 60
GolfExec 32 32
GolfNow 9 199 19 227
Juniors 6 6
Ladies League 30 30
Leagues 77 77
Member 12 12
Member 9 Holes 7 7
Member Guest COMP 7 7
Member Walking 53 53
Member-Guest 12 12
Players Club 130 190 320
Replay 4 4
Resident 116 83 199
Senior 1,266 2 1,268
Social Member 49 49
Tournament Rewards 6 6
Tournament/Event WD 7 40 100 147
Trail Member 21 211
Trail Member Twilight i 7
Twilight 17 171
Wholesalers 12 12
Grand Total 559 244 2,291 216 3,310



YearM 20184 Monday thru Friday * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
DOoW (Muttiple Items) Average Rate Paid by Player Type by Hour

ADR Coiumn Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM “‘_QV:OD:ODAM 9:00:00 AM 10:00:00AM 11:00:00 AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00PM  4:00:00PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Annual Pass $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
CartFee $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $26.14
GolfNow COMP

GolfExec $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00
GolfNow $29.00 $32.00 $29.55 $2952 $23.70 $19.57 $2247 $23.17 $22.00 $20.25 $21.33 $24.16
Juniors $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
Ladies League $11.00 $11.00
Leagues $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Member $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Member 9 Holes $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Member.Guest $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Players Club $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $18.33 $11.00 $11.00 $16.34
Replay $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Resident $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $3277 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $29.50
Senior $29.00 $29.05 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $27.18
Social Member

Toumament Rewards $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Toumament/Event WD $25.23 $30.64 $33.00 $5.00 $29.55
Trail Member $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Trail Member Twilight $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Twilight $25.00 $24.84 $2200 $2200 $24.39
Wholesalers 83600 — $35.00
‘Grand Total $0.01 $21.83 $24.46 $26.20 $26.84 $21.15 $14.45 $18.42 $17.71 $20.58 $17.94 $10.73 $11.38 $20.89



Year-M 20184 Saturday and Sunday only

DOW (Multiple items) Rounds by Hour and Player Type

Rounds - by Hour and Type  Column Labels

Row Labels N 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00AM 11:00:00 AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00PM 3:00:00PM  4:00:00 PM 5:00:00PM 6:00:00 PM‘ (?rand Total
9Holes 2 2 2 9 4 1 1 6 o 27
Annual Pass 1 4 2 1 8
Cart Fee 1 2 1 4
Comp . 3 1 1 5
Employees 3 1 2 3 9
Fire Military Police WE 2 15 18 3 16 24 8 8 5 129
Golf Now COMP 2 21 5 3 31
GolfExec 3 1 4
GolfNow 10 3 19 24 20 25 18 3 5 6 7 140
Juniors 2 2 2 6
Member§ Holes ' 2 1 1 1 5
Member WE 8 8 3 3 2 24
Member.Guest 4 2 2 2 2 1 13
Players Club 0 10 23 15 22 3 19 1 123
Replay 3 4 7
Resident 29 8 7
Resident WE 1 6 15 14 8 6 20 1 81
Senior WE 2 72 49 89 40 13 5 17 1 288
Social Member 2 5 1 8
Toumament Rewards 1 1 2
Toumament/ Event WE 32 52 40 32 28 2 8 4 198
Trail Member Twilight 13 3 16
Trail Member WE 51 56 6 14 11 6 6 3 153

Grand Total 4 173 178 221 158 148 118 117 61 80" 6 33 i 1,318



CourseName (All) Saturday and Sunday only *Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
YearM 20184

DOW e {Multiple Items) Revenue generated by time period and Player type.

Revenues Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM 7§§)0:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00AM 11:00:00 AM 12:00:00 PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00PM  4:00:00 PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes $50 $50 $50 $225 $100 $25 $25 §150° $675
Annual Pass $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CartFee $21 $42 $21 $84
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police WE $84 $622 $756 $1,386 $668 $1,008 $304 $304 $190 $5,322
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $81 $27 $108
GolfNow $412 $114 $608 $964 $804 $795 $614 $99 $113 $110 $175 $5,008
Juniors $60 $60 $60 $180
Member 9 Holes $22 $11 $11 $11 $55
Member WE $160 $160 $60 $60 $40 $480
Member-Guest $125 $52 $42 $0 $0 $0 $219
Players Club $600 $200 $460 $300 $440 $60 $209 N $2,280
Replay $75 $60 $135
Resident $870 $240 $1,110
Resident WE $572 $312 $780 $728 $416 $252 $840 $42 $3,942
Senior WE $84 $3,024 $2,058 $3,738 $1,680 $530 $190 $646 $38 $11,988
Social Member

Tounament Rewards $21 $21 $42
Toumament/ Event WE $1,264 $2,048 $1,364 $1,024 $896 $64 $75 $37 $6,772
Trail Member Twilight $0 $0 $0
Trail Member WE - | 1 $0 $0 %0 $0 $2
Grand Total $168 $4,966 $4,777 $8,841 $2,756 $3,235 $855 $1.571 8485 $545 ATTUYIEA02”




CourseName (Al Saturday and Sunday Only * Does notinclude Dues or Annual Trail Fees
Year-M 20184

DOW (Multiple Items) Below reflects the number of players and whatrange they paid to play golf The $10 contains players who paiid $10-$19.99 for golf,
Sum of Golfers Column Labels

Row Labels $10.00 $20.00 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00_ Grand Total
9 Holes 27 2
Annual Pass 8 8
Cart Fee 4 4
Comp 5 5
Employees 9 9
Fire Military Police WE 24 105 129
GolfNow COMP il kil
GolfExec 4 4
GolfNow 2 28 62 40 8 140
Juniors 6 6
Member 9 Holes 5 5
Member WE 24 24
Member-Guest 5 5 1 2 13
Players Club 20 103 123
Replay 4 3 7
Resident 37 37
Resident WE 27 54 81
Senior WE 27 261 288
Social Member 8 8
Toumament Rewards 2 2
Toumament/ Event WE 12 150 36 198
Trail Member Twilight 16 16

183 N o 183
247 31 200 307 47 §2 1,318




Year-M 20184 Saturday and Sunday Only * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
DOW (Multiple items) Average Rate Paid by Player Type by Hour

ADR Column Labels

Row Labels §:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  B8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 40:00:00 AM 11:00:00 AM 12:00:00 PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00 PM  5:00:00PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
Annual Pass $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Cart Fee $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police WE $42.00 $4147 $42.00 $42.00 $41.75 $4200 $3800 $38.00 $38.00 $41.26
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $27.00 $27.00 $27.00
GolfNow $41.20 $38.00 $42.53 $40.17 $40.20 $31.80 $34.11 $33.00 $2260 $18.33 $25.00 $35.77
Juniors $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Member 9 Holes $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
Member WE $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Member-Guest $31.25 $26.00 $21.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $16.85
Players Club $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $11.00 $11.00 $1854
Replay $25.00 $15.00 $19.29
Resident $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Resident WE $52.00 $52.00 $5200 $52.00 $52.00 $42.00 $42.00 $4200 34887
Senior WE $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $4077 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $41.63
Social Member

Toumament Rewards $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Toumament/ Event WE $39.50 $39.38 $34.10 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $9.35 $9.35 $34.20
Trail Member Twilight $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Trail Member WE $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 5001
Grand Total $42.00 $28.70 $26.83 $40.00 $35.56 $30.83 $23.36 $27.65 $14.02 $49.64 $19.04 $16.52 $14.00 $29.14




Year-M 20184 All Days

DOW G Rounds by Hour and Player Type

Rounds - by Hour and Type  Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00AM 8:00:00AM 9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes 2 6 15 13 2 11 6 9 9 14 87
Annual Pass 3 35 3 1 2 44
Cart Fee 1 2 10 4 1 1 19
Comp 7 8 2 7 6 5 1 36
Employees 1 1 4 3 5 5 3 22
Fire Military Police 10 14 25 42 26 17 28 ] 2 1 174
Fire Military Police WE 2 15 18 33 16 24 8 8 5 129
Golf Now COMP 2 73 13 3 a1
GolfExec 7 1 12 10 3 1 2 36
GolfNow 16 23 30 47 63 67 52 15 4 10 10 367
Juniors 2 2 3 5 12
Ladies League 30 30
Leagues 36 41 77
Member 2 5 5 12
Member 9 Holes 2 2 3 1 3 1 12
Member Guest COMP 2 2 1 2 7
Member Walking 3 48 2 53
Member WE 8 8 3 3 2 24
Member-Guest 4 2 2 2 1 3 1 25
Players Club 69 2 58 41 73 30 122 23 443
Replay 2 2 3 4 11
Resident 6 29 23 26 25 24 36 28 31 8 236
Resident WE 11 6 15 14 8 6 20 1 81
Senior 180 263 261 178 191 86 66 40 3 1,268
Senior WE 2 72 49 89 40 13 5 17 1 288
Social Member 1 2 5 2 7 5 14 9 6 6 57
Toumament Rewards 1 1 1 3 1 1 8
Toumament/ Event WE 32 52 40 32 28 2 8 4 198
Toumament/Event WD 12 92 36 7 147
Trail Member 20 68 39 15 15 27 9 18 211
Trail Member Twilight 13 16 8 47 3 87
Tral Member WE 51 56 6 14 11 6 6 3 153
Twilight 84 55 28 4 171
Wholesalers 12 12

Grand Total 7 453 613 707 525 519 410 37 216 282 178 31 304628



CourseName (Al All Days * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
YearM 20184

Dow (A Revenue generated by time period and Player type.

Revenues Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00AM _ 8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00PM 5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes $50 $126 $323 $273 $50 $267 $142 $193 §193 §318 $1935
Annual Pass $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cart Fee $21 $42 $210 $84 $21 $21 $399
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police $290 $406 $725 $1,218 $598 $391 $644 $207 $46 $23 $4,548
Fire Military Police WE $84 $622 $756 $1,386 $668 $1,008 $304 $304 $190 $5,322
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $189 $27 $324 $270 $81 $27 $54 $972
GolfNow $586 $754 $1,133 $1,643 $1,823 $1,617 $1,378 $377 $751 $191 $239 $10,492
Juniors $60 $50 $85 $135 $330
Ladies League $330 $330
Leagues $540 $615 $1,155
Member $40 $100 $100 $240
Member 9 Holes $22 $22 $33 $11 $33 $11 $132
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0 $0 $0 $1
Member WE $160 $160 $60 $60 $40 $480
MemberGuest $125 $52 $42 $0 $0 $0 $0 $219
Players Club $1,380 $540 $1,160 $820 $1,460 $555 $1,342 $253 $7,510
Replay $40 $40 $75 $60 $215
Resident $198 $957 $759 $852 $675 $648 $972 $756 $924 $240 $6,981
Resident WE $572 $312 $780 $728 $416 $252 $840 $42 $3942
Senior $5,220 $7,639 $7,569 $5,162 $4,393 $1,978 $1,518 $920 $69 $34,468
Senior WE $84 $3.024 $2,058 $3,738 $1,680 $530 $190 $646 $38 $11,988
Social Member

Toumament Rewards $21 $21 $21 $63 $21 $21 $168
Toumament/ Event WE $1,264 $2,048 $1,364 $1,024 $896 $64 $75 $37 $6,772
Toumament/Event WD $303 $2,818 $1,188 $35 $4,344
Trail Member $0 $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2
Trail Member Twilight $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1
Trail Member WE $1 $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2
Twilight $2,100 $1,366 $616 $88 $4,170
Wholesalers. ... e 8420 i $420
GrandTotal $168  $11077  $15416  $21,576  $15469  $12410 $6,975 $8,026 $3,600 $5,730 $3373 $3,527  TUYSATS 07,538



CourseName (AN All Days * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
Year-M 20184

bow Ay Below reflects the number of players and what range they paid to play golf. The $10 contains players who paiid $10-$19.99 for golf.
Sum of Golfers Cofumn Labels

Row Labels $10.00 $20.00 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 Grand Total
9 Holes 87 87"
Annual Pass 44 44
Cart Fee 19 19
Comp 36 36
Employees 22 22
Fire Military Police 174 174
Fire Military Police WE 24 105 129
GolfNow COMP 91 91
GolfExec 36 36
GolfNow 9 2 227 81 40 8 367
Juniors 6 6 12
Ladies League 30 30
Leagues 77 77
Member 12 12
Member 9 Holes 12 12
Member Guest COMP 7 7
Member Walking 53 53
Member WE 24 24
MemberGuest 17 5 1 2 25
Players Club 150 293 443
Replay 4 7 1"
Resident 116 120 236
Resident WE 27 54 81
Senior 1,266 2 1,268
Senior WE Vig 261 288
Social Member 57 57
Toumament Rewards 8 8
Toumament/ Event WE 12 150 36 198
Toumament/Event WD 7 40 100 147
Trail Member 21 21
Trail Member Twilight 87 87
Trail Member WE 153 153
Twilight 171 171
Wholesalers 12 ) 12

Grand Total 806 215 2491 523 4 62 4,628



Year-\ 20184 All Days * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
Dow (Al Average Rate Paid by Player Type by Hour

ADR Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00AM 8:00:00AM 9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00PM  3:00:00PM  4:00:00PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Totai
9 Holes $25.00 $21.00 $21.53 $21.00 $25.00 $24.27 $2367 $21.44 $21.44 $22.71 $22.24
Annual Pass $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Cait Fee $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $26.14
Fire Military Police WE $42.00 $4147 $42.00 $42.00 $4175 $42.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $41.26
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00
GolfNow $36.63 $32.78 $37.77 $34.96 $2894 $24.13 $26.50 $25.13 $22.09 $19.10 $2390 $28.59
Juniors $30.00 $25.00 $28.33 $27.00 $27.50
Ladies League $11.00 $11.00
Leagues $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Member $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Member 9 Holes $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $001
Member WE $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
MemberGuest $31.25 $26.00 $21.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $8.77
Players Club $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $18.50 $11.00 $11.00 $16.95
Replay $20,00 $20.00 $25.00 $15.00 $19.55
Resident $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $32.77 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $29.81 $30.00 $29.58
Resident WE $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $48.67
Senior $29.00 $29.05 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $27.18
Senior WE $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $40.77 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $41.63
Social Member

Toumament Rewards $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Toumament/ Event WE $39.50 $39.38 $34.10 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $9.35 $9.35 $34.20
Tournament/Event WD $25.23 $30.64 $33.00 $5.00 $29.55
Trail Member $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Trail Member Twilight $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Trall Member WE $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Twlight $25.00 $24.84 $22.00 $22.00 $24.39
Wholesalers $35.00 $3500
Grand Total $24.00 $24.45 $25.15 $30.52 $29.47 $23.91 $17.01 $21.29 $16.67 $20.32 $18.10 §11.34 $71.37 $3324



Eagle LandingGolf Club
Tee Sheet Activity Detail Report

2018 -- May Weekdays
6:00:00AM 7:00:00AM  8:00:00 AM 9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 14:00:00AM 42:00:00PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00 PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM
Al Inclusive Eligible 2017 56 274 359 304 185 216 122 105 56
Reduced Revenue 1" 248 324 254 175 209 92 93 44
No Price Change 45 26 35 50 10 7 30 12 12
Revenue Reduction 8.700)
All Inclusive Up-Charge 933 Rounds @$6 1,156 Assume Food Cost GEnea B0

Meal Cost using these Usage % 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2017 Meal Cost $3.773 $4,528 $5,283 $6,037 $6,792 $7547

2018 Meal Cost (100%) $5,200 $5,200 $5,200 $5,200 $5,200 $5,200

Net  (33,194)  (§2439)  ($1684) ($930) ($175) $580

Information above reflects the Al Inclusive expenses compared to 2017 using 2018 rounds totals.

Pages 2 thru 5 reflect weekday activity
Pages 6 thru 9 reflect Weekend activity
Pages 10 thru 13 reflect All Monthly Activity

Pages 2, 6 and 10 - Rounds of Golf by Player Type and Hour

Pages 3, 7 and 11 - Revenue Generated by Player Type and Hour
Pages 4, 8 and 12 - Number of Golfers - Rate Paid - By Hour

Pages 5,9 and 13 - Average Amount Paid by Player Type and By Hour

1677
1,450
227



YearM
Dow

20185

(Mulliple Items)

Rounds - by Hour and Type
Row Labels

Column Labels
6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00AM 9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00 A,M 12:00:00 PM

Monday thru Friday
Rounds by Hour and Player Type

1:00:00PM  2:00:00 PM

* Highlighted Rounds Receive All Inclusive in 2017

3:00:00PM  4:00:00PM  5:00:00PM  6:00:00 PM GrandTotal

9 Holes 3 3 13 8 5 3 10 6
Annual Pass 2 22 3
Cart Fee 2 1 1 3 1 4

Comp 2 3 1 2 2
Employees 5 2 10 ] 2

FirgMilitary Police’ 7507 2 17 3 39 31 8 25 5
GolfNow COMP 64 6

GolfExec 1 9 6 14 2 2 1

GolfNow 12 19 kS 24 62 15 12 8
Juniors 1

Ladies League

L.eagues 5
Member i e i 3 3 3 2 1 3
Member 9 Holes

Member Guest COMP 2 1 1 1 1

Member Twilight

Member Walking - 33 6

Member-Guest: 1 1 2 1 4
Players Club 1 32 16 24 23
Replay 1 4 4
Resident 1 6 18 24 15 23 30 17 13
Senior 10 221 289 196 120 155 52 50 22
Social Member 3 4 3 4 4 4
Spectator Cart Fee

Toumament Rewards 3

Toumament/Event WD 16 52 28 8

Trail Mermiber s A0 9 20 2 47 8 7 30 1 9
TrailMember Twilight

Twilight

Whelesaters & 11

‘Grand Total 57 302 407 434 259 341 242 202 111

3 5

1

3 2

1 3
2

2 4

30

2 1

1 2

1

47 2
6
2
2

1 10

2 3

8 16

61 21

10

41
10

10

32
33

1

20

1,115

125
178

116
2,921



CourseName (Al Monday thru Friday “ Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
YearM 20185

DowW (Mutltiple items) Revenue generated by time period and Player type.

Revenues Column Labels

Row Label$ 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00AM  B8:00:00 AM 9:00:00AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00 PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00PM  3:00:00 PM 4:00:00PM 5:00:00PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Totat
9 Holes $63 $63 $273 $168 $105 $63 $210 $126 $63 $105 $210 $21 $1,470
Annual Pass $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cart Fee $42 $21 $21 $63 $21 $84 $252
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police $609 $493 $957 $1,131 $713 $184 $575 $115 $4,777
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $27 $243 $162 $378 $54 $54 $27 $945
GolfNow $358 $582 $1,068 $750 $1,457 $319 $290 $184 $538 $87 $5,633
Juniors $25 $25
Ladies League $451 $451
Leagues $75 $450 $150 $675
Member $60 $60 $60 $40 $20 $60 $300
Member 9 Holes $22 $1 $66 $99
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0 $0 $0
Member-Guest $21 $21 $0 $0 $20 $0 $0 $62
Players Club $20 $640 $320 $480 $442 $940 $520 $1,155 $220 $4,737
Replay $20 $80 $80 $45 $225
Resident $33 $198 $594 $792 $495 $627 $810 $459 $351 $4,359
Senior $290 $6,409 $8,393 $5,684 $3,480 $3,565 $1,196 $1,150 $506 $30,673
Social Member

Toumament Rewards $63 $42 $105
Toumament/Event WD $512 $1,664 $896 $256 $10 $100 $100 $3,538
Trail Member $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2
Trail Member Twilight $0 $0 $0 $1
Twilight $1,525 $525 $726 $22 $2,798
Wholesalers $385 $385
Member Twilight $20 $40 $60
Spectator Cart Fee $24 $12 $36
Grand Total ) $410 $7,922 $10,880 $10,963 $7,118 $7,438 $3,039 $3,676 $1,959 $3,184 $1,838 $2,915_ $263  §61,608



* Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees

Below reflects the number of players and what range they paid to play golf The $10 contains players who paiid $10-$19.99 for golf.

CourseName (All) Monday thru Friday

YearM 20185

Dow (Multiple Items)

Sum of Golfers Column Labels

Row Labels $10.00 $20.00 $30.00 GrandTotal
9 Holes 70 70
Annual Pass 28 28
CartFee 12 12
Comp 15 15
Employees 33 33
Fire Military Police 179 179
GolfNow COMP 72 72
GolfExec 35 35
GolfNow 2 1 194 20 217
Juniors 1 1
Ladies League 4 4
Leagues 45 45
Member 15 15
Member 9 Holes 9 9
Member Guest COMP 6 6
Member Walking 39 39
MemberGuest 8 3 1
Players Club 127 167 294
Replay 3 9 12
Resident 82 65 147
Senior 1,113 2 1,115
Social Member 28 28
Toumament Rewards 5 5
Tournament/Event WD 21 104 125
Trail Member 178 178
Trail Member Twilight 56 56
Twilight 116 116
Wholesalers 1" 1
Member Twilight 3 3
‘Spectator Cart Fee 3 3
Grand Total ) 465 250 2,004 202 2921



YearM 20185 Monday thru Friday * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
DOW {Multiple Items) Average Rate Paid by Player Type by Hour

ADR Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00 AM  9:00:00AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00PM 5:00:00PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total

9 Holes $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Annual Pass $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

Cart Fee $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Comp

Employees

Fire Military Police $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $26.69
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00
GolfNow $29.83 $3063 $2967 $31.25 $23.50 $21.27 $24.17 $23.00 $21.52 $21.75 $25.96
Juniors $25.00 $25.00
Ladies League $11.00 $11.00
Leagues $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Member $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Member 9 Holes $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

Member-Guest $21.00 $21.00 $0.01 $0.01 $5.01 $0.01 $0.01 $5.64
Players Club $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $19.22 $20.00 $20.00 $11.00 $11.00 $16.11

Replay $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $15.00 $18.75
Resident $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $27.26 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $29.65
Senior $29.00 $29.00 $29.04 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $2751

Social Member

Toumament Rewards $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Toumament/Event WD $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $28.30
Trail Member $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

Trail Member Twilight $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

Twilight $25.00 $25.00 $22.00 $22.00 $24.12
Wholesalers $35.00 $35.00
Member Twilight $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Spectator Cart Fee e - %1200 $12.00 $12.00
Grand Total $7.20 $26.23 $26.73 $25.26 $27.48 $21.81 $12.56 $18.20 $17.65 7 $19.18 $14.71 $11.52  $1i95 $2109



YearM
DOwW

Rounds - by Hour and Type

(Mutipe Htems)

Column Labels

Saturday and Sunday only
Rounds by Hour and Player Type

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00AM 11:00:00 I_\M 12:00:00PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00PM  3:00:00PM 4:00:00PM 5:00:00PM 6:00:00PM Grand Total
§'Holes 1 6 1 3 2 3 3 4 1 4
Annual Pass 1 1 1 3
Cart Fee 1 2 1 1 5
Comp 1 4 5
Employees 1 1
Fire Military Police WE 3 38 7 7 0 13 1 9 3 151
Golf Now COMP 19 7 26
GolfExec 7 7
GolfNow 4 3 23 1 32 28 16 15 12 49 5 4 230
Juniors 2 1 3
Member 9 Holes 3 1 4
Member WE 2 5 10 2 2 3 2 2 28
Member-Guest 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 12
Players Club 43 2 21 16 16 8 39 1 146
Replay 3 1 4
Resident 39 12 51
Resident WE 18 4 21 9 6 20 12 6 96
Senior WE 18 66 61 82 52 17 17 5 6 324
Social Member 5 5 1 2 13
Spectator CartFee 1 1 2
Toumament/ Event WE 16 32 28 8 24 4 112
Trail Member Twilight 5 1 2 8
Trail Member WE 20 23 46 14 4 18 4 1 9 139
Twilight 8 8
Wholesalers o 2 ) 2
Grand Total 48 185 174 209 158 147 120 83 65 121 30 62 2 1,404



CourseName {All) Saturday and Sunday only * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
YearM 20185

Dow (Multiple items}) Revenue generated by time period and Player type.

Revenues Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00AM _ 8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00PM 2:00:00PM _ 3:00:00PM  4:00:00PM 5:00:00PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
§ Holes $25 $150 $25 $75 $50 §75 %78 $100 $25 $600
Annual Pass $0 $0 $0 $0
Cart Fee $21 $42 $21 $21 $105
Comp

Employees $21 $21
Fire Military Police WE $126 $1,596 $294 $1,554 $1,260 $546 $422 $342 $114 $6,254
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $189 $189
GolfNow $156 $1,404 $948 $456 $1,320 $1,059 $596 $414 $404 $1,180 $125 $100 $8,162
Juniors $60 $30 $90
Member 8 Holes $33 $11 $44
Member WE $40 $100 $200 $40 $40 $60 $40 $40 $560
Member-Guest $42 $21 $189 $21 $42 $21 $0 $336
Players Club $860 $40 $420 $320 $320 $160 $429 $1 $2,560
Replay $60 $20 $80
Resident $1,170 $360 $1,530
Resident WE $936 $208 $1,092 $468 $312 $860 $504 $252 $4,632
Senior WE $756 $2.772 $2,562 $3444 $2,184 $714 3646 $190 $228 $13,496
Social Member

Tournament/ Event WE $672 $1,344 $1,176 $336 $816 $136 $4,480
Trail Member Twilight $0 $0 $0 $0
Trail Member WE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1
Twilight $200 $200
Wholesalers $84 $84
Spectator Car . _$12 $12 $24
Grand Total $1,120 $6,875 $5,094 $8,185 $6,490 $4,182 $3537  $2,189 $1,360 $2,778 $§720 $881 T8 TS




CourseName (All) Saturday and Sunday Only * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
YearM 20185

DOW {Multiple ltems) Below refiects the number of players and whatrange they paid to play golf. The $10 contains players who paiid $10-$19.99 for golf
Sum of Golfers Column Labels

Row Labels . i §1000  $20.00 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 GrandTotal
9Holes 24 24
Annual Pass 3 3
CartFee 5 5
Comp 5 5
Employees 1 1
Fire Military Police WE 2 129 151
Golf Now COMP 26 26
GolfExec 7 7
GolfNow 3 59 7 70 21 230
Juniors 3 3
Member 9 Holes 4 4
Member WE 28 28
MemberGuest 1 6 5 12
Players Club 40 106 146
Replay 4 4
Resident 51 51
Resident WE 36 60 96
Senior WE 28 296 324
Social Member 13 13
Tournament/ Event WE 28 84 112
Trail Member Twilight 8 8
Trail Member WE 139 139
Twilight 8 8
Wholesalers 2 2
Spectator Cart Fee 2 2

Grand Total 198 46 248 209 622 81 1,404



Year-M 20185 Saturday and Sunday Only * Doas notinciude Dues or Annual Trail Fees
DOW {Multiple ftems) Average Rate Paid by Player Type by Hour

ADR Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00;00 AM 12:00:00 PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Totai
9 Holes $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $2500 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $2500 $25.00
Annual Pass $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
CartFee $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Comp

Employees $21.00 $21.00
Fire Military Police WE $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $4200 $38.36 $38.00 $38.00 $41.42
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $27.00 $27.00
GolfNow $39.00 $45.29 $41.22 $41.45 $41.25 $37.82 $37.25 $27.60 $33.87 $24.08 $25.00 $2500 $3548
Juniors $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Member 8 Holes $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
Member WE $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Member-Guest $42.00 $21.00 $31.50 $21.00 $42.00 $21.00 $0.01 $28.00
Players Club $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $11.00 $11.00 $17.53
Replay $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Resident $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Resident WE $52.00 $5200 $52.00 $52.00 $5200 $43.00 $42.00 $42.00 $48.25
Senior WE $42.00 $4200 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $41.65
Social Member

Tournament/ Event WE $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $4200 $34.00 $34.00 $40.00
Trail Member Twilight $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Trail Member WE $0.0t $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Twilight $25.00 $25.00
Wholesalers $42.00 $42.00
Spectator CartFee $12.00 $12.00 $12.00
Grand Total i $23.34 $37.16 $29.28 $39.16 $41.08 $28.45 $29.48 $26.37 $20.92 $22.86 $24.00 $14.21 $18.00 $30.95



YearM 20185 All Days
DOwW (Al Rounds by Hour and Player Type

Rounds - by Hour and Type Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00 AM 12:00:00 PM  1:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  4:00:00 PM  5:00:00 PM  6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9 Holes 4 3 19 8 6 6 12 6 6 8 14 2 .
Annual Pass 1 2 22 4 1 1 K1l
CartFee 2 2 1 3 1 6 1 1 17
Comp 2 4 1 2 6 3 2 20
Employees 1 5 2 10 9 2 1 3 1 Kl
Fire Military Police 21 17 33 39 A 8 25 5 179
Fire Military Police WE 3 38 7 37 30 13 1" 9 3 151
Golf Now COMP 83 13 2 98
GolfExec 1 ] 6 14 2 ] 1 42
GolfNow 4 43 42 47 56 90 31 27 20 74 9 4 447
Juniors 1 2 1 4
Ladies League 41 41
Leagues 5 30 10 45
Member 3 3 3 2 1 3 15
Member 9 Holes 5 1 7 13
Member Guest COMP 2 1 1 1 1 6
Member Twilight 1 2 3
Member Walking 33 6 39
Member WE 2 5 10 2 2 3 2 2 28
MemberGuest 1 1 6 2 2 1 2 1 5 1 1 23
Players Club 1 75 18 45 39 63 34 144 21 440
Replay 1 7 4 4 16
Resident 1 6 18 24 15 23 30 17 13 39 12 198
Resident WE 18 4 21 9 6 20 12 6 96
Senior 10 221 289 196 120 155 52 50 22 1,115
Senior WE 18 66 61 82 52 17 17 5 6 324
Social Member 3 4 3 4 4 9 1 1 2 41
Spectator Cart Fee 1 1 2 1 5
Toumament Rewards 3 2 5
Tournament/ Event WE 16 32 28 8 24 4 112
Tournament/Event WD 16 52 28 8 1 10 10 125
Trail Member 9 20 32 47 8 7 30 11 9 2 3 178
Trail Member Twilight 13 17 34 64
Trail Member WE 20 23 46 14 4 18 4 1 9 139
Twilight 61 21 4 1 124
Wholesalers 2 o 1 13
Grand Total 105 487 581 643 417 488 362 285 176 287 155 315 % 4325



CourseName (Al All Days * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
Year-M 20185

DOW _ (A Revenue generated by time period and Player type.

Revenues Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  8:00:00AM  9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00 PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00PM 3:00:00PM  4:00:00 PM 5:00:00PM 6:00:00 PM Grand Total
9Holes $88 $63 $423 $168 $130 $138 $260 $126 $138 $180 $310 846 $2070
Annual Pass $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cart Fee $42 $42 $21 $63 $21 $126 $21 $21 $357
Comp

Employees $21 $21
Fire Military Police $609 $493 $957 $1,131 $713 $184 $575 $115 $4,777
Fire Military Police WE $126 $1,596 $294 $1,554 $1,260 $546 $422 $342 $114 96,254
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $27 $243 $162 $378 $54 $243 $27 $1,134
GolfNow $156 $1,762 $1,530 $1,524 $2,070 $2,516 $915 $704 $588 $1,718 $212 $100 $13,795
Juniors $25 $60 $30 $115
Ladles League $451 $451
Leagues $75 $450 $150 $675
Member $60 $60 $60 $40 $20 $60 $300
Member 9 Holes $55 $1 $77 $143
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0 $0 $0
Member WE $40 $100 $200 $40 $40 $60 $40 $40 $560
Member-Guest $42 $21 $189 $42 $63 $21 $0 $0 $20 $0 $0 $398
Players Club $20 $1,500 $360 $900 $762 $1,260 $680 $1,584 $231 $7,297
Replay $20 $140 $80 $65 $305
Resident $33 $198 $594 $792 $495 $627 $810 $459 $351 $1,170 $360 $5,889
Resident WE $936 $208 $1,092 $468 $312 $860 $504 $252 $4,632
Senior $290 $6,409 $8,393 $5,684 $3,480 $3,565 $1,196 $1,150 $506 $30,673
Senior WE $756 $2,772 $2,562 $3.444 $2,184 $714 $646 $190 $228 $13,496
Social Member

Toumament Rewards $63 $42 $105
Toumament/ Event WE $672 $1,344 $1,176 $336 $816 $136 $4,480
Toumament/Event WD $512 $1,664 $896 $256 $10 $100 $100 $3,538
Trail Member $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2
Trail Member Twilight $0 $0 $0 $1
Trail Member WE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1
Twilight $1,525 $525 $926 $22 $2,998
Wholesalers $84 $385 $469
Member Twilight $20 $40 $60
Spectator Cart Fee $12 $12 $24 $12 $60

GrandTofal TUUUss3 14798 15075 $19449  $13,608  §11,620 36,576 $5,865 $3,319 $Soe T §2558 $3,796 “§399 $105,057



CourseName (Al) All Days * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
Year-M 20185

DOW (ay Below reflects the number of players and what range they paid to play golf. The $10 contains players who paiid $10$19.99 for golf.
Sum of Golfers Column Labels

Row Labels $10.00 $20.00 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 Grand Total
9 Holes 94 94
Annual Pass il 3
CartFee 17 17
Comp 20 20
Employees 33 1 34
Fire Military Police 179 179
Fire Military Police WE 2 129 151
Golf Now COMP 98 98
GolfExec 42 42
GolfNow 5 1 253 g7 70 21 447
Juniors 1 3 4
Ladies League 41 41
Leagues 45 45
Member 15 15
Member 9 Holes 13 13
Member Guest COMP 6 6
Member Walking 39 39
Member WE 28 28
MemberGuest ] 9 5 23
Players Club 167 273 440
Replay 3 13 16
Resident 82 116 198
Resident WE 36 60 36
Senior 1,113 2 1,115
Senior WE 28 296 324
Social Member 41 41
Tournament Rewards 5 5
Tournament/ Event WE 28 84 112
Tournament/Event WO 21 104 125
Trail Member 178 178
Trail Member Twilight 64 64
Trail Member WE 139 139
Twilight 124 124
Wholesalers 1 2 13
Member Twilight 3 3
Spectator Cart Fee 5 5
Grand Total 663 296 2,252 41 622 81 4,325



YearM 20185 All Days * Does not include Dues or Annual Trail Fees
Dow (Al) Average Rate Paid by Player Type by Hour

ADR Column Labels

Row Labels 6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  B8:00:00AM 9:00:00AM 10:00:00AM 11:00:00AM 12:00:00PM  1:00:00PM  2:00:00PM 3:00:00PM 4:00:00PM 5:00:00PM 6:00:00PM Grand Total
‘GHoles $22.00 $21.00 $22.26 $21.00 $2167 $23.00 $21 67 $21.00 $23.00 $22.50 $22.14 $23.00 $22.02
Annual Pass $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
CartFee $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Comp

Employees $21.00 $0.62
Fire Military Police $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $26.69
Fire Military Police WE $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $38.36 $38.00 $38.00 $4142
Golf Now COMP

GolfExec $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00
GolfNow $39.00 $40.98 $36.43 $32.43 $36.96 $27.96 $29.52 $26.07 $29.40 $23.22 $23.56 $25.00 $30.86
Juniors $25.00 $30.00 $30.00 $28.75
Ladies League $11.00 $11.00
Leagues $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Member $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Member 9 Holes $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
Member Guest COMP

Member Walking $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Member WE $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
MemberGuest $42.00 $21.00 $31.50 $21.00 $31.50 $21.00 $0.01 $0.01 $4.01 $0.01 $0.01 $17.31
Players Club $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $19.54 $20.00 $20.00 $11.00 $11.00 $16.58
Replay $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $16.25 $19.06
Resident $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $27.26 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $30.00 $30.00 $29.74
Resident WE $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $43.00 $42.00 $42.00 $48.25
Senior $29.00 $29.00 $29.04 $29.00 $29.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $27.51
Senior WE $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $41.65
Social Member

Tournament Rewards $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Tournament/ Event WE $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $34.00 $34.00 $40.00
Toumament/Event WD $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $28.30
Trail Member $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Trail Member Twilight $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Trail Member WE $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Twilight $25.00 $25.00 $22.59 $22.00 $24.18
Wholesalers $42.00 $35.00 $36.08
Member Twilight $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Spectator Cart Fee__ o $12.00 $1200 31200 $12.00 $12.00
Grand Total $14.58 $30.39 $27.50 $29.78 $32.63 $23.81 $18.17 $20.58 $18.86 $20.77 $16.50 $12.05 $12.46 $24.29”



Eagle Landing
Hourly Utilization by Day

Apr-18
Year-M 20184
Dow (Multiple lters) Weekends

Based on 32 Rounds per Hour Available
Sum of Utiliz: Column Labels
Row Labels  6:00:00 AM
3/3112018 0.0%
4142018
4/7/2018
4/8/2018
4/14/2018
4/15/2018
412172018
41222018

9:00:00 AM 11:00:00 AM 3:00:00 "M 5:00:00 PM

Year-M 20184

Dow (Muitiple items)

Weekdays

Based on 32 Rounds per Hour Available
Sum of Utilize Celumn Labels
RowlLabels  6:00:00 AM 7:00:00 AM 9:00:00 AM 11:00:00 AM  1:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM  5:00:00 PM

312812018 0.0% 56.3% 284% 31.3%
3/29/2018 0.0% 53.1%; 59.4% 37.5%
3/30/2018 0.0% 59.4%: 12.5% 6.3%
4/2/2018 0.0% 15.6% 78.4% 31.3%
4/3/2018 00% 62.5%. 21.9% 25.0%
41412018 0.0% 531% 31.3% 21.9%
4/5/2018 0.0% 53.1% 62.5% 37.5%

4/6/2018 0.0% 56.3% k 78.1% 438%
41912018 0.0% 25.0% ! 3% 25.0% 0.0%
411112018 0.0% 50.0% 46.9% 43.8%
41212018 0.0% 68.8% 37.5% 50.0%

4/13/2018 0.0% 62.5%
4/16/2018 0.0% 34.4%
411712018 0.0% 584%
4118/2018 0.0% 65.6%
4/19/2018 0.0% 34.4%
4/20/2018 0.0% 406%
412312018 0.0% 0.0%
4/24/2018 9.4% 250%

75.0% 59.4%
65.6% 28.1% 25.0%
53.1% 18.8% 40.6%
56.3% 65.6% 59.4%
53.1% 37.5% 18.8%
BT 65.6% 28.1%

6:0% 0.0% 9.4%
50.0% 406% 62.5%

Year-M 2018 4
Dow (Muttiple ltems)

Weekends
Based on 28 Rounds per Hour Available

Sum of Utilize Column Labels

Rowtabels 8 AM_10:00:00 AM 12:00:00PM 2:00:00 PM  4:00:00 PM _6:00:00 PM
32018 67.9% % 50.0% 17.9%
47112018 21.4% 10.7% . 35.7% 10.7%

4{7/2018 10.7% 0.0%
4/812018 39.3%
411472018 211.4%
4/15/2018 . 0.0% 0.0%

4/21/2018 0.0% 3.6%
4/22/2018 10.7% 0.0%

Year-M 20184

DOW {Multile items)

Weekdays
Based on 28 Rounds per

Sum of Utiliz¢ Column Labels
_Row Labels

{_12:00:00 PM.__2:00:00 PM.... 4:00:00 PM__ 6:00:00.

312812018 64.3% 36% 250%
312912018 7 25.0% 32.1%
3/3012018 0.0% 36%
4212018 500% 25,0% 10.7%
47312018 60.7% 36.7% 32.1%
4412018 53.6% 10.7%
44512018 10.7% 57.1%
44612018 50.0% 21.4%
4/9/2018 0.0% 0.0%
411112018 10.7% 35.7%
41212018 B0.7% 786%
411312018 64.3% 25.0%
41612018 : 28.6% 32.1%
41712018 367% 28.6% 17.5%
471812018 75.0% 57.1% 36.7% 30.3%
411872018 0.0% 1% 32.4% 64.3%
42012018 78.6% 1% 46.4% 21.4%
4/23/2018 36% 10.7%

36% 0%
10, Sy

472412018 ) 5.7% 178%




Eagle Landing
Hourly Utilization by Day

May-18
Year-M 20185 Year-M 20185
DOW {Multiple Items} Weekends DOW (Muliple ttems) - Weekends

Based on 32 Rounds per Hour Available Based on 28 Rounds per Hour Avalable

Sum of Utiliz¢ Column Labels
Row Labels __ 8:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM 42:00:00 PM  2:00:00 PM  4:00:00 PM _ 6:00:00 PM

Sum of Utiliz: Column Labels
Row Labels  6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM 9:00:00 AM 11:00:00 AM  1:00:00PM  3:00:00 PM  5:00:00 PM

4/28/2018 0.0% 34.4% 71.8% 28.1% 4{28/2018 £ 42.9% 50.0%

4/29/2018 65.6% 43.8% 31.3% 42912018 3 64.3%

5/5/2018 53.1% 75.0% 9.4% 5/5/2018 250% 0.0%
5/6/2018 48.9% 50.0% 53.1% 37.5% 5/6/2018 17.9% 21.4%
5/12/2018 375% 156% 62.5% 25.0% 5M2/2018 321% 17.9%
5/13/2018 25.0% 12.5% 250% 28.1% 5/13/2018 17.9%

51872018 96.9%: 12.5% 37.5% 18.8% 511812018

512012018 15.8% 15.6% 9.4% 15.6% 5/2072018

Year-M 20185 Year-M 20185

DOW .. (Multiple ltems) Weekdays DOW  (Multiple ltems) Weekdays

Based on 32 Rounds per Hour Available Based on 28 Rounds per Hour Available

Sum of Utiliz: Column Labels
Row Labels  8:00:00 AM_10:00:00 AM _12:00:00 FM.. 2:00:00 PM._4:00:00 PM . 6:00:00 P

Sum of Utiliz¢ Column Labels
Row Labels  6:00:00 AM  7:00:00 AM  9:00:00 AM 11:00:00 AM _ 1:00:00 PM  3:00:00 PM _ 5:00:00 PM

[77:700k | S ¥ U A 50 21.9% 625% 656% /2512018 32.1% 64.3% 0.0% 10.7%
4/26/2018 9.4% 7.5% 00% 68.8% 412612018 o 929% 71.4% 21.4% 39.3%
4/27/2018 0.0% 4 438% 59.4%! 4/27/2018 . B9.3% 50.0% 42.9% 250%
4/30/2018 18.8% 12.5% 18.8% 443012018 57.1% 286% 17.9% 250%
5/1/2018 9.4% 28.1% 53.4% 5112018 64.3% 35.7% 21.4% 39.3%
51212018 9.4% 28.1% 75.0% 5/2/2018 : 17.9% 46.4% 14.3% 10.7%
5/3/2018 15.6% 71.8% 40,6% 5/3/2018 82.4% 60.7% 429% 321% 53.6%
5/4/2018 0.0% 9.4% 281% 514/2018 L 893% . 100.0% 64.3% 38.3% 36%
5/7/2018 6.3% 25.0% 34.4% 5712018 60.7% 17.9% 50.0% 214% 28.6%
5/8/2018 0.0% ; 5 ; 250% 21.9% 40.6% 5182018 L EPa%: 32.1% 39.3% 17.9% 17.9%
5/9/2018 3.1% 781%  719% 31.3% 50.0% 43.8% 56.3% 5/9/2018 T750% 60.7% 750% 71.4% 17.9%

51012018 59.4% 62.5% 37.5% 46.9% 5102018 536% 17.9% 429%
51112018 938% 68.8% 59.4% 37.5% 5/11/2018 67.9% 10.7% 14.3%
5/14/2078 15.6% : 9.0% 3.4% 9.4% 511412018 7.4% 0.0%
5/15/2018 34.4% 125% 125% 15.6% 6.3% 51512018 7.4% 36%
5/16/2018 34.4% 21.9% 15.6% 25.0% 0.0% 5/16/2018 32.1% 14.3%
5/17/2018 125% 9.4% 37.5% 166% 71.9% 501712018 14.3% 25.0%
5/18/2018 18.8% ' 438% 25.0% 156% 50.0% 511872018 53.6% 14.3%
512112018 16.6% 46.5% 9.4% 0.0% 6.3% 5212018 5368 ) 357% 36%
5/22/2018 15.6% 250% 6.3% 0.0% 219% 50202018 i g93% : 25.0% 7149




Eagle Landing Golf Club - South Village CDD Board Meeting

Tuesday, June 5, 2018
APRIL 2018
vs. BUDGET vs. PRIOR YEAR NOTES
Total Rounds — 4,668 +117 + 154 Growth in non-peak tee times.
Total Revenues - $228,148 -$2,584 + $20,498 Growth YOY in core revenue streams.
COGS — Merchandise 58% - 8% - 10% Improved soft good margins.
COGS —~F&B 39% + 5% + 9% 1% improvement over March.
Total Payroll - $95,465 + §$8,466 + $17,056 Salary(2.5K,) Hourly(4.9K,) Benefits(1.8K.)
Total Operating Exp. - $67,824 - $11,691 +8$1,511 Rebates(-4.1K,) Promo(-4.9K,) Misc.(3K.)
GOP - $26,497 -$3,427 -$7,132 See above.

YEAR TO DATE - OCTOBER - SEPTEMBER FISCAL CYCLE — SEVEN MONTHS COMPLETED

vs. BUDGET
Total Rounds — 27,161 -2
Total Revenues - $1,291,720 -$74218
COGS — Merchandise 60% - 6%
COGS -F&B - 41% + 7%
Total Payroll - $634,915 + $9,245
Total Operating Exp. - $532,867 - $8,653
GOP - -$88,485 - $89,216

vs. PRIOR YEAR

- 1,089

+ $30,560
- 13%

+ 6%

+ $42,157
+$12,573
- $38,445

NOTES

On budget.

Growth YOY in Dues and F&B.

Improved soft good margins.

Continued daily focus on costs by team.
Hourly(23.8K,) Benefits(2.7K,) WC(2.1K.)
See above.

Decreased revenue to budget.



NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






South Village CDD Project Cost Tracker
Series 2016 A1/A2 Bonds for Recreational Improvements

updated through Req 67,5.31.2018

Capital Cost Estimates

Enei - Projected
ngineers Yetto Actual Spent | Total Project Comments/Status
Report
. spend Cost
Estimate
Golf Course was purchased for $2,621,000,
Total Capital for Projects $1,379,000
Projects In Progress

Renovation/Upgrade of Aquatics S 435,000
Installation of lights S 18,050 LED pool lights add on to Crown Pools contract
Upgrade of pool marciteto 15 yr comm. Grade S 231,799 Approved Crown Pools proposal on 12/6/2016
Painting and related work to staircase, ext,diving base S 19,500 Scully Painting, Inc & Bing Brothers
Pool Heaters S 10,902 Pool Tek
Pool furniture, trash cans, picnic tables S 36,577 Leisure Creations/Grainger
Renovation of Pump House and bathrooms S 16,825 Island Paint & More/ Bing Brothers
Renovate Kids Club and clubhouse furniture S 3,802 | $ 7,545 floors and baby slide complete

Total $ 3,802|$ 341,198 ($ 345,000
GolfPractice Facility Upgrades * $ 35,000
Refurbishment of driving range S 36,694 Vallencourt

Total S -1$ 36,694 | $ 36,694
Tennis Facility Expansion S 240,000
Additional tennis courts (4) $ 102,886 | $ 253,969 Awarded to Premier Tennis Courts

Total $ 102,886 | $ 253,969 [ $ 356,855
Playground Expansion * $ 200,000 | $ - s -
Additional neighborhood parks HOA has built the 2 Playgrounds

Total S - s -1 s - Zero Cost to CDD
Athletic Center Renovation S 115,000
Improvement & addition of fitness equipment * S 111,440 New equipment installed
Exterior improvements S 51,480 Island Paint & More completed work

Total $ -|$ 162,920 [ $ 162,920
Golf Clubhouse Modifications S 354,000
Design modifications S 14,710 Micamy Design
Interior/exterior modifications S 3,341 | $ 250,457
Installation of security system/sound/visual S 25,355
Furniture/assets S 7,328]S 52,809 outdoor furniture ordered $4,975.24
Contingency

Total $ 10,669 [ $ 343,331 ($ 354,000
Community Upgrades/Reserve
Upgrade entry street lights* S 5,300 KAD Electric
Security Cameras* S 24,475 Webwatchdogs
Parking Lot upgrades* S 14,626 Duval Asphalt
Project Management (Items with * not included) S 35,543 [ $ 19,134.65
Attorney and Engineering Fees S 2,383.00
Reserve (not allocated by BOS) S 22,069

Total $ 57,612 |$ 65,919 | $ 123,530
Total $1,379,000 | $ 174,969 |$ 1,204,031 | $1,379,000







South Village CDD Operations
210S HARBOR LAKE DR
ORANGE PARK FL. 32003
(904) 509-6445
SVCDDoperations@gmail.com

DATE: May 31, 2018
TO:  Keith Hadden, CDD Engineer

FROM: Steve Andersen, SVCDD Operations Manager ;‘

RE:  2016-A1/2 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS

Please process for payment the following invoices

[Req  VENDOR / CONTRACTOR: AMOUNT: REQUISITION |

64  Pooltek Services
Inv 8573, Baby slide refurbishment(part of Aquatics Center refurbishment) $ 4,000.00

$ 4,000.00 64

65 SVCDD Recreation Fund
Reimburse for kids club floor $ 3,545.25

$ 3,545.25 65

66  All About Blinds
Inv. 148485, part of Clubhouse refurbishment $ 1,835.00

1,835.00 66

67 Steve Andersen

Reimburse for last blinds needed for Clubhouse refurbishment $ 740.00
$ 740.00 67
TOTAL FOR 2016-A1/2 BONDS: $ 7,545.25

Please mail all Checks to Vendors



about:blank

5/15/18,12:48 PM

POOL TEK SERVICES, LLC
P.O. Box 2645
Orange Park, FL 32067 US
(904)469-7665
Sales@pooltekservices.com

INVOICE

BILL TO INVOICE # 8573
Matt Biagetti DATE 05/09/2018
Eagle Landing . DUE DATE 05/09/2018

3973 Eagle Landing Parkway

Orange Park, FL. 32085

ACTIVITY QryY RATE AMOUNT
Labor & Misc. ies 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
L.abor and Misc. Supplies to Recover & Paint
to match Baby Slide Fiapper and Pad.
BALANCE DUE
$4,000.00
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT |

i

d
Date:_J 7 /ZOSZ/;f i':\:l:senj %w
Source:
A6 it Bends

Thank You For Your Business. If you have any questions please feel iree to contact us at (904) 469-7665 or by
emalil at Sales@pooliekservices.com.

Page 1of 1



9751 CROSSHILL BLVD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222 (904)7713228

6890 00087 38204 05/25/18 04:27 PM
QRDER ID: H6890-41690
RECALL AMOUNT 3545.25
SUBTOTAL 3,545.25
SALES TAX 0.00
TOTAL $3,%45.25

XXXXXXXXXXXXB8737 VISA

USDS$ 3,545.25
AUTH CODE 025470/3974229 TA
Chap Read
AID AQ000000031010
TVR 0080008000
IAD 06010A0360A002
TSI F800
ARC 00

Visa Credit

P.O.#/J0B NAME: Viny lifeproof

VA R AP

6890 97 38204 05/25/2018 9679

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN PCLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR
DETAILS,

BUY ONLINE PICK-UP IN STORE
AVATILABLE NOW ON HOMEDEPOT.COM.
CONVENIENT, EASY AND MOST ORDERS

READY IN LESS THAN 2 HOURS!

R E kR AR A d XTI AR R I I AP A ARAE AN AR R

ENTER FOR A CHANCE
TO WIN A §5,000
HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD!

Tell us about your store visit!
Complete our short survey and
enter for a chance tc win at:

www . homedepot . com/survey

PARTICIPE EN UNA
OPORTUNIDAD DE GANAR
UNA TARJETA DE
REGALO DE THD
DE $5,000!

Comparta Su Opinion! Complete la breve
encuesta scbre su visita a la tienda y

. _ .Lenga }a oportupidad de gapar en: . _

www . homedepot . com/survey

User ID:
GVM3 83587 76794

Password:
18275 76697

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary,

+

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT o7
teve Anderse =
Date: f/} lzi Amt: 15,5' s
Source:

JL0/6 #7/2 Pl

Page 1 of 1




¥ SPECIAL SERVICES CUSTOMER INVOICE Page 1012 NO. H6890-41690
S Store 6890 JACKSONVILLE W (QAKLEAF) Phane: (904) 771-3228

9751 CROSSHILL BLVD Salesperson: GLD984
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222 Reviewer: GLD984

This is only a QUOTE for the merchandise and services printed below. This becomes an
Agreement upon payment and an endorsement by a Home Depot register validation.

Name Phone ¢
N BIAGETTI - MATT (724) 986-2789
g = 3975 EAGEL LANDING PARKWAY St
g Cempany Name
S£8 ©©  GREEN COVE SPRINGS hobDescnsten Viny fifeproot
Sae £ 2 32043 Couty  CLAY QUOTE is valid for this date: 05/25/2018
cu STO MER PlCKUP #1 gfdrteosgrve the nght {o fimit the quanlltlss oﬁmdise
REF # W02 ___ SKU # 0000-515-664 __ Customer Pickup / Wil Call § )‘/
STOCK MERCHANDISE TO BE PICKED UP: P
_REF # Sku - | ary {um ' ) DESCRIPTION Pl ${ PRICE EACH | EXTENSION
Ro1__ | 1002-241.674 75.00] CAJLIFEPROOF SEASONED WOOD 19.5/SF / > 7.27| _ $3.545.25"
[SCHEDULED PICKUP DATE: 05/25/2018 RCHANDISE TOTA $3.545.25

T, F CUSTOMER PICKUP - REF #W02

TOTAL CHARGES OF ALL MERCHANDISE & SERVICES . )
W

Policy Id (Pl):
SALES TAX $0.00
1 90 DAY LICY; —
A: 80 S DEFAULT POLIC &@ TOTAL '$3,545.25.
%\5\3 BALANCE DUE| $3,545.25
'The Home Depot raserves the right to limit / deny returns. Ple, e\ return policy sign in stores for details.’
2O
0\ __END OF ORDER No. H6890-41690 |
g 5 W2
WILL-CALL MERCHA P - FOR WILL CALL ;
WiI-Cail ltems 2 the store for 7 days only. _ MERCHANDIV%E PngLlLJ% J
PROCEED TO WILL CA R
Check your current order status online at
R T SERVICE DESK AREA |
{Pro Customers, Proceed To The Pro Desk) {9801) 0100166343

*Indicates item markdown

Page1of2 NO. H6890-41690 Customer Copy



All About Blinds Invoice
7501 Phillips Hwy
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 Number | 148485
Phone: 904-296-1356 Date S2ai20T8
Fax: 904-296-9567 Sales Rep. Tom Morgan
Invoice
Bill To Address Ship To Address

EAGLE LANDING REALTY

3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

EAGLE LANDING REALTY
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

Description

o

AAB Roller Shades

Comments

SubTotal $1,932.00

Discount 96.60
instaltation $0.00
Shipping $0.00
Tax $0.00

Toml __$183540
Deposit $6.00
Balance 1,835.40

'Pfom o
Py SV

Date: S/ /J

Source:

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Stgve Andersen

¢ /7 Amt: Z/:fffg)

JOf 4112 fondr



From: ALL ABOUT BLINDS noreply@gge4mailer.com
Subject: Receipt from ALL ABOUT BLINDS
Date: May 10, 2018 at 3:19 PM
To: sandersen@gmsnf.com

Receipt follows:

ALL ABOUT BLINDS

7501 PHILIPS HWY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
United States
WWW.ALLABOUTBLINDS.NET

TYPE: Purchase
ACCT: Visa $ 740.00 USD

CARDHOLDER NAME : Steve Anderson
CARD NUMBER  : #####884###¥9658
DATE/TIME 110 May 18 15:18:33
REFERENCE # :001 0767702 M
AUTHOR. # 1 05003D

TRANS. REF.  : 148485PIF

Approved - Thank You 100

Please retain this copy for your records.

Cardholder will pay above amount to
card issuer pursuant to cardholder
agreement.

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT P
Stgve Andersen S
Date: J/ /J/ éf' Amt: & Z'/&

Source:
s 4 A2 Loreclr



ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






South Village Community Development District

Operations Report
Date: June 2018
To: SVCDD, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
From: CDD Operations Manager, Recreation Director, Tennis Director
Re: Monthly Operations Report

Amenity Centers:

1. Aquatic Center/Kids Club
a. Bleached/pressure washed caf€ patio area.
Drain line cleaned out at mini golf pond.
37 lounge chairs straps repaired under warranty.
Purchased Lifeproof flooring through Home Depot and staff installing in Kids Club.
Repaired strainer basket lid and piping to activity pool after failure.
Secured fasteners on playground by kids club.
Coca Cola serviced soda fountain prior to Café opening.
HVA C ductwork repaired, filter replaced and drain lines cleaned.

S0 oo a0 o

2. Athletic Center
a. Comcast mini MDTA system complete in workout facility. No more remotes and boxes.
b. Elliptical has been repaired under Lif efitness warranty.
c. Downstairs painting has been finished. Basketball court and stairwell up next.
d. Water fountain push plate and skin replacements have been ordered.
e. HVAC filters replaced and drain lines cleaned.

3. Activities
a. 14 facility rentals in May.
b. 30 participants for catfish competition —no fish caught. Will look at stocking options.
c. Rachael had 21 membership meetings in February.
d. Memorial Weekend activities were OK in attendance. Better than initially thought.

4. Tennis Facility
a. Lobster tennis ball machine has been ordered.

b. Water fountain push plate replacements have been ordered.
c. 50’ windscreen has been ordered.

Common Areas & Retention Ponds:

1. All lakes have been treated and inspected by the Lake Doctors. Written reports are submitted after each
treatment.

Landscaping:

1. District Operations Manager confers with Tree Amigos Landscape on a weekly basis. Grounds are
being maintained per the contract.



2. Maintenance services provided to Eagle Landing by Tree Amigos for
May 1st through May 31st,2018:

a. Ongoing maintenance per schedule for mowing and detail operations.

b. Service all annual beds throughout project — dead head tlowers and manual weed control

c. Replaced declining annual flowers in small beds at clubhouse back patio

d. Adjustments made to irrigation in raised planters along roadway and replaced flowers lost from
irrigation break.

e. Adjust irrigation system based on current rainfall totals reducing run times throughout site.

f. Application of Spring insecticide for mole cricket and chinch bug control throughout site.

g. Selective detailed pruning completed at front entrance and amenity center.

h. Broadleaf herbicide applied on all Bermudagrass to control weeds germinated prior to the pre-
emergent herbicide applied in March

i. Mowing height on Bermuda lowered by a !4” to allow uniform lateral growth on Bermuda.
Mowing height on St. Augustine raised by a }4” to provide more foliage for healthier turf.

Misc:

1. Answered numerous phone calls, emails and visits from residents, contractors, vendors and other
persons with inquiries. The subjects included, CCUA billing and repairs, golf course maintenance,
easement encroachments, alligators, lake maintenance, FEMA, directions, repairs, drainage (both County
and CDD owned), dead trees, vandalism, security, etc

2. Facilities are inspected on a weekly basis

3. Sand park is inspected weekly and required repairs are made.

4. Daily trash pickup along parkway, park sites and common areas.

Questions/Comments:

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the above information, please feel free to contact
Steve Andersen at Sveddoperations@gmail.com , 904-509-6445.



THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






ASSETS:

Cash

Petty Cash

Investments:

State Board

Series 2016 A1/A2
Reserve A1
Reserve A2
Interest A1
Interest A2
Revenue A1/A2
Prepayment A1
Prepayment A2
Construction

Series 2016 A3
Reserve A3
Revenue A3
Prepayment A3
Dreamfinders Acquisition

Dreamfinders Supp. Constr.

Accounts Receivable
Due from Other Funds
Due from Golf Course

Deposits
Prepaid Expenses

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable
Due to Other Funds

FUND BALANCES:

Nonspendable
Restricted for Debt Service

Restricted for Capital Projects

Unassigned

SOUTH VILLAGE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
April 30, 2018

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY

& OTHER CREDITS

Governmental Fund Types Totais
{Memorandum
Debt Capital Only)
General Capital Resv  Recreational Service Projects 2018
$490,144 $127,384 $226,835 — — $844,362
- - $3,605 - - $3,605
$77.365 $25,257 $10,103 -— -— $112,724
- e -— $545,627 -— $545,627
- -— $206,702 -— $206,702
-— - e $67 -— $67
-— — - $33 -— $33
- e - $1,299,271 — $1,299,271
-- e - $14,410 — $14,410
-~ -— -— $37,833 — $37,833
- -— e -— $223,250 $223,250
- e - $140,302 - $140,302
— e - $343,439 _— $343,439
— o - $103,266 — $103,266
e — -— e $62 $62
o — -— - $252,003 $252,003
o -— ($1,147) - - ($1,147)
$0 $0 $2,701 $0 $2,701
$0 - $0 - . $0
— -~ — — — $0
$0 - $32,302 — — $32,302
$567,509 $152,640 $274,398 $2,690,950 $475,315 $4,160,812
$25,029 $0 $11,887 - — $36,817
$3,039 - $0 $0 — $3,039
$0 - $0 -— - $0
-— e - $2,690,950 — $2,690,950
-— - o - $475,315 $475,315
$539,441 $152,640 $262,510 — — $954,591
$567,509 $152,640 $274,398 $2,690,950 $475,315 $4,160,812
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SOUTH VILLAGE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

REVENUES:

Maintenance Assessments - On Roll
Maintenance Assessments - Off Roll
Miscellaneous income

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:
ADMINISTRATIVE:

Supervisor Fees

FICA Taxes
Engineering

Arbitrage
Dissemination
Assessment Roll
Attorney

Annual Audit

Trustee Fees
Management Fees
Computer Time
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions
Contingency

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

COMMUNITY APPEARANCE

Operations Management

Landscape - Management Fee (Labor)
Utilities

Interlocal Agreement - MVCDD
Landscape - Contract

Landscape - Contingency

Landscape - frrigation Repairs

Lake - Contract

Miscelianeous - Direct Cost

Security

TOTAL COMMUNITY APPEARANCE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

GENERAL FUND

For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

ADOPTED  PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/30/18 VARIANCE
$606,205 $606,205 $519,596 ($86,608)
$1,267 $951 $951 $0
$0 $0 $918 $918
I $607,472 $607,156 $521,465 ($85,697)]
$13,000 $7,583 $9,800 ($2,217)
$1,000 $583 $750 (31686)
$15,000 $8,750 $8,190 $560
$1,200 $0 $0 $0
$5,000 $2,917 $2,917 ($0)
$5,300 $5,300 $5,260 $40
$35,000 $20,417 $21,571 ($1,154)
$4,500 $0 $0 $0
$15,000 $0 $0 $0
$45,000 $26,250 $26,250 $0
$1,000 $583 $583 $0
$500 $292 $438 ($147)
$1,500 $875 $883 ($8)
$3,300 $1,925 $2,168 ($243)
$7,200 $4,502 $4,502 $0
$1,000 $583 $1,286 ($703)
$1,200 $700 $1,251 ($551)
$100 $58 $47 $11
$200 $175 $175 $0
$500 $292 $0 $292
I $156,500 $81,785 $86,070 (54,285)]
$43,000 $25,083 $25,050 $33
$31,200 $18,200 $13,203 $4,997
$105,000 $61,250 $33,627 $27,623
$36,000 $36,000 $35,893 $107
$123,600 $72,100 $60,929 $11,171
$30,000 $17,500 $1,315 $16,185
$10,000 $5,833 $4,022 $1,811
$28,900 $16,858 $11,556 $5,302
$20,000 $11,667 $4,061 $7,606
$23,200 $13,533 $10,013 $2,620
I $450,900 $278,025 $200,570 $77,455 |
| $607,400 $359,810 $286,641 $73,170 ]
I $72 $234,824 [
$304,617
$538,441
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SOUTH VILLAGE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
CAPITAL RESERVE
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

REVENUES:

Special Assessments
Interest Income
Misc. Income

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay
Other Current Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

For The Period Ending Aprit 30, 2018

ADOPTED  PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/3018  VARIANCE
$115,902 $115,902 $99,427 ($16,475)
$0 $0 $235 $235
$0 $0 $410 $410
[ $115,902 $T15.902 $700,072 ($15.830)]
$0 $0 $29,144 ($29,144)
$300 $175 $273 ($98)
| $300 $175 $29,417 ($29,242)/
| $115,602 $70,655 |
$47,297 $81,085
$162,899 $152,640
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Revenues:

Tennis:
Guest Fees
Pro shop
Fitness
Lessons & Clinics
Sub Total

Pools;
Guest
Swim Lessons
Rentals
Clubroom Rentals
Swim Team
Sub Total
Food
Merchandise
Wine
Liquor
Beer
Sundries
Sub Total

Kids:
Facility Rentals
Programs
Summer Camp
Social Programs
Holiday Events

Sub Total

Maintenance Assessments

G&A - Other Income
Interest Income

Total Gross Revenues

SOUTH VILLAGE

RECREATIONAL FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/30/18  VARIANCE

$4,300 $2,580 $2,159 ($421)
$12,000 $7,000 $4,133 ($2,867)
$4,500 $2,625 $1,378 ($1,247)
$54,600 $30,750 $23,228 ($7,523)
$75,400 $42,955 $30,898 ($12,057)
$4,700 $500 $1,497 $997
$6,300 $400 $775 $375
$600 $200 $0 ($200)
$12,000 $6,200 $13,294 $7,094
$12,000 $10,000 $9,005 ($995)
$35,600 $17,300 $24,571 $7.271
$52,100 $5.150 $5,211 $61
$9,000 $2,550 $2,523 ($27)
$1,000 $240 $47 ($193)
$21,400 $3,350 $2,335 ($1,015)
$13,400 $3,150 $1,115 ($2,035)
$370 $90 $0 ($90)
$97,270 $14,530 $11,231 ($3,299)
$300 $100 $0 ($100)
$22,000 $6,350 $6,615 $265
$9,000 $350 $258 ($92)
$2,200 $1,300 $3,333 $2,033
$0 $0 $89 $89
$33,500 $8,100 $10,294 $2.194
$646,712 $646,712 $554,783 ($91,929)
$0 $0 ($3,612) ($3,612)

$0 $0 $94 $94
$888,482 $729,597 $628,260 $95,447
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Expenses:

320 Tennis:

Management Fees
Security

Cable

Electric

Repairs and Maintenance
Court Maint.

Waste Removal
Office Supplies
Paper & Cleaning
Recreational Supplies
Merchandise

Sub Total

330 Pool:

Management Fees
Security

Electric

Water and Sewer
Gas

Repairs and Maint.
Pool Maintenance
Miscellaneous

First Aid/Safety
Employee Training
Swim Team

Office Supplies

Paper & Cleaning Supplies
Recreational Supplies
Poo! Chemicals
Permits

Sub Total

340 Café:

Management Fees

Telephone

Cable

Gas

Repairs & Maint,

Pest Control

Waste Removal
Miscellaneous Exp.

Paper & Cleaning Supplies
Recreational Supplies

SOUTH VILLAGE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
RECREATIONAL FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/30/18 VARIANCE
$222,616 $126,365 $129,697 ($3,332)
$300 $225 $883 ($658)
$2,400 $1,400 $1,201 $199
$36,500 $19,150 $10,750 $8,400
$7,200 $4,200 $8,662 ($4,462)
$10,000 $5,000 $3,150 $1,850
$4,200 $2,450 $3,431 ($981)
$1,000 $600 $285 $315
$3,000 $1,900 $3,054 ($1,154)
$2,400 $1,400 $1,376 $24
$7,000 $4,050 $1,085 $2,965
$296,616 $166,740 $163,575 $3,165
$220,097 $90,929 $91,288 ($359)
$300 $150 $0 $150
$43,600 $23,000 $19,877 $3,123
$5,100 $2,550 $3,802 ($1,252)
$7,900 $7,900 $7,652 $248
$6,000 $3,500 $2,660 $840
$20,400 $11,400 $8,543 $2,857
$200 $100 $0 $100
$400 $200 $384 ($184)
$200 $0 $1,040 ($1,040)
$4,000 $0 $0 $0
$1,200 $700 $629 $71
$2,400 $1,000 $968 $32
$900 $200 $661 ($461)
$10,200 $5,950 $8,075 ($2,125)
$900 $0 $0 $0
$323,797 $147,579 $145,578 $2,001
$37,913 $6,663 $6,662 $1
$0 $0 $2,613 ($2,613)
$1,600 $935 $1,093 ($158)
$3,000 $700 $795 ($95)
$1,800 $1,050 $2,722 ($1,672)
$2,500 $1,460 $1,016 $444
$4,400 $2,568 $3,431 ($863)
$0 $0 $0 $0
$4,500 $750 $563 $187
$1,600 $800 $308 $492
Page 5

SOUTH VILLAGE




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
RECREATIONAL FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

Café (Continued):

Food
Merchandise
Beer

Liquor
Permits

Sub Total

30 Administrative
Management Fees
Accounting
Computers/IT
Telephone
Postage
Printing
Miscellaneous
Credit Card Fees
Permits
Insurance
Sub Total

370 Programs:
Management Fees
Equipment Rental
Repairs & Maintenance
Holiday Events
Summer Camp
Socials Events
Sub Total

Lake House:
Electric
Repairs & Maintenance

Miscellaneous
Sub Total

Total Expenses

Excess Revenues/(Expenditures)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning
FUND BALANCE - Ending

For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

Page 6

PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/30/18  VARIANCE
$24,000 $2,690 $4,853 ($2,163)
$3,400 $1,150 $3,445 ($2,295)
$6,700 $1,575 $1,167 $408
$8,600 $2,400 $3,353 ($953)
$500 $250 $273 ($23)
$100,513 $22,991 $32,294 ($9,303)
$12,340 $7,598 $7,599 81
$41,000 $23,333 $20,000 $3,333
$5,000 $3,000 $5,037 ($2,037)
$4,700 $2,745 $1,953 $792
$100 $60 $0 $60
$3,400 $1,985 $249 $1,736
$4,900 $2,656 $4,018 ($1,362)
$3,700 $1,100 $2,781 ($1,681)
$1,000 $196 $203 ($7)
$34,200 $34,200 $25,082 $9,118
$110,340 $76,873 $66,922 $9,951
$31,817 $12,154 $12,153 $1
$600 $600 $577 $23
$1,800 $1,050 $1,983 ($933)
$7,500 $4,600 $6,002 ($1,402)
$3,500 $1,300 $612 $688
$3,500 $2,000 $2,277 (3277)
$48,717 $21,704 $23,605 $TI0n
$700 $500 $500 ($0)
$1,000 $560 $3,140 ($2,580)
$0 $0 $0 $0
$1,700 $1,060 $3,640 {$2,580)
$881,683 $436,947 $435,615 $1,332
$6,799 $192,645
$58,049 $69,865
$64,848 $262,510



SOUTH VILLAGE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Series 2016A1/A2 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

REVENUES:

Assessments - Tax Coliector
Direct Assessments - A1
Direct Assessments - A2
Prepayments

Interest income

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Series 2016 A-1 Refunding Bonds
Interest Expense - 11/1

Principal Expense - 11/1

Interest Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1

Series 2016 A-1 Revenue Bonds
Interest Expense - 11/1

Principail Expense - 11/1

Interest Expense - 5/1

Series 2016 A-2 Refunding Bonds
Interest Expense ~ 11/1

Principal Expense ~ 11/1
Principal Expense - 5/1
Interest Expense - 5/1

Series 2016 A-2 Revenue Bonds
Interest Expense - 11/1
Interest Expense - 5/1

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES):

Interfund Transfer Out

TOTAL OTHER

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) l

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18  THRU 4/30/18  VARIANCE
$1,490,047 $1,278240  $1,278,240 $0
$18,076 $13,566 $13,566 $0
$6,798 $5,090 $5.000 $0
$0 $0 $18,041 $18,041
$0 $0 $7,702 $7,702
| 31514921 $1,296895  $1,322,638 $25,743 |
$201,094 $201,094 $201,094 $0
$0 $0 $10,000 ($10,000)
$201,004 $0 $0 $0
$585,000 $0 $0 $0
$57,469 $57,469 $57,469 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$57,469 $0 $0 $0
$104,175 $104,175 $104,175 $0
$0 $0 $5.,000 ($5,000)
$165.000 $0 $0 $0
$104,175 $0 $0 $0
$21,000 $21,000 $21,000 $0
$21,000 $0 $0 $0
| s1517.476 $383,738 $398 738 ($15,000)
$0 $0 $0 $0
| $0 $0 $0 $0 |
($2,554) $923,900 I
$299,066 $1,180,043
$296.512 $2.103.943
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SOUTH VILLAGE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Series 2016A3 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending Aprit 30, 2018

ADCPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/30/18 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Assessments - Tax Collector $396,452 $396,452 $340,097 ($56,355)
Direct Assessments $0 $0 $6,884 $6,884
Prepayments $0 $0 $96,382 $96,382
Interest iIncome $0 $0 $1,880 $1,880
TOTAL REVENUES $396,452 $396,452 $445,243 $48,791 I
EXPENDITURES:
Series 2016 A-3 Refunding Bonds
Interest Expense - 11/1 $91,700 $91,700 $91,700 $0
Principal Expense - 11/1 $0 $0 $55,000 ($55,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $91,700 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $105,000 $0 $0 $0
Series 2016 A-3 Revenue Bonds
Interest Expense - 11/1 $56,500 $56,500 $56,500 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $56,500 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $401,400 $148,200 $203,200 ($55,000) |
OTHER SOURCES/{USES):
Interfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 $0
Interfund Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL OTHER $0 $0 $0 $0 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($4,948) $242,043 |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $150,274 $344,964
FUND BALANCE - Ending $145,326 $587.007
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SOUTH VILLAGE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Series 2016A1/A2 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/30/18  VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Interest Income $0 $0 $15,210 $15,210
TOTAL REVENUES i $0 $0 $15,210 $15,210 |
EXPENDITURES:
Capital Outlay $0 $0 $522,139 ($522,139)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $0 $0 $522,139  ($522,139)]
OTHER SOURCES/(USES):
interfund Transfer In $0 30 $0 $0
TOTAL OTHER | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | $0 ($506,930) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $730,180
FUND BALANCE - Ending $223,250
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SOUTH VILLAGE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Series 2016A3 Special Assessment Revenue and Refunding Bonds

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Pericd Ending April 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 4/30/18 THRU 4/30/18  VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Interest income $0 $0 $741 $741
Capital Assessments $0 $0 $150,000 $150,000
TOTAL REVENUES I $0 $0 $150,741 $150,741 |
EXPENDITURES:
Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0
Cost of Issuance $0 $0 30 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
OTHER SOURCES/{USES):
Interfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 $0
interfund Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL OTHER I $0 $0 $0 $0 ]
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | $0 $150,741 |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $101,324
FUND BALANCE - Ending $252,065
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SOUTH VILLAGE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Bond Issue: Series 2016 A1/A2/A3 Capital Iimprovement Revenue and Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $28,085,000

Interest Rate: 2-5%

Maturity Date: May 1, 2046

Bonds outstanding - 6/23/16 $28,085,000

Less: 11/1/2016 A1 ($30,000)
11/1/2016 A2 ($10,000)

5/1/2017 A1 ($595,000)

5/1/2017 A2 ($165,000)

5/1/2017 A3 ($100,000)

11/1/2017 A1 ($10,000)

11/1/2017 A2 ($5,000)

11/1/2017 A3 ($155,000)

Current Bonds Outstanding: _$27,015,000



REVENUES:

Maintenance Assessments - On Roll
Maintenance Assessments - Off Roll
Miscellaneous income

Total Net Revenues
EXPENDITURES:
ADMINISTRATIVE:

Supevisor Fees

FICA Taxes
Engineering

Arbitrage
Dissemination
Assessment Roll
Attomey

Annual Audit

Trustee Fees
Management Fees
Computer Time
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions
Contingency

Total Administrative

COMMUNITY APPEARANCE

Operations Management

Landscape - Management Fee (Labor)
Utilities

Interiocal Agreement - MVCDD
L.andscape - Contract

Landscape - Contingency

f.andscape - Irigation Repairs

Lake - Contract

Miscellaneous - Direct Cost

Security

Total Community Appearance

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES):

Interfund Transfer In
Interfund Transfer Out

TOTAL OTHER

EXCESS REVENUES
(EXPENDITURES}

South Village Community Development District
General Fund - Income Statement By Month
For the Year Ending September 30, 2018

[ Adopted Budget Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total ]
$606,205 $0 $148,886 $318,187 $22,705 $10,520 $6,350 $11,858 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $519,596
$1,267 $0 $0 $0 3634 $0 $317 30 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $951
30 $210 $154 $102 $104 $106 $117 $125 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $918
$607,472 $210 $149020 $319,299  $23443  $10,625 $6,784  $12,083 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $521,465
$13,000 $1,000 $1,800 $1,000 $2,000 $1,000 $1,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $G $9,800
$1,000 $77 $138 $77 $153 $77 $77 $153 $0 $0 $0 $0 $C $750
$15,000 $3,000 $4,440 $0 $0 $0 $C $750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $C $8,190
$1,200 $C $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$5,000 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 $417 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,817
$5,300 $5,260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,260
$35,000 $2,201 $6,605 $2,588 $5,686 $2,863 $1,618 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,571
$4,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
$45,000 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,760 $3,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,250
$1,000 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $583
$500 $164 $53 $0 $117 $0 $55 $48 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $438
$1,500 $106 $80 $125 $88 $16 $304 $1685 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $383
$3,300 $341 $172 $&62 $332 $367 $197 $197 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $2,168
$7,200 $4,502 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4.502
$1,000 $61 $62 $62 $61 $62 $135 $843 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,286
$1,200 $60 $82 $70 $33 $400 $6 $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,251
$100 $3 $9 $15 $3 $3 $5 $11 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $47
$200 $0 $175 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$156,500 $21023 $17,865 $8,758  §$12,722 $9,037 $7.647 $9,018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $86,070
$43,000 $3577 $3,577 $3577 $3,577 $3,577 $3,577 $3,590 $0 $C $0 $0 $0 $25,050
$31,200 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $1,601 $3,599 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,203
$105,000 $5,576 $5,684 $4,572 $3,730 $4,776 $4,392 $4,897 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $33,627
$36,000 $0 $0 $0  $35,893 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $C $35,893
$123,600 $10,300 $300 $0  $12,582 $12,582 $12582  $12,582 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,929
$30,000 $200 $0 $0 $0 $1,115 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,315
$10,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,022
$28,800 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $1,926 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $11,556
$20,000 $267 $1,051 $14 $0 $410 $842 $1,478 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,061
$23,200 $1,520 $1,550 $1,878 $1,045 $1,585 $1,750 $1,585 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $10,913
$450,900 $24966 $15688  $13,557 $60,354 $27,572 $26669 $31,754 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $200,570
$607,400 $45,989 $33,553 $22,325 $73,076 $36,609 $34,317  $40,772 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $286,641
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $C $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 0 30 0 0 30 — 30 30 30 30 50 30
$72 (345,779) $115467 $296,974 ($49,633) ($25983) ($27,532) ($28,689) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $234,824




South Village Community Development District
Recreational Operating Fund - Income Statement By Month
For the Year Ending September 30, 2018

[Adopted Budget  Oct Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total
Revenues:
Tennis: .
Guest Fees $4,300 $493 $259 $236 $301 $295 $322 $2563 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,159
Pro shop $12,000 $627 $412 $576 $497 $689 $563 $869 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,133
Fitness $4,500 $437 $0 $0 $0 $801 $140 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,378
Lessons & Clinics $54,600 $4,12¢ $3,847 $2,354 $2,894 $3,848 $3,796 $2,363 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,228
Sub Total $75,400 $5,585 $4.518 $3,165 $3,692 $5,632 $4,821 $3,485 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30.898
Pools:
Guest $4,700 $120 $63 $39 $91 $180 $458 $546 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,497
Swim Lessons $6,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $200 $475 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 8775
Rentals $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Clubroom Rentals $12,000 $2,078 $420 $3,013 $707 $2,570 $1,756 $2,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $C $13,284
Swim Team $12,000 $0 0 $0 $0 $0 $2,925 $6,079 $0 0 $0 $0 $0 $9,005
Sub Total $35600  $2,198 $483  $3,052 $798  $2,850  $5339  §9.851 $0 $0 $0 0  s0 $24571
Café:.
Food $52,100 $525 $152 $205 $59 $255 $2,920 $1,086 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,211
Merchandise $9,000 $457 $138 $137 $0 $613 $1,813 $791 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,523
Wine $1,000 $28 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $47
Liquor $21,400 $628 $29¢9 $187 $0 $0 $1,112 $100 $0 $0 $0 $o $0 $2,335
Beer $13,400 $210 $236 $112 $0 30 $408 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,115
Sundries $370 $0 $0 30 $C $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
Sub Total $97,270  _$1,847 $824 $652 $59 $358 _ $6,071  $2,136 $0 $0 §C $0  s0 s11.231
Kids:
Facility Rentals $300 $C $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Programs $22,000 $295 $880 $2,050 $625 $115 $2,345 $305 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,615
Summer Camp $9,000 $0 $45 $60 $163 $C $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $258
Social Programs $2,200 $578 $364 $477 $355 $255 $979 $325 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,333
Holiday Events $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $82 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89
Sub Total $33,500 $873 $1,282 $2,587 $1,133 $458 $3,324 $630 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,294
Maintenance Assessments $646,712 $50,000 $108,836 $340,924 $24,243 $11,232 $6,780 $12,768 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $554,783
Carry Forward $58,049 $0 $0 $0 §0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
G&A - Other income $0 $464 $2,281 $10 $989 $2,197 $788 $5,030 $C $0 $0 $0 $0 ($3,612)
Interest Income 0 $12 $11 $12 $14 $14 $15 $16 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $94

Total Gross Revenues $946,531 $60,051 $118,251 $350,402 $30,926 $17,632  $27,140  $23,857 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $628,260




South Village Community Development District
Recreational Operating Fund - income Statement By Month
For the Year Ending September 30,2018

lAdopted Budget  Oct Nov. Dec, Jan. Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total ]
Expenses:
320 Tennis:
Management Fees $222,616  $17,649  $17,649  $17,649 $14,510 $16,865 $25176  $20,198 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $129,697
Security $300 $0 $0 $0 $763 $0 $0 $120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $883
Cable $2,400 $200 $200 $200 $200 $201 $0 $200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,201
Electric $36,500 $2,131 $1,935 $0 $1,8992 $0 $3,240 $1,452 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $10,750
Repairs and Maintenance $7,200 $120 $785 $1,872 $807 $1,164 $526 $3,287 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,662
Court Maint. $10,000 $0 $52 $0 $518 $0 $174 $2,406 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,150
Waste Removal $4,200 $475 $475 $47¢ $498 $502 $501 $501 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,431
Office Supplies $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $221 $0 $64 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $285
Paper & Cleaning $3,000 $413 $130 $480 $1,244 $45 $480 $263 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,054
Recreational Supplies $2,400 $0 $246 $338 $0 $627 $0 $164 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,376
Merchandise $7,000 $289 $118 $132 $124 $99 $220 $93 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,085
Sub Total $296,6186 $21,287 $21473 $21,018 $20,634 $19,624 $30,086 $28,657 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $163,575
330 Pool:
Management Fees $220,097 $14,153 $8,215 $8,215 $15,356 $10,552 $19,986 $14,802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $91,288
Security $300 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 80 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Electric $43,600 $3,401 $3,518 $3,887 $0 $0 $5,863 $3,210 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $19,877
Water and Sewer $5,100 $1,464 $0 $0 $0 $920 $664 $754 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,802
Gas $7,800 $1,983 $1,344 $1,532 $0 $414 $1,347 $1,028 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $7,652
Repairs and Maint, $6,000 $0 $404 $130 $642 $1,259 $36 $1980 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,660
Pool Maintenance $20,400 $379 $168 $0 $0 $24 $6,811 $1,161 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,543
Waste Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Miscellaneous $200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
First Aid/Safety $400 $0 $0 $368 $0 $0 $0 $16 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $384
Employee Training $200 $0 30 $658 $0 $0 $383 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,040
Swim Team $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office Supplies $1,200 $0 $30 $85 $0 $384 $108 $13 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $629
Paper & Cleaning Supplies $2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20 $948 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $968
Recreational Supplies $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $443 $218 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $661
Pool Chemicals $10,200 $850 $850 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $1,275 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $8,075
Small Wares $0 $C $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Uniforms $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
Permits $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Sub Total $323,797 $22.230 $14,527 $16,156 $17,273 $14,837 $36,944 $23,612 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $745578
Café:

Management Fees $37,913 $1,332 $888 $888 $888 $888 $892 $888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,662
Telephone $0 $368 $374 $374 $374 $374 $374 $374 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,613
Cable $1,600 $266 $0 $272 $139 $139 $139 $138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,083
Gas $3,000 $147 $127 $16 $0 $31 $110 $364 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $795
Repairs & Maint. $1,800 $150 $0 $849 $5156 $181 $876 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,722
Pest Control $2,500 $207 $0 $0 $0 $379 $207 $222 $0 $0 $0 $0 $¢ $1,016
Waste Removal $4,400 $475 $475 $479 $498 $502 $501 $501 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $3,431

Miscellaneous Exp. $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0



Café (continued):

Paper & Cleaning Supplies

Food

Recreational Supplies
Merchandise

Beer

Liquor

Permits

Sub Total

Administrati
Management Fees
Accounting
Computers/IT
Telephone
Postage
Printing
Miscellanecus
Credit Card Fees
Permits
Insurance
Sub Total

Programs:
Management Fees
Equipment Rental
Repairs & Maintenance
Miscellaneous
Summer Camp
Social Events
Sub Total

lake House:
Electric
Repairs & Maintenance
Miscellaneous
Sub Total

Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)

South Village Community Development District
Recreational Operating Fund - Income Statement By Month
For the Year Ending September 30, 2018

fAdopted Budget  Oct Nov. Dec. Jan, Feb Mar Apr May Jul Aug Sep Total |
$4,500 $14 $0 $0 $0 $135 $378 $37 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $563
$24,000 $884 374 $0 $0 $698 $2,465 $731 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,853
$1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 $35 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $308
$3,400 $51 $483 $0 $0 $227 $1,668 $1,016 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,445
$6,700 $254 $160 $0 $0 $0 $402 $350 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,167
$8,600 $514 $448 $0 $0 $0 $2,332 $59 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,353
$500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $273
$100,5138 $4,662 $3,030 $2,877 $2,415 $3,555 $10,617 $5,138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,294
$12,340 $1,078 $878 $878 $1,278 $878 $1,083 $1,555 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,598
$41,000 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
$5,000 $375 $2,994 $0 $0 $0 $1,668 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0Q $0 $5,087
$4,700 $491 $241 $348 $141 $241 $241 $250 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $1,883
$100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$3,400 $0 $60 $30 $0 $29 $30 $30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $249
$4,900 $384 $1,206 $1,413 $266 $255 $255 $23¢ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,018
$3,700 $708 $343 $302 $287 $273 $328 $530 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,781
$1,000 $0 $0 $203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $203
$34,200 $25,082 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,082
$110,340 $31,452 $9,056 $5,507 $5,315 $5,079 $6,908 $2,604 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $66,922
$31,817 $1,28¢ $1,990 $3,466 $1,233 $673 $2,774 $729 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,153
$600 351 $13 $14 $0 $12 $14 $13 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $577
$1,800 $324 $99 $174 $423 $26 $0 $838 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,983
$7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,042 $1,960 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $6,002
$3,500 $85 $38 $16 $161 $86 $0 $216 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $612
$3,500 $624 $133 $184 $218 $188 $537 $383 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,277
$48,717 $2,833 $2,273 $3,853 $2,034 $995 $7,368 $4,049 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0  $23,605
$700 $106 $0 $64 $0 $234 $49 $47 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500
$1,000 $0 $951 $452 $128 $1,272 $337 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,140
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,700 $106 $951 $516 $128 $1,506 $388 $47 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,640
$881,683 $82,570 $51,310 $50,927 $47,798 $45,597 $92,319 $64,307 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $435,615
$64,848 ($22,519) $66,8942 $299,475 ($16,872) ($27,964) (365,180) ($40,451) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $192,645




South Village

Community Development District

Series 2016 A3 Special Assessment Bonds

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through April 30, 2018

Opening Balance in Construction Account Series 2016 A3

Source of Funds:

Use of Funds:

Disbursements: Roads

Contingency
Cost of Issuance

Reclaimed Water

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at April 30, 2018

2. Funds Available For Construction at April 30, 2018

Contracts in place at April 30, 2018

Construction Funds available at April 30, 2018

3. Investments -U.S. Bank

April 30, 2018

Construction Fund:

$2,208,094.98
Interest Earned $2,821.74
Trans to/from Debt Service ($6,526.50)
Developer Contributions $20,000.00
Prepayments $150,000.00
($195,250.12)
($470,069.36)
($283,608.17)
($220,187.74)
($281,334.89)
General Conditions/Erosion/Earthrwork ($549,825.66)
($39,173.37)
($82,875.93)
$252,064.98
Book Balance of Construction Fund at April 30, 2018 $  252,064.98
$  252,064.98

Type Yield Due Maturity Principal

Overnight 0.01% $252,064.98
ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions Series 2016 A3 $ -

Balance at 4/30/18 $ 252,064.98
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South Village
Community Development District

Series 2016 A2 Special Assessment Bonds

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through April 30, 2018

Opening Balance in Construction Account Series 2016 A2 $4,514,463.83
Source of Funds: Interest Earned $5,383.55
Transfer In $6,527.25
Use of Funds:
Disbursements:  Golf Course Acquisition ($2,540,247.23)
Renovation to Aquatic Facilities ($325,317.90)
Tennis Facility Expansion ($298,169.90)
Renovations to Athletic Center ($232,906.71)
Neighborhood Improvements ($207,465.41)
Additional Ammentiy and Playground Improvements ($55,688.21)
Professional Fees (Soft Costs) ($146,969.29)
Cost of Issuance ($496,360.05)
Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at April 30, 2018 $223,249.93
2. Funds Available For Construction at April 30, 2018
Book Balance of Construction Fund at April 30, 2018 $ 223249.93
Contracts in place at Aprit 30, 2018
Construction Funds available at April 30, 2018 $ 22324993
3. Investments -U.S. Bank
Aprit 30,2018 Type Yield Due Maturity Principal
Construction Fund: Overnight 0.01% $223,249.93
ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions Series 2016 A2 § -
Balance at 4/30/2018 $ 223,249.93

Page 1






SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Fiscal Year 2018 Assessment Receipt Summary

[BERIES 2016A-2 | SERIES 2016A-3

CTOTAL

EBT SERVICE | DEBT SERVICE | DEBT SERVICE: TAL
- 2|4 ASSESSED | ASSESSED: - ASSESSED "
EAGLE LANDING - UNITS (7) 18 18,088.02 - 1.267.36 26,141.38
TOTAL DIRECT BILLS ASSESSED 18 18,088.02 - 1,267.36 26,141.38
NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED 1,332 1,083,541.50 406,505.58 396,451.86 1,666,408.67  3,552,907.60
FUNDING AGREEMENT PER BUDGET - . .
TOTAL ASSESSED 1,350 1,101,629.52 413,291.58 396,451.86 1,667,676.03  3,579,048.98
"SERIES 2076A-T] SERIES 2016A2 | SERIES 2016A-3
| bi T_SERVICE DEBT SERVICE | 5 S R
. : HEUPAID SEPAID R U O&M PAIDTET | TOTAL PAID
EAGLE LANDING - UNITS (1) - 78,086.02 6,786.00 - 1,267.36 26,141,38
DIRECT BILLS DUE / RECEIVED - 18,088.02 6,786.00 - 1,267.36 26,141.38
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEVED 12,142.67 1,079,838.29 405,116.27 395,096.91 1,660,71346  3,540,764.93
FUNDING AGREEMENT RECEIVED - - - -
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED 12,142.67 1,097,926.31 411,902.27 385,096.91 1,661,980.82 __ 3,566,906.31

(1) Assessents are due 50% by 12/1/17, 25% by 2/1/18 and 25% by 5/1/18

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL Ktbtll-' lb

OTA

“CI'AY.COUNTY DISTRIBUT

SERIES 2016}\- SERKES 2016A-2 ::SERIES 2016A-3: = K
‘O&M RECEIPTS

: 125 RECEIVED " | DEBT RECEIPTS | DEBT RECEIPTS | DEBT RECEIPTS
1 1111512017 111,620‘85 34,041.36 12,771.09 12,455.23 52,353.17
2 11/30/2017 761,177.94 232,138.85 87,080.10 84,936.18 357,012.81
3 12/12/2017 1,716,881.91 523,602.92 196,436.88 191,578.59 805,263.52
4 12/21/2017 155,900.08 47,545.34 17,837.29 17,396.14 73,121.31
5 111812018 133,185.40 4061797 15.238.39 14,861.52 82467 52
6 212012018 61,707.20 18,818.04 7,060.22 6,885.81 28,942.33
7 3/19/2018 37.250.20 11,360.31 4,261.98 4,156.57 17,471.34
8 4/12/2018 70,144.48 21,392.18 8,025.57 7.827.08 32,889.65
g 5/11/2018 492,896.87 150,320.32 56,394.75 54,999.99 231,181.81
T YOTAL RECEIVED TAXROLL - 0 o i | .3,540,764.93 | . 1,079,838, 291' AR | 39509681 [=77,660,713.46 |
EIES 201EA1- "SERIES 2016A1-{: v D
p p Sl B Choi2oriina | T SERIES 21 - O&M -
% COLLECTED DIRECY BiLL 100.00% 100 00% 100.00% 100.00%
% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 99.66% 99.66% 99,66% 99.66%"#/
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 99.66% 99.66% 99,66% 99.66%







South Village

Community Development District

Summary of Invoices

June 5, 2018
| Fund Date Check No.s Amount
General Fund 4/1-4/30 2481-2501 $ 38,951.23
Rec Fund 4/1-4/30 4949-4973 $ 37,552.46
Capital Reserve 4/1-4/30 3843 $ 24,171.16

[Total Invoices for Approval $ 100,674.85




AP300R

%*%% CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 *%%

CHECK VEND#

DATE
4/02/18

00045

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL

BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

..... INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...

DATE

INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT#

VENDOR NAME
SUB SUBCLASS

3/15/18 03152018 201803 320-57200-34500

MAR 18 - AGENCY FEE

CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

STATUS

RUN

5/24/18

AMOUNT

60.00

PAGE 1

....CHECK.....

3/08/18
3/12/18

6-116-14 201803 310-51300-

DELIVERIES THRU-03/08/18

6-124-37 201803 310-51300-

DELIVERIES THRU-03/12/18

42000
42000

98773 201801 310-51300-

JAN 18 - GENERAL COUNSEL

31500
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS

03062018 201803 320-57200-

SECURITY SVC - 03/06/18

34500
TANASIA LOVETT JAMES

02282018 201802 320-57200-

NO PARKING ON GRASS SIGN

46000
JOHN GOBLE SIGNS

4/02/18

3/02/18
3/03/18
3/12/18

03022018 201803 320-57200-

SECURITY SVC - 03/02/18

03032018 201803 320-57200-

SECURITY SVC - 03/03/18

03122018 201803 320-57200-

SECURITY SVC - 03/12/18

34500
34500
34500
MATTHEW MCREE

450.00

002486

033118 201803 320-57200-

SECURITY 3/16-3/31

34500
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

033118 201803 320-57200-

SECURITY 3/16-3/31

34500
JEFFREY DEESE

033118 201803 320-57200-

SECURITY 3/16-3/31

34500
MATTHEW MCREE

2/28/18
3/30/18

45994 201802 320-57200-

REPLACE BACKFLOW

46985 201803 320-57200-

REPAIR BACKFLOW LEAK

46000
46000
BOB'S BACKFLOW & PLUMBING SERVICES

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 5/24/18 PAGE 2
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 *x* SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL
BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE..... .. .EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK.....
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
4/17/18 00127 4/06/18 4 201804 310-51300-49000 * 100.00
AMORT SCHEDULE S2016A-1
4/06/18 5 201804 310-51300-49000 * 250.00
AMORT SCHEDULE S2016A-2
4/06/18 6 201804 310-51300-49000 * 250.00
AMORT SCHEDULE S2016A-3
DISCLOSURE SERVICES, LLC 600.00 002491
4/17/18 00018 4/02/18 216 201804 310-51300-34000 * 3,750.00
MGMT FEES-APRIL 2018
4/02/18 216 201804 310-51300-35100 * 83.33
INFO TECHNOLOGY-APRIL 18
4/02/18 216 201804 310-51300-31300 * 416.67
DISSEMINATION-APRIL 2018
4/02/18 216 201804 310-51300-51000 * 11.46
OFFICE SUPPLIES-APRIL 18
4/02/18 216 201804 310-51300-42000 * 13.37
POSTAGE-APRIL 2018
4/02/18 216 201804 310-51300-42500 * 196.65
COPIES-APRIL 2018
4/02/18 216 201804 310-51300-41000 * 48.42
TELEPHONE-APRIL 2018
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 4,519.90 002492
4/17/18 00013 1/31/18 98773A 201801 310-51300-31500 * 49.69
DISBMT NOT PAID ON CK2483
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 49.69 002493
4/17/18 00063 4/01/18 354074 201804 320-57200-46800 * 1,926.00
LAKE MGMT-APRIL 2018
THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 1,926.00 002494
4/17/18 00076 2/02/18 9182 201802 320-57200-46200 * 1,115.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT
4/01/18 9508 201804 320-57200-46200 * 12,582.34
LANSCAPE MAINT-APRIL 2018
4/03/18 9178 201804 320-57200-46400 * 3,222.00
IRRIGATION REPAIRS-EGALE
4/03/18 9525 201804 320-57200-46400 * 800.00
IRRIGATION REPAIR-APR 18
TREE AMIGOS OUTDOOR SERVICES 17,719.34 002495
4/20/18 00031 4/06/18 5929377 201804 320-57200-43000 * 104.00
3935-2 EAG LAND STR LITES
4/06/18 6474431 201804 320-57200-43000 * 50.00
4045-2 EAGLE CROSSING DR
CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 154.00 002496

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 5/24/18 PAGE 3
*%% CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 **x* SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - GENERAL
BANK A SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

CHECK VEND# ....-. INVOICE..... ...-EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK.....
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
4/20/18 00045 4/16/18 042018 201804 320-57200-34500 * 45.00
AGENCY FEE-APRIL 2018
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 45.00 002497
"4/20/18 00050 4/16/18 042018 201804 320-57200-34500 7 7 * 300.00
SECURITY SVC - 04/14/18
JEFFREY DEESE 300.00 002498
T4720/18 00003 4/03/18 6-138-86 201803 310-51300-42000 * 197.07
DELIVERIES THRU 03/29/18
FEDEX 197.07 002499
T47/20/18 00137 4/16/18 MCREE-04 201804 320-57200-34500 * 150.00 h
SECURITY SVC - 04/09/18
MATTHEW MCREE 150.00 002500
"4/30/18 00038  3/31/18 MAR-18 201803 320-57200-43100 * 4,955.49
MAR 18 - WATER
CLAY COUNTY UILTITY AUTHORITY 4,955.49 002501
TOTAL FOR BANK A 38,951.23
TOTAL FOR REGISTER 38,951.23

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS



EAGLE LANDING

SECURITY INVOICE MARCH 1-15, 2018

03/16/18

- .LOGATION |- PATE |START!|- END '|HOURS| 'RATE .| AMOUNT|: - .. DERUTY. 17 TOTAL -
Fagle Landing | 03/02/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00

Eagle Landing | 03/03/18 { 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00

Eagle Landing | 03/12/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 |- MATTHEW MCREE - “[ -.$450.,00
Eagle Landing | 03/06/18 j 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 | TANASIALOVETT-JAMES |~ $150.00 "
CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month - - $0.00

Clay County Sheriffs Office agency fee | 20.00 { $3.00

$0.00

—[Clay County Sheriff's Office]  $60.00

{Invoice total | $660.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mall to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Brittany Gillard.

3/16/2018 3:01 PM




Invoice Number N [ Invoice Date \| Account Number \ Page
6-116-14663 Mar 13,2018 - ) Tof3
Billing Address: Shipping Address: invoice Questions?
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM ~ JivoiCe Questions: .
5385 N NOB HILL RD 475 W TOWN PL STE 114 g‘f’\';f:,’ Fed&’;ﬁ;g’;;‘ﬁ g"“"“s
FORT LAUDERDALE FL. 33351 SAINT AUGUSTINEFL 32092-3649 : NLE7 Ah-Am 8 PM CST
Sa 7AM tc6PM CST
Fax: (800) 548-3020
Invoice Summary Mar 13, 2018 Internet:  www .fedex.com
FedEx Express Services
Transportation Charges 2158
Special Handling Charges 437
Total Charges usD $31.95
TOTALTHIS INVOICE uUsp $31.95
Other discounts may apply.
MER 2 o0
Detailed descriptions of surcharges can be located at fedex.com .
Toensure proper credil, please return this portion with yaur paymentto FedEx. Envnice Nsmhar N ACCOUﬂf Numl.or Ammmﬂ'tue N\

Please do nat stapie of fold. Please make check payable to FedEx.

(3 for ehange of address, check here and complete farm on reverse side. ~

Remittance Advice
Your payment is due by Mar 28, 2018

~mmds

0047457 01AB0.405 *~AUTO T42 1071 33351-476185

f

-C03-P47504-11

e e fhpbgne i ihfgnele ot [P

GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM
5385 N NOB HILLRD
FORTLAUDERDALE FL 33351

(T

60008710030942

A e it b ol et g g el thl ey

FedEx
P.0. Box 660481
DALLAS TX 75266-0481

1071-01-00-4047457-0002-0107846




Invoice Number

N [ Invoice Date \

Account Numher "\ Page

6-116-14663

Mar 13, 2018

20f3

Adjustment Request
Fax to (800} 548-3020

Use this form to fax requests for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustments
due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to www.fedex.com or calling

. 800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional
i rAaFeRlyg

o i% g ..gir‘ua'i:; hERCROEHT L e B
jelds in black ink.

T R N

requests.

Tracking Number

I T O O

N T I O

A A I

TR

MW

c INW -[ncorrect Weight
i lo| DVC - Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service
4\ IAN - Invalid Acct # OCF - Grd Pick-up Fee
! GCS -Exp Pick-up Fee

OVS - Oversize Surcharge
RSU - Residential Delivery
PND - Pwrshp Nat Delivered
SDR - Saturday Delivery

For all Service failures or other
surcharges please use our web
site www.fedex.com or call

(800) 622-1147

Rerate information only {round to nearestinch}
Tracking Number Code $ Amount LBS L w H
N O 1 1 T T T T T T T G ¢ I
0 1 1 T e T T O N O ¢ A I
T T Vs VT e T T T T " e "¢
{0 T Y T T e e T N T Y ¢ "¢ A
10 1 1 T O s T e T (T O " ¢
il i l
Check all that apply Eﬁective Date | YAV
([ Shipping Address (Physical Address) [Bifling Address Only [1Billing Same As Shipping Address
';:Ccmpanv I_l_l_J_.l_J._l._l__l I I I I O I Companyl 0 N O O Y D O | ]
address L L 1 1L 1 1 U0 C B b LB bbb adaress LIV E LD ELE L LT E ]
I T T S N T 00 O Y72 S O O NN T T T s I A I
Plh bt e v bbbty meer Bt L IrrLEEE LR
[51 L1111 ppysutes L4 L 1 1 1 leoor L4 1 1} aptrsuite# |1 1 1 | |
IS T 1 1 O A O O
;i%State l_l_l Zip Codel l [ l i |~1 | | State LL_I Zip Code |l L1 [ T {
Phone L [ 2 T-1 1 v 1-1 11 [} Phome L1 0 J-{_ 1 § P-1_L [ [}
Faxs L 1 V-0 UL F-LEEF |25 200N TR I I S T A 0 O O O

TR A

1071-01-00-0047457-0002-0107 846



Fed

Invoice Number \ | Invoice Date \ | Account N»~her "\ Page

) 6-116-14663 Mar13,2018 || . 30f3
FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)
3 48]

2 2
+ Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 5.50% to this shipment.
+ Distance 8ased Pricing, Zone 3

= Package sentfrom: 33312 2ip code

Automation INET Sender Recipient

Tracking (0 TI1743214430 Patti Powers Brittany Gillard

Sarvice Type FedEx Priority Qvernight . GMS-SF, LiC Ctay County Sheriffs Gffice

Package Type FedEx Envelope 5701 N Pine island Road 901 N CRANGE AVE

Zane 03 FORT LAUOERDALE FL 33321 US GREEN COVE SPRINGSFL 32043 US

Patkages 1

Rated Weight N/A

Delivered Mar 08, 2018 10:14 Transportation Charge 2758

Sv¢ Area Ab Fuei Surcharge 167

Signed by R.COLEMEN DAS Comm . L

FedEx Use 000000000/197/_ FotatCharge UsD 53195
Third Party Subtotal UsD $31.95
Total FedEx Express usp $31.95

1071-01-00-0047457-0001.010785



Fed

Invoice Number "\

Inveoice Date \

Acennes*?

6-124-37462

Mar 20,2018

Billing Address:;

GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM
5385 N NOB HILLRD

FORT LAUDERBALE FL 33351

Invoice Summary Mar 20, 2018

Shipping Address:
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM
415 WTOWNPLSTE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

Phane;

Invaice Questions? .
Contact FedEx Revenue Services

{800) 622-1147

Her N\

Page

Tofd

M-F7 AM1o 8 PM CST
Sa7AM to6PMCST

Fax:
Internet;

(800) 548-3020
www.fedex.com

FedEx Express Services

Transpartation Charges
Special Handling Charges
- Total Charges

TOTAL THIS INVOICE

uso
1RY))

Other discounts may apply.

£8.66
6.63

$75.29
$75.29

To ensure propes madn please ramm mls pumon wn:h yaur paymentle FadEx
Please do notstaple or fold. Please nvake check payable to FedEx,

{1 for change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side.

Remittance Advice
Your payment is due by Apr 04, 2018

Inveice N—umber N

Account Number N

“AmountDue_\

6-124-37462

USD $75.28

B335477?4E2243745277000007529L)

0039980 01A80.405 “AUTG T7 01078 33351476185

GOVTLMBMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM
5385 N NOB HILL RD
FORT LAUDERDALE F1. 33351

R

6003780034732

-C01-P4001941

N""I llﬂhuligl 1| ”'““d”""”II"!II'I! Ilf“llllli

FedEx

P.0. Box 660481
DALLAS TX 75266-0481

I]H‘illnx”lll“ 'llhiu]f“ll"li'i'll"i n”li"“;"“ﬂll“

1078-81-00-0033980-0002-0094390

i
=



invoice Number \ | Invaice Date \{ AccountNumber \ Page
6-124-37462 Mar 20, 2018 7of3

Adjustment Request
Fax to (800) 548-3020

Use this form to fax requests for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustments
due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to www.fedex.com or calling
1800.622.1147. Please use multiple forms for additional requests.

e

! Please complete ali fields in black ink.
equestorMamel L L 1 L L LIV OV L LIt 1L bl b bpatel £ /Ll )rLL]

* Phone -t bt Llf pag L bt

EYes, 1 want to updata account canfact with the above information

$ Amo?nt
|

|
[
[
|

Bill to Account
P

!
|
!
L

A

|
|
I
|
i

[
[l
[ 1
!
L1

d

L ]
111 [ |1
| 1] S O O
11 L ||
1 L {1

e sttt

ADR - Address Correction  INW -Incorrect Weight OVS - Oversize Surcharge For all Service failures or other
DVC - Declared Value INS - Incorrect Service RSU - Residential Delivery surcharges please use our web:
[AN - Invalid Acct # OCF - Grd Pick-up Fee PND - Pwrshp Not Delivered site www.fedex.com or call

o oG O

0CS - Exp Pick-up Fee SDR - Saturday Delivery (800) 622-1147
Rerate information only {round ta nearestinch)
Tracking Number Code $ Amount LBS L W H
100 1 T VT I O 1 T I I O T T '3 O T 0 ' A A I
0 N T 0 T Y O T A A 1R O T " T 4 O I:
£ 1 1 YO T S T T T O 1 T O O [l 11 8 T 0 " O T I
N Y U L e I x ]
1 S N S T T T O T e N 1S N I O ¢ I "¢ A

EffectiveDate | | J, [ {71 1 |

[_Billing Address Only [ ]Billing Same As Shipping Address

J b b 1 b 1101 jeompany L L L L LUV L LT

P bbb bt by fmddress LU 1 L L BT LT L ETE T 1]

1 T O O T T O T 'Y e [ (N O T I O

S N N N O T NN T 1S N I

pptrsuites L1 L 1 b} fpeer L 1 L [ ] Apvsuites [ L [ 1 1

AR O O N N S N O O O Y O N 1+ N O N N T O O O IO I I

i'State |_|_] ZipCodol I T O I Y I State (. ZipCode|J N O O IO
dphone L 1 L 1-1 L U gl d 0T ) LYY S O O
IR EEEEIEEE Faxg (L (1 1 F-[ L[]

1078-01-00-0039980-0002.-0034390



inveice Number \ | Invgice Date \ [ AccountNumber Page

6-124-37462 Mar 20, 2018 3of3

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)
W Ma 430

A iy
» Fuel Surcharge - Fedfxhas applied a fual surcharge 0f5.50% to this shipment.
» Distance Based Pricing, Zone 3
+ Package sentfram: 33312 zip code

Automation INET Sender Recipient
Tracking 1D 771762645972 Patti Powers Brittany Gillard
Service Type FadEx Priority Overnight SMS-SF, LLC Clay County Sheriffs Gffice
Package Type FedEx Envelope 5701 N Pine Island Road 901 N GRANGE AVE
Zone 03 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33321 US GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043 US
Packages 1
Rated Weight N/A .
Delivered Mar 12,2018 03:43 Transportation Charge 2758
Svc Area AS Fuel Surcharge 1.67
Signed by R.COLEMEN DAS Comm e
T

0000
ool

L R
< Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 5.50% 1o this shipment.
+ Distance Based Pricing,Zone 7

Automation INET Sender Recipient
Tracking {D 771766184364 Pati Powers Lockbox Services - 12-2657 .
Service Type FedEx Priority Qvernight GMS-SF, LLC USBank NA '
Package Type FedEx Envelope 6385 N Nob Hill Road EP-MN-GILB
Zone 07 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 US SAINTPAULMN 55108 US
Packages 1
Rated Weight N/A :
Delivered Mar 12,2018 08:55
Svc Area Al Transportation Charge 4108
Signed by XYANG fuel Surcharge e 226
FedEx Use 000000000724 1/_ Total Charge usD $4324
Third Party Subtotal uspb $75.29
Total FedEx Express usD $75.29

1078-0)1.00-0039380-0001-0094389



Hopping Green & Sams
Atlomeys and Counselors
118 5. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O. Box 6526

Tallahassee, FL. 32314
850.222.7500

s ooSooosm—oonommumeososmxcnmn===  STATEMENT ==ss=socosmccooooommea= EEmEEEE=E ==

February 28, 2018
South Village Community Development District Bill Number 98773
¢/o Jim Oliver, District Manager Billed through 01/31/2018
GMS, LLC
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FI. 32092

General Counse!
SVCDD 00001 KSB

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

01/03/18  SSW Review revised tennis court construction agreements; confer with Andersen 0.70 hrs
regarding discrepancies,

01/04/18 KSB Review contract requirements for tennis courts; confer with district manager; 1.40 hrs
review tentative agenda; review meeting minutes.

01/04/18  SSW Review corrected hydro court construction agreement proposal; confer with 0.40 hrs
Andersen and Oliver regarding same.

01/05/18 KSB Confer with district manager regarding assessment coilections; review research 0.60 hrs
regarding age restrictions in amenities.

01/08/18 KSB Review agenda and prepare for board meeting. 0.50 tws
01/09/18 KSB Prepare for, travel to and from, and attend board meeting. 6.00 hrs
01/10/18 KSB Perform meeting follow up. 0.40 hrs
01/10/18 SSW Confer with Andersen regarding additional conservation area parcels to be 0.60 hrs
conveyed to district.
01/11/18 KSB Review matters relating to alcohol license. 0.50 hrs
01/15/18 MNK Review meeting minutes and provide comments. 0.30 hrs
01/19/18 KSB Review research regarding amenity activities and user fees. 0.40 hrs
01/24/18 KSB Prepare for, travel to and from, and attend continued board meeting. 5.00 hrs
01/25/18 KSB Perform meeting follow up; research management solicitation issues, 1.50 hrs
01/30/18 KSB Prepare request far proposals for various management services. 2.70 hrs
01/31/18 KSB Continue to prepare management services requests for proposals. 5.40 hrs

Total fees for this matter $5,636.00




o i e o o e et 3 1 S gt

Sauth Village CDD - General Co Bill No. 98773
DISBURSEMENTS
Travel
Travel - Meals
Total disbursements for this matter
MATTER SUMMARY
Buchanan, Katie S. 24.40 hrs 215 /hr
Kim, Michelle N. 0.30 hrs 195 /hr
Warren, Sarah S. 1.70 hrs 195 /hr
TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BILLING SUMMARY
Buchanan, Katie S. 24.40 hrs 215 /hr
Kim, Michelle N. 0.30 hrs 195 /hr
Warren, Sarah S. 1.70 hrs 195 /hr

TOTAL FEES

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

Please include the bill number on vour check.

$5,246.00
$58.50
$331.50

$5,636.00
$49.69

$5,685.69

$5,246.00
$58.50
$331.50

$5,636.00
$49.69

$5,685.69




EAGLE LANDING

SECURITY INVOICE MARCH 1-15, 2018

03/16/18

T T T T T T [ INDIVIDUAL

LOGATION | - DATE | START|- END ‘|HOURS| 'RATE AMOUNT} . - * ..~ . DEPUTY - |1 TOTAL

Eagle Landing | 03/02/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00

Eagle Landing | 03/03/18 | 1800 | 2300 | 5.00 | $30.00 $150.00

Eagle Landing | 03/12/18 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 ... MATTHEW MCREE: ~ 3| $450,00

Eagle Landing | 03/06/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 | TANASIA LOVETT JAMES $150.00
CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month $0.00 Lol e T T $0.00
Clay County Sheriffs Office agency fee | 2000 | $3.00 [ - - .- :iClay County Sheriff’s Office~ . $60.00

[Invoice total | $680.00 )
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Brittany Gillard.
3/16/2018 3:01 PM
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EAGLE LANDING

SECURITY INVOICE MARCH 1-15, 2018

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard.

03/16/18
~ _ T T T - INDIVIDUAL
LOCATION | DATE .|START| END |HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT! - DEPUTY TOTAL
Eagle Landing | 03/02/18 | 1800 | 2300 | 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/03/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing { 03/12/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 MATTHEW MCREE $450.00
Eagle Landing | 03/06/18 | 1800 | 2300 | 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 | TANASIALOVETT JAMES | .$150.00
CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month $0.00 o $0.00
Clay County Sheriff's Office agency fee [ 2000 | $3.00 "~ . lIclay County Sheriff's Office] . $60.00
[Invoice total ] $660.00 |

3/16/2018 3:01 PM




EAGLE LANDING

SECURITY INVOICE MARCH 16-31, 2018
04/03118

2 T T P I T | INDIVIDUAL
. LOCATION, .| DATE. |START| END |HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT|. DEPUTY -~ | TOTAL

Eagle Landing | 03/16/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/17/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.60 $150.00 [MATTHEW MICREE]  $300.00

Eagle Landing | 03/23/18 | 1500 | 2000 | 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/28/18 | 1700 | 2200 | 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/30/18 | 1730 | 2230 [ 5.00 $30.00 $150.00

Eagle Landing | 03/31/18 | 2215 | 0315 | 5.00 $30.00 $150.00 | JEFFDEESE ° $600.00
Clay County Sheriff's Office scheduling fee 4 $25.00 $100.00 S - $100.00
Clay County Sheriff's Office agency fee 30.00 $3.00 . Clay County Sheriff's Office; - $90.00 .

[Invoice total | $1,090.00 |

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard.

4/3/12018 2:27 PM




EAGLE LANDING
SECURITY INVOICE MARCH 16-31, 2018

04/03/18

TA
Eagle Landing | 03/16/18 1800 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/17/18 | 1800 | 2300 | 5.00 | $30.00 $150.00 [MATTHEWMCREE]":1$300,00:: |
Eagle Landing | 03/23/18 1500 | 2000 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/28/18 1700 | 2200 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/30/18 | 1730 2230 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/31/18 | 2215 0315 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Clay County Shenff's Office scheduling fee 4 $25.00 | $100.00
Clay County Sheriff's Office agency fee 30.00 | $3.00 [rgiciayCounty ShentrsiOfic

[invoice total

I 7$1,090.00 |

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Brittany Gillard.

4/3/2018 2:27 PM




EAGLE LANDING
SECURITY INVOICE MARCH 16-31, 2018

04/03/18

OCATION

Eagle Landing | 03/16/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/17/18 | 1800 | 2300 5.00 $30.00 $150.00

Fagle Landing | 03/23/18 | 1500 | 2000 | 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/28/18 | 1700 | 2200 { 5.00 $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/30/18 | 1730 | 2230 } 5.00 | $30.00 $150.00
Eagle Landing | 03/31/18 [ 2215 | 0315 | 5.00 | $30.00 $150.00

Clay County Sheriff's Office scheduling fee 4 $25.00

$100.00
Clay County Sheriff's Office agency fee 30.00 $3.00

{invoice total I $1,00000 |
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office CfO Brittany Gillard.

443/2018 2:27 PM



Bob's Backfiow & Plambing Services, Jac.

6510 Columbia Park Dr., Ste 102
Facksonvilfe FL 32258

Phone # 904-268-8009 Fax# 904-2924403

Bitl To

South Villace COD

/o Governmental Management Services
475 Wesl Town Piace

Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32082

Involce Date fnvoice #

33672018 46983

S Invoice

Job At

South Village CDD
3979 Eagle Landing Phwy
Orange Park, FL 32065

Please make checks payablo 10 Bob's Baokflow

Pleasc Gowich and tetum 10p perton with payment

Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc. Numbe T
§510 Columbia Park Dr. Ste. 102 P.O. Number emms | PueDate
Jacksonvile FL 32258
eemnte Net60 | 522018
Serviced Description Quantity Price Each Amount
3/20/2018 Labor: called out ta repalrisaking backflow: Upon anving located 1.5 1.25 90.00 112.50

upon leaving,

Wilkins SN#2315410 leaking, disassembled, cleaned, flushed out a lot
of debris from interna! Ghecks, reassembled, and alt working properfy

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

S derser,
Date: 7//7 % A’/’ﬁxmt/ /ZZ 5;?

Source:

S

Thank you for your business. Please include Invoice # 90 check or call office fo pay

by Credit Card

A 1.5% interest will be 2ssessed on
unpaid balances after 30 days

Total $112.50
Payments/Credits £0.00
Balance Due §112.50




Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc.

6510 Columbia Park Dr., Stc 142
Jacksonville FL 32258

Phone # 004-268-8009 Fax# 904-292-4403

Invoice Date

2282018
A 512y

Inveoice #

45994

Invoice

Bill To Job At
South Village COD South Village CDI
¢/o Goveromental Management Senfces 3979 Eagle Landing Pkwy
475 West Town Place Orange: Park, FL 32065
Suite 114

St Augustine, FLL 32092

Plause make checks payable to Bob's Backflow

Please detateh and return top portion with payment

Boh's Backflow & Plumbing Sexvices, Inc,
6510 Colunbia Pask D, Ste 102 F.0. Number Terms Due Date
Jacksonville FL 32258
Net 60 4/25/2018
Serviced Dascription Quantity | Price Each Amount
2/6/12018
75" Watts 007M1 SN#: 07236 Fire Bypass
Labor : replaced the existing bacldiow, flushed, test, certify, and 25 90.00 225.00
nsutated
Watis 007M1-7 3/4" Q07M1-QT BC- New Serial #27207 1 204.00 204.00
Piping & Materials 1 25.00 25.00
Insulation to protect the device against fultive fresze damage. 1 55.00 55.00
Backfiow Test Backflaw TesY Certified and submited to praper Water 1 40.00 40.00
Utifity Pravider- PASSED
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Stgve Andersen e
Date:__ 2/ 778 ame . 5YF =
Source:
A SIGNED and dated copy of this Estimate returned to us will gerve as approval and Total $549.00
work order. ) N
Payments/C redits $0.00
A L5% interest will be assessed on Balance Due $549.00
unpezd balances afier 30 days. 549.




Disclosure Services LLC

Invoice

1005 Bradford Way — e
Kingston, TN 37763
47612018 4
Bitl To
South Village CDD
/o GMS, LLC
Terms Due Date
Net 30 5/6/2018
Description Amaount
Amortization Schedule 100.00
Redemption Date 5/1/18 O -s= .
Series 2016A-1 $15,000 810 -7y -4 “
Total $100.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $100.00




Disclosure Services LLC

Invoice

1005 Bradford Way 5o —
. NV
Kingston, TN 37763
4/6/2018 5
Bilf Te
South Village CDD
/o GMS, LLC
Terms Due Date
Net 30 5/6/2018
Description Arnount
Amortization Schicdule 250.00
Redemption Date 5/1/18 B0 - 2R L
Series 2016A-2 $40,000
Total $250.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $250.00




Disclosure Services LL.C

Invoice

1005 Bradford Way Dot ———
. e nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763
4/6/2018 6
Bill Ta
South Village CDD
/o GMS, LLC
Temns Due Date
Net 30 5/6/2018
Description Amount
Amortization Schedule 250.00
Redemption Dace 5/1/18 Q - 2= - U
Series 201643 §85,000 O 23 =AY
=10d
Total $250.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $250.00




Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Invoice #: 216
Invoice Bate: 4/2/18
Due Date: 4/2/18

Bill To: Case!
South Vifage CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - Aprit 2018 310 -3 3 - 2z 3,750.00 3,750.00
Infarmation Technolagy - April 2018 3% 83.33 83.33
Dissemination Agent Services - Aprit 2018 7 3 416.67 416,67
Office Supplies %1 11.46 11.46
Postage A 13.37 13.37
Copies A2 D 196.65 196,65
Telephone A 4842 4842
Total $4,518.90
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $4,519.90




South Village COD - General Co Bill No. 98773

Please include the bill number on vour check.

o

Page 2
DISBURSEMENTS
Travel 34.73
Travel - Meals 14.96
Total disbursements for this matter $49.69
MATTER SUMMARY
Buchanan, Katie S. 2440 frs 215 /hr $5,246.00
Kirm, Michelie N. 0.30 hrs 195 /hr $58.50
Warren, Sarah S. 170 hes 195 /hr $331.50
TOTAL FEES $5,636.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $49.69
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATYER $5,685.69
BILLING SUMMARY
Buchanan, Katie S. 24.40 hrs 215 /hr $5,246.00
Kim, Micheile N. 0.30 hrs 195 /hr $58.50
Warren, Sarah 5. 1.70 hrs 195 /hr $331.50
TOTAL FEES $5,636.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $49.69
0~ - - —
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $5,685.69

-

W




- INVOICE

4 : lovoice# | 354974 |
.The Lake Doctors, Inc. : :
 Aquatic Management Services € Acoount# 719371 1
A f
e _ lovoice Date | 47172018 «_}
3543 State Road 419. Winter Springs, FL 32708 § ;i
{  DueDate j 471172618
! BillTo g
iSOUTH VILLAGE CDD Invoice Questions: 1
foms ! Please call us at
1475 WESTTOWN PLACE i 1-800-666-5253 or
{SUITE 114 i lakes@lakedoctors.com
|' $T. AUGUSTINE, FL- 32092 i i
:. T
£.0. No. i Terms ‘l Rep {
! NET 10 DAYS fowas |
3 !

: ftem Number i Description i Amount !
¥ { Monthly Water Mgmt Serv-R 192600 |
: [ B - B ~ALYoD ;

; !
i APPROVED FOR PAYMENT o i
Steve Andersen [2ag :

Drater 5"/ o5 Aav. S VA :

sSouree: ;

Lode Cmbract

Customer Total Balance $1.926.00

' R R PROVIDLED

To belp cnsure prompt and 2ceurate credit to Four aceonat, please aclude your account |
rumber and invoice rumber on your check and always include your remittance stub with
your payment. H
Please do sot send any correspondence with Your payment as it may delay sur respouse
to vour ioguiry.

Foliow us on Facehook & lnstagram!!

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

{ BillTo Amount Enclosed 5 ’ voice # | 354074 i
| SOUTH VILLAGE CDD ' ©f Account# | 719371 !
1 GMS i - b i
1475 WEST TOWNPLACE ! : Date yiz018 ¢
ISUITE 114 :’

iST‘ AUGUSTINE. FL. 32092 Suve a Stamp - Go Green & Go Paperdess! Have your {nvoice emailed!

| | Enmit address:

| ; {

[F PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OQUT BEL.OW

T
i Please Clicck Box if New Address and Make Changes Above ]

; Mastercard Visa American Express :

{Card 2

. s con :

The Lake Doctors, Inc. ;:’pd g;zgcm’" !

3543 State Road 419 : { Print Nams |
Winter Springs, FL 32768 i Billing Adwress: ____ Check hox ifsame as above

! Signawsre




Invoice

Tree Amigos e

s 2 o 2R Date: 02/02/2018

“Outdoor Services
Billed To:  South Village GOD Project: Eagle Land O/S
2105 Harbor Lake Drive SVCDD Golf Clubhouse
Feiming island FL 32003 3989 Eagle Landing Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

Description Quantity Price Ext Price
Clubhouse Patio Beds Landscape
Rhags Exceisa 7gal 2.00 150.00 300.00
Annuals 4" 150.00 2.50 375.00
Soil Landscape 1.00 125.00 125.00
{migation 1.00 175.00 175.00
Grade/Prep 1.00 75.00 75.00
Delivery 1.00 65.00 65.00
Notes: (fgor2s WS =g ]

G - B - e ) Invoice Total:  $1,115.00

APPROVED FORPAYMENT
e Andersen 2
Date: 0‘” Amt: / / // )/
Source:
,é,,,,/}[?df é»«r;’é
+
5000-18 Highway 17 No. 235 Fleming island, FL. 32003 Office: {904) 778-1030 Fax: {904) 778-1045 page

Email:recamigost1@bellsouth.net Website: www.TreeAmigosCuidoor.com

10f1




R Tree Amigos

“Outdoor Services

Billed To: South Village CDD
2105 Harbor Lake Drive
Felming Island FL 32003

Invoice
invoice#: 8525
Date, 04/03/2018

Project: Eagle Land O/S
2105 Harbor Lake Drive
Fleming Island FL 32003

Description

Quantity Price Ext Price

To invoice you for irrigation repairs as foliows.
Imigation-installed Mirco lrrigation on planters at entrance 1.00 200.00 200.00

to neighborhood
Imigation-instalied new zone fines to raised pianters on back 1.00 600.00 600.00
side of club house
Notes:

invoice Total: $300.00

B0 -BIn - Ml
YN Rt

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Steve Andersen e
Date: f// j F~ Amt: &[JKU —
Source:

WJ{%& Comdf

5000-18 Highway 17 No. 235 Fleming lsland, FL 32003 Office: (904) 778-1030 Fax: (904) 778-1045 Page
Email:treeamigosi@bellsouth.net Website: www.TreeAmigosQutdoor.com 1of 1




. Invoice

® Tree Amigos

s e RS Date: 04/03/2018

Outdoor Services

Billed To: South Vilage CDD Project: Eagle Land O/S

2105 Harbor Lake Drive 2105 Harbor Lake Drive

Felming Island FL. 32003 Flteming Island FL 32003
Description ' Quantity Price Ext Price
Eagle Landing Irrigation Repairs
Pump House Controller
17 rotary nozzies 17.00 500 85.00
7 8"popups 7.00 20.00 140.00

Kid Club Controfier
Only 1 zone out of 7 are functioning to biffed as fime
and material upon completion of work

Pool Controiler

112" popup 1.00 25.00 25.00
8 6" popups 8.00 20.00 160.00
8 nozzles 8.00 3.00 24.00
1 bubbler 1.00 3.00 3.00
1 zone tine repair 1.00 25.00 2500
#13 Bathroom Controller ?,Q() —!'_DT,LE\":‘\WJ“

1 6“popup 1.00 20.00 20.00
7 rofors 7.00 25.00 175.00
1 nazzie 1.00 3.00 3.00
Clubhouse Controtler

3 6" popups 3.00 20.00 60.00
5 rotors 5.00 25.00 125,00
1 2" zone line break 1.00 50.00 50.00
1 nozzle 1.00 3.00 3.00
#8 Bathroom Controller

16" popup 1.00 20.00 2000
1 soleniod 1.00 85.00 85.00

5000-18 Highway 17 No. 235 Fleming Island, FL 32003 Cffice: (904) 778-1030 Fax: (904) 778-1045 Page
Emailtreeamigos 1@bellsouth.net Website: www, Tree AmigosOutdaor.com 1



ﬁ Tree Amigos Quotation

Date: 04/03/2018

Outdoor Services

Billed To: South Village CDD Project:
2105 Harbor Lake Drive 2105 Harbor Lake Drive
Felming Island FL 32003 Fleming Island FL 32003

This quote is valid unti: ~ 02/07/2018

Description Quantity Price Ext Price

Battery Clocks for common area across fram #8 bathroom

2 2" Toro electric valves 2.00 250.00 500.00
2 toro latching sofenoids 2.00 85.00 190.00
1 hunter 4 station hybrid clack 1.00 250.00 250.00
2 sport rotors ) 2.00 60.00 120.00
Sales Office Controller
1 solenoid 1.00 95.00 95.00
Add 1 rotor on zone #2 1.00 75.00 75.00
3 12" rotors : 3.00 80.00 180.00
18 12" rotors ) 18.00 25.00 450.00
5 6" popups " 5.00 20.00 100.00
2 12" popups 2.00 25.00 50.00
8 nozzles 8.00 3.00 2400
7 Zone line repairs 7.00 25.00 175.00

Notes:

Invoice Total: \ $3,222.00 }

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

pu ;//;»S‘ e 222

5000-18 Highway 17 No. 235 Fleming Istand, FL. 32003 Officer (904) 778-1030 Fax: (904) 778-1045

Page
Emall:itreeamigos1 @befisouth.net Website: www. TreeAmigosCutdoor.com

20f2




Outdoor Services

Billed To: South Village CDD
2105 Harbor Lake Drive
Felming Island FL 32003

Iree Amigos

Invoice
Invoice#: 9508
Date: 04/01/2018

Project: Eagle tanding
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway
Orange Park FL

Description Quantity Price Ext Price
To invoice you for maintenance services for month
of April 2018 as directed. 1.00 12,582.34 1258234

Notes:
invoice Total: $12,582.34

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT J”’ v

nater_ 25 S“;;‘if’f;? Y2 ST2
Source:

5000-18 Highway 17 No. 235 Fleming Island, FL 32003 Office: (904} 778-1030 Fax: (904} 778-1045

Page
Email:treeamigos1@belisouth.net Website: www.TreeAimigosOutdoor.com

Tof1




‘ 00013159

® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

f T Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd
A Touchstone Energy? Orange Park FL. 32065-5798

Cooperative P2\ 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

Statement Date: 04/06/2018

. Web Address
Trustee Dist 06 dlayelectric.com

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multipiier
5929377 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 3935 EAGLE LANDING # 2 LANDSCAPE LIGHTS 05102567 1
Rate - GS From To Agg:;xb';f :t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 03/06/2018 04/04/2018  05/03/18 73792 74479 687 29 24
Apr 2017 902 29 31
Previous Statement Balance 107.00
03/20/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 107.00CR
Previous Balance $90.00
Current Charges Billed 04/06/2018
Energy 55.85
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 687 KWH 11.95
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 2.33
Florida State Sales Tax 6.47
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 2.83
Clay County Sales Tax 0.93
Operation Round Up G.64
Current Charges Due on 04/20/2018 $ 104.00
Total Amount Due $ 104.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$20.08
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $12.56

If you plan to plant trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited te your account the following business day, Billings not paid in full wifl
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is greater) that wilt be added to your account.

¥ Tear Here ¥
T T T WREH PAYING I PEFSEn: Bring entire bt with Yo

When Paying By Mail: Retum this portion with your payment.

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Dincluded dainonal H
P.C. Box 308 5913 Account Number a;nac:onau‘a:t]zato Pr:;:ctasfrn;:l:z
. . 5929377 to help those in need.
Keystone Heights, Flarida 32656-0308 Prs Tuber
{904) 637-0648
Maiting Address Correction: Phone Carrection S
Payment Amount
911 Emergency Address: Return this coupon Write Accaunt Number an check and
with your payment | Ciy elecerc coperative inc.
Current Charges $ 104.00
I fy|galll {1 ML
e M oweimeoutonons
" : .
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP Total Amount Due 104.00
5385 N NOB Hil.L RD CDD OFFICES
SUNRISE FL 33351
05929377 pooo0xLo4aoo



00013160

What is CheckOut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric

Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will

be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com
Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

799366144580006371682131434915

P el
e U

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt.




l 00013161

r\

€& (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/06/2018

ANy Orange Park District
734 Blanding Bivd

. Web Address
ooperaave === Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
6474431 EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 4045 EAGLE CROSSING DR # 2 IRRIG AND LIGHTS 21626882 1
[ Rate - GS From To Agz;;xogf:tj Previous Present KwH Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 03/06/2018  04/04/2018  05/03/18 25343 25545 202 29 7
Apr 2017 206 29 7
Previous Statement Balance 50.00
03/20/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 50.00CR "
Previous Balance $0.00 %
Current Charges Bitled 04/06/2018
Energy 16.42
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 202 KWH 3.51
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.10
Florida State Sales Tax 3.06
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.48
Clay County Sales Tax 0.44
Operation Round Up 0.99
Current Charges Due on 04/20/2018 $ 50.00
Total Amount Due $ 50.00

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$5.90
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Flectric $6.08

If you plan to plant trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours befare you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings notpaid in full will
{ncur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ Tear Here ¥

s i — e When-PayiRg-in-Person: BRrg-eatire-bill-with-yeou.. e e

When Paying 8y Mail: Return this partion with your payment.

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Account Nomber Tincloded 3 Sddveional Zmount
P.0. Box 308 - 5913 PYIYET e s Share
. N a $] 1 eg.
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 Phone Number
(504) 637-0648
Mailing Address Correction: Phone Correction S
Payment Amount
911 Emergency Address: Return this coupon Wirite Account Number on check and
. able ta:
With YOUr payment | Ciay elaceric Cooperative, Inc.
Current Charges $ 50.00
U E LR T L T ST A S TR T TR Due Date g4/g20 /2018
T1551-6A#H 28513+ >*****SINGLE-PIECE
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP Total Amount Due 0.00
5385 N NOB HilL. RD CDD OFFICES
SUNRISE FL 33351

DEU7443% gagooosoo0s



I00013l62

What is CheckOut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

AN DA

799366144580006371682131757752

e
5-‘9'3 . g

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt.




EAGLE LANDING
SECURITY INVOICE APRIL 1-15, 2018
04/16/18
. 1 ~ 1 11 — | INDIVIDUAL
- LOCATION DATE .| START{ END.- |[HOURS| RATE. |‘AMOUNT{ . ,. DEPUTY - -1 "TOTAL
Eagle Landing | 04/13/18 | 2230 [ 0300 | 5.00 | $30.00 | $150.00
| Eagle Landing | 04/14/18 | 2215 | 0315 | 5.00 | $30.00 | $15000 | -~ JEFFDEESE -~ -|  $300.00
Eagle Landing | 04/09/18 | 1800 | 2300 | 500 | $30.00 | $150.00 MATTHEW MCREE . -$150.00
CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month $0.00 Sl - o] ..$0.00
“3{Clay County Sheriff's Office agency fee @& | 15.00 | $3.00 | : [“Clay County Sheriff's Office]  $45.00

{Invaice total | $49500 |
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’'s Office C/O Brittany Gillard.

4/16/2018 3:56 PM




EAGLE LANDING
SECURITY INVOICE APRIL 1-15, 2018

04/16/18
C . | INDIVIDUAL

'LOCATION:| - DATE ;.| START| "END -|HoURs| RATE | amount| . *." ‘pepury - | ToraL

Eagle Landing | 04/13/18 | 2230 0300 5.00 $150.00

Eagle Landing | 04/14/18 | 2245 | 0315 | 5.00 $150.00 |~ 7 - JEFF DEESE. = - }. - $300.00

Eagle Landing | 04/09/18 | 1800 | 2300 | 5.00 $150.00 | .. MATTHEW MCREE. | . $150.00.

CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end:of the month =0 7 $0:00

A dlinty Sheriffs Office| ., $45.00

Clay County Sheriff's Office agency fee -®p | 15.00

{Invaice total | $49500 ]
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Brittany Gillard,

BAO-AR -¥H
VS

4/16/2018 3:56 PM




Invoice Number \ | Invoice Date \{ Account Number ™\ Page

6-138-86301 Apr03,2018 | o Terd
Billing Address: Shipping Address: . .
GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM GOVTL MGMT/SGUTH VILLAGE COMM  Invaice Questions?

5385 N NOB HILLRD 475W TOWN PL STE 114 gﬁm” Fedf&gfg’;;‘: f;“’ ices
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 e ST
Sa 7 AM to & PM C3T
Fax: {800} 548-3020

Invoice Summary Apr 03, 2018 Internet:  www.fedex.com

FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges 163.78
Special Handling Charges ' 33.29
Total Charges ust $197.07
TOTAL THIS INVGICE Usp $197.07

Other discounts may apply.

»

RO 37 -3

(

Detailed descriptions of surcharges can be located at fedex.com

T ysure prope uezﬁl: lease return this portion with your paysment to FedEx. A I i P —— .
Please o ot srple ol Ploaes ke check payabio o od Invoice Number \[" Account Number [ __ AmountDue
(3 Torchange of address, check here and complete form on reverse side. 6-138-86301 UsD $1 9707
Remittance Advice

Your payment is dueby Apr 18,2018

0048244 01AB0.405 *AUTO T501092 33351476185 -CO1-P4829241

u!lmlllhilnulu]llnil"l“iHli[lt"“hillllmm|;|p| "|["'|"l""{IdlllIlil[i"lllll"ql'i'"”["“l'l""“”ll

GOVTL MGMT/SOUTH VILLAGE COMM s FedEx
5385 N NOB HILL RD % P 0. Box 660481

FORT LAUDERDALE £t 33351 DALLAS TX 75266-0481

LAVREATMM

6000192003464t 10‘?24")1 -(0-0048244-0002-0113053




Invoice Number \ | Invoice Date \ | Account Number "\ Page <
6-138-86301 Apr 03, 2018 2ofé:

Adjustment Request
Fax to (800) 543-3020

Use this form to fax requests for adjustments due to the reasons indicated below. Requests for adjustments
due to other reasons, including service failures, should be submitted by going to www.fedex.com or calling
800.622.1147. Piease use multiple forms for additional requests.

Lt

Phane I N W S 1 IO SO N -°*2 3 N 0 A Y I O I O

E-mail Address

Tracking Number
S

[

RO AR

} |
O I i1
[ O [ 1
[ [l
I L1

ADR - Address Correction  INW -Incorrect Weight QVS - Oversize Surcharge Far all Service failures or other
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Invoice Number ™\

Invoice Date \

6-138-86301

Apr 03,2018

Account Number Page
o 3af 4

+ Fuel Surcharge - FedFxhas applied 3 fuel surcharge ot5.25% ta this shipment.
» Distance Based Pricing,Zone 3
= Package sent from: 33312 zip code

Automation
Tracking i0
Service Type
Package Type
Zone
Packages
Rated Weight
Delivered
Svc Area
Signed by
fedEx Use

INET
711845250797
FedEx Priority Qvernight
FedEx Envelope
03

1

N/A

Mar 28, 2018 16:11
AS

R.COLEMEN
000000600/197/_

Sender

Patti Powers

GMS-SF, LLC

6701 N Pine isfand Road

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33321 US

Transportation Charge

Recipient

Brittany Gillard

Clay County Sheritfs Office
901 N DRANGE AVE

GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043 US

27.58
Fuel Surcharge 1.59
DAS Comm 3 270
Total Charge ush $31.87

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge af 5.25% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2
FedEx has audited this shipment far correct packages, weight, znd service, Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount.
Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Reiease Authorized
Minimum Billable Weightwas applied,

Automation
Tracking 1D
Service Type
Package Type
Zone
Paclkages
Actuzl Weight
Rated Weight
Delivered

Svc Area
Signed by
Fg‘dEx U

INET
771870851645
FedEx Standard Quernight
FadEx Box

02

3

1.0tbs, 05 kgs
2.01bs, 09 kgs
Mar 30,2018 10:3¢
A2

see zhave
00GC00000/1 283/02

Sender

Sarah Sweeting

GMS, LLC

475 W.Town PI,, Ste. 114

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32082 US

Recipient
Gary Cross
1357 Eagle Crossing Drive

ORANGE PARK FL 32065 US

Transportaton Charge 27.24
Fue} Surcharge 1.65
Residential Delivery 4.15

Total Charge

= Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge 0£5.25% to this shipment
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2
FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packaqes, waight, and service. Any changes made are refiected in the invoice amount.
Package Delivered ta Recipient Address - Release Authorized
Minimutn Biliable Weightwas spplied.

A s A 4

Automatian
Tracking 1D
Service Type
Package Type
Zone
Packages
Actual Weight
Rated Weight
Delivered

Svc Area
Signed by
FedEx Use

INEY
771870971512
FedEx Standard Qvernight
FedEx Box

02

i

1.01lbs, 05 kgs

20 Ibs, 0.8 kgs
Mar 30, 2018 10:38
Az

see above
000000000/1283/02

Sender

Sarah Sweeting

GMS, LLC

475 W.Town P1, Ste. 114

SAINT AUGUSTINE L 32092 US

Ush

Recipient

GrantKrueger

1771 Wild Dunes Circle
ORANGE PARK FL. 32065 US

$33.04

Transportation Charge 27.24
Fuel Surcharge 165
Rasiden¥al Delivery - 415
Total Charge [E51] Exeli

1082-01-00-0048244-0001-0113054



Invoice Number '\ | Invoice Date \| Acceunt Number \ Page o .
6-138-86301 Apr 03, 2018

« Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge 6{525% to this shipment. i
« Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

« FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packages, weight, and service, Any changes made are reflected in the inveice amouat. !
« Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Release Authorized

AS— i
«  Minimum Biltable Weightwas appied. —
—a |
Automation INET . Sendey Recipient —
Tracking 10 771876987670 Sarah Sweeting Christopher Payton —_—
Service Type FedEx Standard Overnight GMS, LLC 1684 Witd Dunes Circle =
Package Type FedEx Box A75W. Town Pl Ste. 114 ORANGE PARK FL 32065 tiS —
Zone 02 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 US prne—
Packages ) 1 =
Actual Waight 1.0 1bs, 05 kgs ——3
Rated Weight 201bs, 0.8 kgs ——
Delivered Mar 30, 2018 10:39 Transpormtion Charge o =
Sve Area A2 Fue) Surcharge 165 —=
Signed by see above Residential Delivery . 315 ===
FedEx Use 000000000/1283/02 Total Charge | e
RS ERgT ; Mmw—
‘."5? LE! — I
+ fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge 0f5.26% to this shipment. =
« Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2 ;
= FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packages, weight, and service, Any changes made are reflected in #he invaice amount
= Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Release Authorized i
+ Minimum Billable Welght was applied. |
Automation INET Sender Recipient .
Tracking 10 771870998390 Sarah Sweeting Babhy J. Poole
Service Type FedEx Standard Overnight GMS, LLC 4185 Eagle Landing Parkway i
Package Type FedEx Bax 475 W. Town PL, Sta. 114 ORANGE PARKFL 32065 US )
Zone 02 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 US
Packages 1 l
Actual Weight 1.01bs, 0.5 kgs i
Rated Weight 20lbs,0.9kgs ,
Qelivered Mar 30, 2018 10:06 Transportation Charge 2724
Svc Area A2 Fuel Surcharge 165 i
Sigred by see above Residential Delivery o 4.15 !
FedEx Use 600000000/1283/02 Tetal Charge BsD $33.04 |
R
i
£33 Jes LR ¥ ek 2 S EEE VA R
pp e} surcharge af525% to this ship :
« Distance Based Pricing, 20ne 2 |
» Fedtx has audited this shipment {or corvect packages, weight, and service, Any changes made ara reflacted in the invaice amount.
« Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Release Authorized i
+  Minimum Billable Welght was applied. |
Automa¥on INET Sendes ecipi N
Tracking 1D 771871023773 Sarah Sweeting Kelly Herm ening
Service Type FedEx Standard Qvernight GMS, LLC 1175 Avwmn Pine Orive :
Package Type FedEx Box 475'W. Town Pi, Ste. 114 : ORANGE PARK FL. 32065 US i
Zone 02 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32082 US ;
Packages 1
Actual Weight 1.0lbs, 05 kgs '
Rated Waight 2.0lbs, D.9kgs i
Defivered Mar 30, 2018 10:16 Transportation Charge 27.24
Sve Area A2 Fuel Surcharge 1.65 !
Signed by see above Residential Delivery 418 !
FedEx Use 000000000/1283/02 Total Charge T usp §33.01 i
Third Party Subtotal usb $197.07 i
Total FedEx Express usD $197.07 ;

1092-01-000048244-0001-9173054



EAGLE LANDING

SECURITY INVOICE APRIL 1-15, 2018

04/16/18

LOGATION. | - DATE - | START].’END :|HOURS|.. RATE .

e e o TINDIVIDUAL

AMOUNT|. . DEPUTY - . | TOTAL

Eagle Landing | 04/13/18 | 2230 | 030G 5.00 $310.00

$150.00

Eagle Landing | 04/14/18 | 2215 | 0315 | 500 $30.00

$150.00

CF JEFFDEESE o L] $300.00

Eagle Landing | 04/09/18 | 1800 | 2300 | 500 $30.00

$150.00

2 MATTHEWMCGREE . - 1. $150.00

CCSO scheduling fee billed at the end of the month

S 5%0:000

Clay County Sheriff's Office agency fee ~G¢ | 1500 | $3.00

$0.00 |... A
i -] 7Clay County:Sheriff's Office| . : $45.00.

[invoice total [ $495.00 |

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Briftany Gillard.

B0~ -¥H
g

4/16/2018 3:56 PM




South Village CDD

Utility Schedule

Ciay County Utility Authority

Account #
00213095
00213119
00215602
00220803
00222067
00229064
00230632
60230638
00230640
00230641
00230642

00235500
00233750
00502768

00556733

Service Address

3924-1 Eagle Landing Pkwy
3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway
3968-1 tagle Landing Parkway
3973 eagle Landing Parkway
3989 Eagle Landing Parkway
3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway
3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway
3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway
3965-3 £agle Landing Parkway
3975 Eagle Landing Parkway
3979 Eagle Landing Parkway
4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway irr

1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway
2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed irr

1294 Autumn Pines Drive
Vendor # 38
001.320.57200.43100

Mar-18
288.62
160.78
169.54
105.18
638.12
2,614.91
52.14
50.30
188.30
269.22
191.87

129.21
28.81
2543

43.06
4,955.49




South Village CDD
Utility Schedule

Clay County Utility Authority

Account #
00213095
00213119
00215602
00220803
00222067
00223064
00230632
00230638
00230640
00230641
00230642
00235500

00233750
00502768

00556739

Service Address

3924-1 Eagle Landing Pkwy
3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway
3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway
3973 Eagle Landing Parkway
3989 Eagle Landing Parkway
3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway
3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway
3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway
3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway
3975 tagle Landing Parkway
3979 Eagle Landing Parkway
4108-1 Eagie Landing Parkway lrr

1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway
2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed Irr

1294 Autumn Pines Drive
Vendor # 38
001.320.57200.43100

WU, ,m A v Wn Wn

Mar-18
288.62
160.78
169.54
105.18
638.12
2,614.91
52.14
50.30
188.30
269.22
191.87
129.21

28.81
25.43

43.06
4,955.49




Customer Name:

Service Address:

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Bill Date: 04/05/2018 -

- Customer #, 00233750
Route #: MC05530373

1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation

i&ﬁ;" A |
Meter Meter Asad Days Previous  Cument Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 10 05/03/18 $0.00
Gonsumption Charges Tier1 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier 4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.gov/watersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Uselow water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfatl.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water

¥

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

$0.00
$0.00

X 0.00

allows you fo adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Please pay $28.81 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Meter eter  Read Days  Previous  Current urrent | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
;‘:;Y;Z;s S‘:: ozz;em B":: Rea‘:’;‘g Reai':g Usaf ending March 31, 2018, The interest rate paid was
. : A7%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) 23.26

Consumption Charges Tiert 9.0 x 063 $5.67 AUTHORITY.

Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 00 x 1.25 $0.00 .

Tiers 00 x 1.88 $0.00 Your last payment of $24.52 was posted o your account on
3/19f2018.
( Other Charges )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $-0.12

Current Charges $28.93

Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $28.81

Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $28.81
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $28.81
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Customer #:00233750
Route #:MC05530373

1433-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irigation

Route Group:26

6255 1 MB 0.421

17-17

shliftfedneltgepdidap gt R gnale

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/32015006255

““"l"“ll“lln'l'llhl"l"“"li"“"*lll'!"'!'il"lhl'[
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00233750 ¥ MCBS5530373 000D0DO=2&al DANOCBO 04262038 0 O

eeds. This protects them from_over or under watering and... ...

t

3
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Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

Service Address: 1294 Autumn Pines Drive

Bill Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: 00556739
Route #: KS05553657

= i o G % >

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current

Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00

Cansumption Charges Tier1 00 X 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tiera 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month,
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense. ’

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall. :

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according {o their water -

needs. This profects them from over orunderwateringand -

Base Charges (Prepaid)

Consumpiion Charges 000

Previous

Meter

allows-you-to-adjust each-watering zone-io-the-groups-specifie—
need. .

Please pay $43.06 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee. :

Meter  Read Days Current  Current Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY .
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Uisage AUTHORITY.

69806737 75  04/03/18 28 93 119 26 ’ '
Base Charges (Prepaid) $23.26 !
Comunption Charegs Ter! 205  x 063 31292 Yo1ur Ias11 payment of $27.04 was posted to your account on ,
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tler2 55 x 1.25 $6.88 3/19/2018, .
Tier3 00 x 1.88 $0.00 .
( Other Charges ) ,
Administrative Fees (Propaid) $0.00 ) N B K
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 '
Deposit interest Refund $0.00 ,
Current Charges $43.06 '
Previous Balance $0.00 :
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00 .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $43.06 !
Please return this portion with payment .
Bill Date 04/05/18 .

Current Charges $43.08

Current Charges Past Due After 04/2618
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00 ‘
Previous Balance $0.00 '
Total Amount Due $43.06 .

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD Customer #:00556739
Route #:KS505553657

1294 Autumn Pines Drive

Route Group:27
6268 1 MB 0.421  17-17
'"lllmlll'lll"l‘ili'"'"“'!“"l‘"ll"lq"'"“k"l'l“l
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD ]
5385 N NOB HIL.L RD h'e
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 ‘

CCUA-1178-4
1170-4/572018006268

A A L L Ly {
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, Fi. 32068 !

0055k739 & KSO5553k57 000000430k 0DODBOOO O42L2038 0 0 ;
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Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

Service Address:

2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed irrigation

Bilt Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: 00502768
Route #: MC05531542

Meter Meter Read Oays Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month,
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2 Group piants according {o their water

needs._This_profects them from_over or under watering ang

Base Charges {Prepaid)
Consumpiion Charges

$0.00

00 x 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $25.43 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous  Current  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period

Number Size Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | anding March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was

82790894 . 04/03/18 8 15 .

625 2 126 e AT%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) §15.48 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tiert 140 x 0.63 $3.82 ’

Proration Factor; 0.9333 Tier2 10 «x 1.28 $1.25

Tera 00 x 1.88 $o.00 | Yourlastpayment of $17.37 was posted to your account on
3/19/2018.
( Other Charges )

Adminisirative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit interest Refund $-0.12

Current Charges $25.55

Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $25.43

Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $25.43
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26H8
t end A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $25.43
SOUTH VILLAGE CBD Customer #:00502768
Route #:MC05531542

2180 Club Lake Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Route Group:26

1747
’lIl|I‘Il|lll!ld'l!.l|lllllIIlllillIIIII!IIIII'lll’ll’l]llllll[!
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

5385 N NOB HiL.L RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

6264 1 MB 0.421

CCUA-1170-4
11704/6/201600626¢

'||f||l“"l‘"I[""'lIh'“I“"ul"l'ﬂl11'1"“'*“'"!""'
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHOR!ITY

3176 OL.D JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00502768 2 MCO553L542 0000002543 0000000 O42k2018 O 8

SO—
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SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation

Cusfomer Name:
NIRTRICT
Service Address:

8ill Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #. 00235500
Route #: MC05531950

Meter Meter Read BDays Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00
Consurmption Chargas Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepatd)
Consumption Charges

$0.00
$0.00

it
. e e R e

o

Meter Meter Previous

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants,
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall,

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water
needs. This protects them from over or under watering and

allows you toadjusteach-watering zone tothegroups specific

need.

Please pay $129.21 by 4/26/2018 fo avoid a $3.00 late fee.

; Days 0 Curent  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
g:;;';i; ’ S‘jg 032218 B"f;' RZ‘;';‘Q “5922;“9 US?; ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
(P' ; 47%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) 23.26

Consumption Charges Tier1 198  x 0.63 $12.47 AUTHORITY.

Proration Factor: 0.9000 Ter2z 72 x 1.25 $9.00

Tierd 450 X 1.8 $84.60 Your last payment of $140.31 was posted to your account on
3/19/2018.
( Other Charges )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $-0.12

Current Charges $129.33

Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $129.21

Please return this portion with payment
Biill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $129.21
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Dua $120.21
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #00235500

DISTRICT

Route #:MC05531950

4108-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reciaimed lrrigation
Route Group:26

6256 1 MB 0.421

17-17

tl"c!ul"slllll""‘ll|“lal||]|Id|1“|a"§hilhhlnlFhlll[
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, FL 333514761

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/52018006256

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00235500 & MC05531950 00000%252) 0000000 Qulkc0le G O
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Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date; 04/05/2018 Customer #; 00230641

NMQTRINY Route #: MC05530017
Service Address: 3975 Eagle Landing Parkway Residents Club

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month,

xeteg '\g?tef ge?d gﬁzz f;rev;?us gur:fﬂf CJ"em To learn how you can take steps each day to save water '

umoer 1ze ate 1 eadmng eaaing sage . - s

70003711 1.5  04/03/18 28 1112 1130 18 and protect the environment, visit .

www.epa.gov/watersense,

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 10 05/03/18 $49.89 .

Consumption Charges Tiert 180 x 1.84 $33.12 \ . . .

Proration Factor: 0,9333 Tierz 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tierd3 00 «x 0.00 $0.00 Once established, these plants require littfe water beyond -
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 normal rainfall. '

Altemative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00 l

Conserving Clay Tip 2. Group plants according to their water ,

— 1 needs._This protects them.from over or under watering and .

- St : allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific |
Base Charges (Prepaid) $112.99 need.

Consumption Charges 188 x 4.1 $73.98 !

Please pay $269.22 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 fate fee.

Meter Meter ~ FRead  Days Previous Current  Curent | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ,
Number Sze  Date  Biled Reading Readng Usage | apding March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was ‘
A7%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Base Chargaes (Prepaid) $0.00 AUTHORITY !
Consumption Charges Tiert 00  x 0.00 $0.00 : !
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 X 0.00 $0.00 ,
Tier3 00 x 0.0¢ $0.00 Your last payment of $193.63 was posted to your account on
31912018, ‘
C Other Charges )i Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf '
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 ‘
Deposit Interest Refund $-1.76 .
Current Charges $270.98
Previous Balance $0.00 )
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00 '
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ' $269.22

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 04/05/18 .
Current Charges $269.22

Curvent Charges Past Due After 04/26/18 '

Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicabie) $0.00 !

Previous Balance $o.00 - o

Total Amount Due $269.22 .
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00230641

DISTRICT '
STRIC . Route #:MC05530017

3975 Eagle Landing Parkway Residents Club '

Route Group:26

62521 MB 0.421  17-17 :
l""‘l‘ll'|!"l""I"l'h““l“h“'"]lll'n'“l"l'“llhlll l'l"l’lllillll!!i{lll'll'l”["""l!lll"I‘ll'll“!llllll‘ll‘ll .

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ¥i¥x CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY '
5385 N NOB HILL RD 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL. 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4 D0230kLY4L 0 MCO5530017 QOODDEL922 0000000 O42L2018 0 0

1£70-4/5/20180062%
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Customer Name:  SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 04/05/2018

e . Customer #: 00230642
: 4.
Service Address: 3979 Eagle Landing Parkway Athletic Club Route # MC05530013
s Florida designates Aprit as Water Conservation Month.
Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous  Cument  Curent To tearn how you can take steps each day to save water
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage and protect th); environment \fisit y
69850354 1.5  04/03/18 28 517 522 5 P i
- www.epa.goviwatersense.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $49.89
Consumption Charges Tiert 50 x 1.84 $9.20 R . . .
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Ter2 00 x 0.00 sooo | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Once established, these plants require little water beyond
Tler4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 norma' rainfa"_
Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water

allows you to adjist each watering zone to the groups spacific
need.

3| ‘needs. _This protects them from over or under watering and

Base Charges (Prepaid) $112.99
Consumption Charges 50 «x 4.11 $20.55

Please pay $191.87 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Méter

Meter l\g?ter Read Days  Previous ] —Cufrez_nt Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
urmoer ize  Date  Biled Headng Readng Usage | ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was

47%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.0C AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 '

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $193.63 was posted to your account on

3M1972018.

( Other Charges )| Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Depasit interest Refund $-1.76
Current Charges $193.63
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $191.87

Please return this portion with payment

Bilt Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $191.87
Current Charges Past Due After 04726118
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Baiance $0.00
Total Amount Due $181.87

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00230642
DISTRICT

3979 Eagle Landing Parkway Athietic Club

Route #:MC05530019
Route Group:26

Y e
6254 1 MB0.421 17-17

"lll'l“'I"‘“"l'l"‘““hIll“"i'lilllull’l'""ll'l""'l 'l“"““iﬂ"h“'l'l'll‘lIlN“"l;’l'""I']‘Ill'l’ll"ll'!”

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT s CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, Fi. 32068

CCUA-1170-4 00230642 3 MCO5530019 0000019187 0O000D0O0O0 042620%8 O O

1170-4/52078006254
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Customer Name;
NIRTAINT

Saervice Address:  3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway lrigation

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Customer #: 00223064
Route #: MC05530018

Current

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
55913599 1.5 04/03/18 28 60531 61159 628
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $49.89
Consumption Charges Tier1 467 x 1.37 $63.98
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tler2 700 x 285  $199.50
Tier3 1166  x 3.69 $430.25
Trer4 394.7 X 474 $1,870.88
Altemative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Florida designates Aprit as Water Conservation Month,
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.gov/watersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require fiftle water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water

_needs.. This protects them from over or under wateringand_____:

aValalalieiataba! A noo

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 X

$0.00

$0.00

&4 Nt Spas o S1R=ie( ST

Please pay $2614.91 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late

Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous Cument  Current | fee. This bill includes your deposit interest for the period

Number  Size  Date  Biled HReadng Readng  Usage | ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
AT%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00 '

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $2472.89 was posted to your account

on 3/19/2018.

( Other Charges )| Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees {Prepaid) $0.00 and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG_pdf
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-0.59
Current Charges $2,615.50
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicabie) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $2,614.91

Piease return this portion with payment
8it Date 04/95118
Current Charges $2,614.91
Current Charges Past Due After 04/2618
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance §0.00
Total Amount Due $2,614.91
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer #:00229064
DISTRICT
Route #:MC05530018

3979-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation

Route Group:26

6249 1 MB 0.421

[ FLELETTY PO E YR TR A PR A PR T (T T
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, f1. 33351-4761

17-17

CCUA-1170-4
11704/52016006243

't’lil"'“l]"'in';‘i'h'!illl"lili'l"ml'l"ll""l"!"l“
CLAY COUNTY UTIL(TY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

g§022730kLy & MCO0S530014 0000QO0O0COZ2 0000000 O42L2018 0 0
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Customer Name:  SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bili Date: 04/05/2018 Customer #: 00230632

DISTARICT Route #: MC05530013
Service Address:  3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank

Florida designates Aprif as Water Conservation Month.

;\\Iketetr) &geter gead g]a!\lys !;revious F?ur:jent CJrrent To learn how you can take steps each day to save water

urnber ize ate ed eading eading sage . -

58535805 TS o4l03s " o o 7 and protect the environment, visit

www.epa.gov/watersense.

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $49.89

Consumption Charges Tiert 10 X 1.84 $1.84 P .4 . .

Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 00  x 000 sooo | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tier3 00 X 0.00 $0.00 Once established, these plants require little water beyond
Tier4 00 x Q.00 $0.00 normal rainfall,

Altemative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according 1o their water
.heeds. _This protects them from over or under watering.and__ .

allows yau to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 00 «x 4.1 $0.00

Please pay $52.14 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

“Meter Meter ~ Read Days vio Current  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period

Number Size  Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
47%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Yiert 00 X 0.00 $0.00 '

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $52.73 was posted to your account on

3/19/2018.

( Other Charges )| Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) saco | and on our website at: www clayutility.orgiccr/OPG.pdf
Capacity Fees (Prepaid} $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $-0.59
Current Charges . $52.73
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (!f Applicable) 30.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $52.14

Please return this portion with payment

Bilt Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $52.14
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $52.14

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00230632
DISTRICT

Route #:MC05530013
3965-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank

Route Group:26

6250 1 M8 0.421 1717
.ll||lx““uiuhlull“n"sllﬂl“lilllt"dI“lulllul.hhh 'll“l[“"ll"I["'|'|IhI"‘"“"lI'I‘"“l1]""’"‘1"""'!

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Migi: CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD % 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
CCUA-1170-4 00P30632 L MCO5530013 0000005214 0O00000 04262018 0O O

1170-6/52018606230
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Customer Name:
MSTRICT
Service Address:

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation

Bili Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: 00230638
Route #: MC05530015

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Biled Reading  Reading Usage
72741330 15  04/03118 28 62 62 0
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $49.89
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 1.37 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.8333 Tier2 00 x 285 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 3.69 $0.00
Tier 4 0.0 X 4.74 $0.00
Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)

Consumption Charges 0.0

$0.00
$0.00

Meter

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group piants according fo their water

| needs. This protects them from over or under wateringand .

allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Please pay $50.30 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Meter  Read Days  Previous Current  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period

Nurmber Sze  Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | onding March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
47%iMake checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges {Prepaid) $0.00 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 ’

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00  x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 X 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $50.89 was posted to your account on

31972018,

{ Other Charges Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $-0.58
Current Charges $50.89
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $50.30

Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $50.30
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $50.30
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer £:00230638
DISTRICT
Route #MC05530015

3965-2 Eagle Landing Parkway Irrigation

Route Group:26

6251 1 M8 0.421

17-17

hu”“h“tlphlhl"lllllhIl!tll““l!t"‘""q|||lu||“|!
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT <

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4
1179-4/52018005251

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00230638 0 MCOS5530015 DOOOCOS5030 0000000 O42RZ0L8 O O




o
s

e
]

o
.

P TRy Ay

ey

kel

et
oy

-a\-‘— ‘-% ‘o

£

P




Customer Name:  SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 04/05/2018 Customer #: 00230640

NIKRTRINT -
Service Address:  3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank Route #: MC0S530016
: =] Florida designates Aprif as Water Conservation Month.
Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage E:dlear:t : ;tv:hf}:n(\ifa;: ot::::: e‘ﬂzifac}‘ day fo save water
58535800 15 04/03/18 28 11157 11232 75 pr ?
- www.epa.goviwatersense.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $49.89
Consumption Charges Tiert 750 x 1.84 $138.00 , . . .
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tiera 04 x 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native planis.
Tierd 00  x 0,00 $0.00 Once established, these plants require little water beyond
Tierd 0.0 x 0,00 $0.00 normal rainfail.
Altemative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water
. Needs. This protects them from aver or under watering and__

5 : allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 need
Consumption Charges 00 .x 411 $0.00 ’

Please pay $188.30 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

o i S PO S O

Meter Meter Read Days )

N e i % PfeViéﬂs Current  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
urmber Zo Dawe Wled Reading FReading Usage | anging March 31, 2018, The interest rate paid was
- A7%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00 )

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $58.25 was posted to your account on
3/1972018.

( Other Charges Ji Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 and on our website at: www.clayufility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf
Capacity Fees (Prepaid} $0.00
Deposit intersst Refund $-0.59
Current Charges $188.89
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ' $188.30

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $188.30
Current Charges Past Due After 0a/28M18
L.end A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previcus Bajance $0.00
Totat Amount Due $188.30

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer #:00230640
DISTRICT

3965-3 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool Tank

Route #:MC05530016
Route Group:26

e T

6252 1 MB 0.421  17-17
T L R e e I A L T RUTHL T CN U T T DU TR TR U

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT gy CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD & 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 MIDOLEBURG, FL 32068
CCUA-1170-4 po23oLyg 0 MCDS53001L 00DCOLA430 00CO0OC Ou4ekeDi8 0 0

1170-4/52010006262
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Customer Name:
NISTRINY

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Service Address: 3389 Eagle Landing Parkway

Bilt Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: 00222067
Route #: MC0S530012

. 5
N ¥EAE

Moter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Biiled Reading  Reading Usage
71814243 15 04/0318 28 6743 6823 80
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 1o 05/03/18 $49.89
Consumption Charges Tier1 800 x 1.84 $147.20
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 G0 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

$112.99
$328.80

411

Rt

e

Meter

Meter Read Days Previous  Cument Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 X 0.00 $0.00
( QOther Charges )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-1.76
Current Charges $639.88
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $638.12

Florida designates Aprif as Water Conservation Month.
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.gov/watersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native pfants.
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall,

Conserving Clay Tip 2 Group plants according to their water

~ | needs. This protects them from over or under watering and

allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Please pay $638.12 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
47%{Make checks payable fo CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY,

Your last paymentof $746.98 was posted to your account on
3119/2018.

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf

Please return this portion with payment

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT
3989 Eagle l.anding Pariway

Customer #:00222067

Route #:MC055830012
Route Group:26

Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $638.12
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $638.12

ot

6248 1 MB 0.421  17-17

ubdbe] g fppe A0 fageg3eeepgpee st YT T d?

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT oy
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4
1170-¢/572018005248

'lh"‘"“ll“ll"'|'|I“Ilil"“"II'I'“"lll’llPl'il"il'f'l
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3175 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

gp2220L? 3 MCO05530012 0O0000633%2 OOOO0O0 04262038 0 O
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Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
MNMATRIOT
Service Address: 3973 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed {rigation

Bill Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: 00220803
Route #: MCQ5530008

Current

Current

Meter Meter Read Days Previous

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2a 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.60
Tier 4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

$0.60
$0.00

Current

MeterA ‘ Meter ' 'ﬁead Daysr F:revmus Cutrent
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Heading Usage
68417690 1.5 04/03/18 28 4223 4268 45
Base Charges (Prepaid) $77.42
Consumption Charges Tier1 450 x 0.83 $28.35
Proration [-actor: G.9333 Tier2 0.0 x 1.25 $0.00
Tier3 00 X 1.88 $0.00
( Other Charges )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $-059
Current Charges $105.77
Previous Balance $0,060
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $105.18

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month,
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.gov/watersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2; Group plants according fo their water
needs._This protects them from over or under watering and

- allows you to adwsmach_watenngzane_tn_ihe_gmups_spgmﬁc: '

need.

Please pay $105.18 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
ending March 31, 2018. The interest rafe paid was
A7%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last paymentof $102.62 was posted to your accounton
3/19/2018.

Please return this portion with payment

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT

3973 Eagle Landing Parkway Rectaimed Irrigation
Route Group :26

Customer #:00220803
Route #:MCQO5530008

8ill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $105.18
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.06
Total Amount Due $105.18

17-17

6247 1 MB 0.421

S1ITTGIUET ST RO R BT L [ B T EU (R L S PO
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
5385 N NOB HILL. RD

SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/5/2018006247

ol e bt i itndun U ol o] BB Ed gl gpalabprg o et
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDBLEBURG, FL 32068

0220803 5 MCOSS530006 0000010518 NCODOOOC 04%2k2018 O O
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Customer Name:
MISTRICT

Service Address:

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

3968-1 Eagle Landing Patkway Reclaimed irrigation

Bilt Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: 00215602
Route #: MCO05530632

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Numbar Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) Q4/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.06000 Tier2 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

00 -x

Previous

BN

Current

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
To leamn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require fittie water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water

' allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific

need.

Please pay $169.54 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
This bill includes your deposit interest for the period

'::;k;:’m S'z: 02?;:”8 B“z";d '1‘:1:':9 ?f:g;"g Usaf'f ending March 31, 2018, The interest rate paid was
47%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Base Charges (Prepaid) $123.86 AUTHORITY
Consumption Charges Tier1 740 x 063 $46.62 )
Proration Factor: 0.9000 Tierza 00 x 1.25 $0.00 )
Tier3 00 x 1.88 $0.00 Your lasi payment of $169.85 was posted to your account on
3/19/2018.
( Other Charges )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capatcity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-0.94
Current Charges $170.48
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $169.54
Please return this portion with payment
Bilt Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $169.54
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due §163.54
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer 00215602
DISTRICT
Route #:MC05530632

3968-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation

62461 MB0.421 17417

Ih"‘ll'““l‘llfl"I!'!"1'“"lti'l“‘“"“‘l'l‘i'l"“"llil
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, FL. 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4
1I70L/5206006246

'!'l""lull“ll"'l'l[Iilllhl““ll"'“"l'i'lll'l"l"lhl’l
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00215802 ? MCOL530&32 00000LL954 0DCOO0D Ou42bE2018 0 O
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Customer Name: SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bil Date: 04/05/2018 Customer #: (00213119

NIRTRICT Route #: MC05530624
Service Address: 39881 Eagle Landing Panway Reclaimed frrigation

T et

TR S o

et AR L 2 oz = Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
Meter Meter  Asad Days  Previous  Current  Current | To |earn how you can take steps each day to save water '
Number Size Date Bilied Reading  Reading Usage and protect the environment. visit ;
S
- www.epa.goviwatersense.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00 5
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 X 0.00 $0.00 . s 4 . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 008 x 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tier3 00 X 0.00 $0.00 Once established, these plants require little water beyond ¢
Tierd 00  x 0.00 $0.00 normal rainfail. :

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according {o their water ;
L|._needs. This protects them from aver ar under watering and ;

Base Charges (Prepald) ) $0.00

Consumption Charges 00 x 0.00 $0.00 need. ‘
Please pay $160.78 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Meter Meter ~ Read  Days  Previous  Current  Curent | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
Number Sze  Dale  Biled Reading Reading Usage | ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was '
56081500 15 OM3NE 28 W S4S %T % | 47%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY ‘
Base Charges (Prepaid) $77.42 AUTHORITY
Consumption Charges Tier1 700 x 063 $44.10 ' .
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 233 x 128 $29.13
Tiers 57 x 1.88 $10.72 Your fast payment of $146.23 was posted to your account on
3/19/2018. ‘
( Other Charges )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 !
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 :
Deposit Interest Refund $0.59 ,
Current Charges $161.37 !
Previous Balance $0.00 .
Late Charge (if Applicable) . $0.00 .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $160.78

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 04/05/18
Currient Charges $160.78
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18 !
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00 '
Previous Balance $6.00 t
Total Amount Due $160.78

SCUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00213119

DISTRICT . . o Route #:MC05530624
3988-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation !
Roaute Group:26

62451 MB 0421 1717 :
ST TR BT OUL URUEE 1T TR T SNULL L EEL TN A AL R TR B (
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 2¥gs  CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

5385 N NoLaL HILL RD -q-{i' 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD '
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 : MIDOLEBURG, FL 32068 ‘

CCUA-1170-4 00213119 & MCD5530L24 D0DOOO1LO?8 GOODODC O42LZ0L8 O 0

170-4/52018006245
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Customer Name:  SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NISTRINT

Service Address:

3924-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation

Bill Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: 00213095
Route #: MC0S5S30000

Previous

Current

Meter Meter Read Days Current

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage

Base Charges (Frepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tert 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Ter3 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Tier 4 00 X Q.00 $0.00

Ity

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00

$0.00
$0.00

=4

Meter

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.gov/watersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require littie water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water

_ heeds. This protects them from over or under watering and

need.

Please pay $288.62 by 4/26/2018 fo avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Meter Read Days  Previous Current  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
?:;“;;i’ﬂ 81'2: ozzzm B”;‘:d F:za;;:g ?;:g;“g US;?’Q ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
- - AT%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Base Charges {Prepaid) $77.42 AUTHORITY
Consumption Charges Tier1 700 x 063 $44.10 '
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 233 x 1.25 $29.13
Tier3 737 x 188  $138.56 Your last payment of $379.51 was posted to your account on
311972018,
( Other Charges B
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-059
Current Charges $289.21
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $288.62
Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 04/05/18
Cusrent Charges . $288.62
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicabie) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $288.62
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00213095
DISTRICT Route #:MC05530000

3924-1 Eagle Landing Parkway Reclaimed irrigation
Routs Group:26

17-17

6244 1 MB 0.421

1 LAUEN TR EU R FTTU TR LT TR RS
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, FL 33361-4761

CCUA-1170-4
1170-6/5/2018005248

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

00213095 & MCO5530D00 00000288L2 DCOODAOD 0422018 O O
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AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 ***

CHECK VEND#

DATE

DATE
3/15/18

INVOICE..... .. .EXPENSED TO...

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND
BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

VENDOR NAME

INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
18355172 201803 340-57200-52000
SUPPLIES

SYSCO - JAX

CHECK REGISTER

RUN 5/24/18

AMOUNT

122.59

PAGE 2

....CHECK.....

AMOUNT

2,731.41

REFUND 201703 300-11500-10000
REFUND DUPLICATE ACH CHG
LANDON CALABELLO

4/17/18

4/02/18
4/09/18
4/09/18

217 201804 320-57200-34000
MGMT FEES-APRIL 2018
218 201802 360-57200-35100
IT SEVC-02/07/18
219 201802 360-57200-35100
COMP WIFI SUPPLIES-FEB18
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

668.47

5,001.80

004958

5907304 201803 370-57200-44000
HIGH PRESSURE
NEXAIR, LLC

4/20/18

3/01/18
3/16/18
4/11/18

90015100 201802 320-57200-52000
SUPPLIES
90019470 201803 330-57200-52000
SUPPLIES
90026557 201804 330-57200-52000
SUPPLIES
BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER

004960

0F615674 201803 320-57200-46100
QAURTERLY INSPECTION
CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION

00230635 201804 330-57200-43100
3965 ELP POOL HOUSE/CABNA
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

4/20/18

4/06/18
4/06/18
4/06/18
4/06/18

6242028 201804 380-57200-43000

3973 ELP #1 WELCOME
6588982 201804 330-57200-43000

3965 EL PKWY POOL HOUSE
6588990 201804 330-57200-43000

3975 ELP RESIDENT'S CLUB

6589006 201804 320-57200-43000

3979 ELP ATHLETIC CLUB

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

1,367.35
1,842.50
1,452.35

4,709.20

004963

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS



AP300R

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER

**%* CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 **=*

CHECK VEND#

3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

VENDOR NAME

..... INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...
INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
0309643 201803 320-57200-41500
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
1144296 201803 340-57200-41500
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
1354200 201804 360-57200-41000

COMCAST

CHECK REGISTER

STATUS

RUN 5/24/18

AMOUNT

200.15
138.65
250.09

PAGE 3

....CHECK.....
AMOUNT #

588.89 004964

SEA20011 201804 340-57200-54000

LICENSE RENEWAL

4526789
PEST CONTROL-MARCH 2018

DIVISION OF HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS

201803 340-57200-46300

ECOLAB PEST ELIMINATION

1180867 201803 320-57200-46000
REPAIRED LIFT
1186432 201804 320-57200-46000

REGULAR SERIVCE

ORACLE ELEVATOR COMPANY

IN1-9100 201802 320-57200-34500

SERVICE THRU 02/28/18

SECURADYNE SYSTEMS

042018
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
042018
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
042018
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
042018
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
042018
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

INSTALL COMPRESSOR

201804 370-57200-49200
201804 370-57200-49200
201804 320-57200-46100
201804 340-57200-52700
201804 370-57200-49600

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - PETTY CASH ACCT

1046-354 201802 320-57200-46000

STEWART AIR

1,000.00
600.00
145.95

60.29

2,067.24 004969

18356917 201803 340-57200-52500

DATE DATE
4/20/18 00020 3/23/18
3/27/18
4/03/18
4/20/18 00047 4/20/18
4/20/18 00090 3/28/18
4/20/18 00061 3/12/18
4/01/18
4/20/18 00064 3/31/18
4/20/18 00023 4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/20/18 00022 2/22/18
4/20/18 00094 3/30/18
3/30/18

SUPPLIES

18356917 201803 340-57200-52000

SUPPLIES

SYSCO - JAX

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 5/24/18 PAGE 4
*%%* CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 *** SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND
BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK.....
DATE DATE  INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
4/20/18 00095 4/01/18 9327955- 201804 320-57200-46700 * 500.92
REFUSE SVC
4/01/18 9327955- 201804 340-57200-46700 * 500.92
REFUSE SVC
WASTE MANAGEMENT 1,001.84 004972
T4/20/18 00017  3/26/18 115677 201803 340-57200-43200 * 171.08
PROPANE-MARCH 2018
3/26/18 115685 201803 330-57200-43200 * 1,346.72
PROPANE-FEB/MARCH 2018
WESTERN NATURAL GAS CO. 1,517.80 004973
TOTAL FOR BANK B 37,552.46
TOTAL FOR REGISTER 37,552.46

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 ***

CHECK VEND#

DATE
4/02/18

00028

YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - REC FUND

BANK B SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

..... INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...

DATE

INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT#

VENDOR NAME
SUB SUBCLASS

3/08/18 00230635 201803 330-57200-43100
3965 ELP POOL HOUSE/CABNA

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

STATUS

5/24/18

AMOUNT

663.68

PAGE 1

4/02/18

00031

3/06/18
3/06/18
3/06/18
3/06/18

6242028 201803 330-57200-

43000

3973 ELP #1 WELCOME CENTR

6588982 201803 330-57200-

3965 ELP POOL PUMP HOUSE

6588990 201803 330-57200-

3975 ELP RESIDENT'S CLUB

6589006 201803 320-57200-

3979 ELP ATHLETIC CLUB

43000
43000
43000
CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

1,550.00
1,627.00

4,493.00

004950

8495 74 201803 360-57200-

3979 EAGLE LANDING PWKY

41000
COMCAST

11/27/17
2/26/18

68697015 201711 370-57200-

SUPPLIES

68863093 201802 370-57200-

SUPPLIES

49600
49600
OTC BRANDS

13129557 201804 320-57200-

52200

APR 18 - WATER MANAGEMENT

POOLSURE

02232018 201802 330-57200-

BUFFING AND WAXING SLIDE

46500
DAVID SHOWERS

4/02/18

00023

3/12/18
3/12/18
3/13/18

03122018 201803 330-57200-

REIMB - POOL TABLE

608693/6 201803 340-57200-

REIMB - WHALEY FOOD SVC

12-AUG 201803 340-57200-

REIMB - CHAMPION BRANDS

52100
46000
52700
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD - PETTY CASH ACCT

869.39

4/02/18

00094

3/09/18
3/09/18
3/15/18

18354466 201803 340-57200-

SUPPLIES

18354466 201803 340-57200-

SUPPLIES

18355172 201803 340-57200-

SUPPLIES

52500
52000
52500

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS

004955



SOUTH VILAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
3365 Eagla Landing Parkway Pool House & Cabana

Bl Date: 03/08/2018

Customer #: 00230635
Route #: MCO05530014

Moter

Maler  Read Qays Previous  Cumment Current

Number Size Data Billed Reading  Reading Usags
7384568 1S5 eamens 28 217 2201 84
Base Charges (Prepaid} O3/08/18 ta 04/05/18 $43.89
Consumption Chargas Tier1 840 X 184 $154.58
Proration Factor: 0.9687 Tisr2 OB x 0.c0 $0.00
Terd 00 x c.co $0.00

Tiera 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Base Charges (Prepaid) $112.89
Consumption Charges 840 x 4.11 $34524
Mewr Matar  Read Days Pravious  Cument  Cument
Number ~ Ska = Date =~ Biled Reading Reading ~ Usage
Bases Charges (Prepald} 30.00
Consumption Charges Tler1 00 x .00 $6.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tletr2 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Tisrd 00 X 0.00 $0.00
[ Cther Charges - )
Adminfatrative Foes (Prepaid) $0.00
Capaclty Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Cumant Charges 3683.68
Pravious Balance $0.00
Late Charga (If Applicabla) $0.00
TOTAL AMOQUNT DUE 9663.68

Knowyour watering days! Lawn and landscaps irrigation
is altowed no mere than two daya per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
www. sjramd.com/wateringrestrictions.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants beginto show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering koo
fraquently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper reot
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. During periods of
extended rainy weather, imigation systems should be tumed
off.

Please pay $663.68 by 3/29/2018 to avoid a $3.0 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your fast payment of $319.81 was posted to your account on
2116/2018.

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at aur affice
and on our website at: www.clayutility. ong/ccr/OPG.pdf

Please retum thig partion with payment

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:.00230635
DISTRICT

Route #:MC05530014
3985 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool House & Cabana

Retta Group:28

8ill Date 03/08/18
Current Charges $663.68
Curvent Charges Past Oue After 03729410
Land A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balanca $0.00
Total Amount Oue 330 . L/ 3 / 0 O $883.68

663,68

894 1 AVD.375 33
P TP S LT LN PRI LR SR | R

‘!!5“!“““"Elu'l‘iqi'§l“!nud"'“”i’l'l"d'll"ii'i'E
CLAY CCUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3178 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT DG
3873 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK, Fi, 32085-2841

CCUA-1170-4
1703710130005

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32088

00230L35 § NMCU55300k4 O00UOLE3L4 0OOGOCC 032920186 D O




Clay Etectric Cooperative, inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

A Tonchstone Encrgy 'm
Coopertuive TS Z

Statement Date: 02/08/2018

r

| Trustee Dist 02
L.

Web Address
clayelectric.com

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844

l Account ] Name ; Service Address i Meter No l Muttipter ]
$242028 EAGLE LANDING LWITED PARTNSP 3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY # 1 WELCOME CNTR 05200924 1
} Rate - GS I From l To [Agg;?‘xu':;“%r Previous }_ Present ] KWH I Days ‘ Daily KWH ]
GS$ Non-Demand 02/05/2018 03/06/2018  04/04/18 84501 84763 202 29 7
Mar 2017 85 31 9
Previous Statement Balance 234,05
02/16/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 234.05CR )
Previous Balance $0.00 %
Current Charges Bitled 03/08/2018
Energy 16.42
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 202 KWH 3.51
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.10
fFlorida State Sates Tax 3.06
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.46
Clay County Sales Tax 0.44
Operation Round Up 0.01
Current Charges Due on 03/22/2018 $ 49.00
Total Amount Due 543.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount ® .03168/KWH -56.40
Government Taxes/Fees are hot imposed by Clay Electric $6.06

Payments recelved 3fter 3 pm will be credited to your account the foltowlag businass day, Blilings nat paid In fuil wilt
Incur a late charge of $5.00Q or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that wiil be added to your acount.

¥ Jear Here ¥

When Paviny, in Person: 8ring entire bill with you,
When Paying By Mai: Return this portion with your payment.

(lay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

P.0. Box 308
Keystone Heights, Floerida 32656-0308

646

- Account Mumber a:*:‘:' "’;; Prcjoct Hare
6242028 toheip thes in need.
Phone Nomber
(904} 637-0648

seiting Address Correction:

Phone Correction $

911 Emergency Address:

Payment Amount

‘Write Accovnt Number on check and

Return this coupon make payeble 0:

- with your payment Clay Blectric Goopacative, Inc. i
Current Charges $ 43.G0
et e Loy B P PR By ey gy Due Date 03/22/2018
71200-8A*5°646* AUTOSCH 5-DIGIT 32065 Total Amount Due 49,

EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641

i

Dkeci202é

380.43000
‘400

ogogousaa?




Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 {800)224-4917

Statement Date: 03/08/2018

R Web Address
Trugtee Dist 06 ‘ clayetectric.com

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888} 434-9844

Account l Name E Service Address ! Meter No I #uitipiler J
“6588982 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3965 EAGLE LANDING PKWY POOL PUMP HOUSE 11289502 40
Rate - GS | From | Ta l%g;‘;";;f:‘ | Previous } Present | KWH | Days | Doty kwi ]
6S Noo-Bemand 02/05/2018 03/06/2018  04/04/18 26687 26964 11080 2% 382
Mar 2017 %600 31 310
Previous Statement Balance 1,387.00
03/02/2018 Payment Recefved - Thank You 1,039.96CR %
Previous Balance $0.00
Current Charges Billted 03/08/2018
Energy 500.80
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 11080 192.79
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 28.61
Florida State Sales Tax 73.59
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 30.62
Clay County Sales Tax 11.45
Operation Round Up 0.14
Current Charges Due on 03/22/2018 $1,267.00
Totat Amount Due $1,267.00

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .03168/KWH -$351.01
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric

Payments recefved after 3 pm will be credited to your sccotint the foliowing busiaess day. Bitngs not patd In full witl
tncur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the deltnguiont amount (whichever is greater] that will be added to your account.
V¥ Tear Rere ¥

When Paying in Person: Sring entire bilt with you,
When Paying By Mzil: Retusm this portvon with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

N ocluded an agdIoNal amounk |
P.0. Box 308 1742 Acc:‘:;;;‘::ber %;s: donatonto m:c:shm
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 “Prone Rumber
(504) 637-0648
Maiting Address Correction: ~ Phone Correction S
Prrmant Amotint
911 Emergency Address: Return this caupan :2‘: mr on check and
with your payment Clry Elactric Cooporative, Inc.
Current Charges $1,267.00
il e
FBAP9" 1742 AUTO™ " 7 TR IET.00
EAST WEST PARTNERS Total Amount Due ,
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 3350, o sS000
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 e
. /A6 700
" 0L588942  BO0L2E?00Y4




sy = (1QY EIECLIIC Looperative, ic. STATEMENT LATE: U/ 2018
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd - Web Address
A Tmch:gnc Exwrg‘, g&?%;;gﬁ; ([" 3;;%%5);273? 4917 Trustee Dist 06 clayetectric.com
daperarive” 2= Automated Qutage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
g Account i Name I Service Address ] Meter No l Multiplier }
8588990 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY RESIDENTS CLUB 05315943 80
g Rate - GSD ] From { To ]A,gs;g"o:::t Previous ‘ Present ] KWH [ Days E Daity KWH %
GS Demand 02/05/2018  03/06/2018  04/04/18 38525- 38707 14560 29 502
Mar 2017 14480 31 467
Previous Statement Balance 2,006.00
03/02/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 2,006.00CR —
: Previous Balance $0.00 %
Current Charges Bitled 03/08/2018
Energy 873.60
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 36.800KW X 4.35 160.08
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 14560 253.34
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 35.03
Florida State Sales Tax 97.44
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 36.23
Clay County Sales Tax 14.02
Operation Round Up 0.26
Current Charges Due on 03/22/2018 $1,550.00
Total Amount Due $ 1,550.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount & .03168/KWH -5461.26
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Etectric $ 182.72

Paymeants recelved after 3 pm will be creditod to your account the fallowlng business day. Billings not paid in full wiit
incur a fate charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinguent amount (whichever (s greater) that wili be added to yaur aceount,
W Tear Here ¥
When Paying in Persos: Bring entire bill with you.
. ‘When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

ccount Rumber Tincluded 2f 3a1ESRaL SHoDAT
P.0O. Box 308 1742 A 2563590 2 2 doraton toProject Shate
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 Bhors Nombar |
(904) 637-0648 [
Mailing Address Correction: . ... Bhone Corraction s
Pavment Around
911 Emergency Address: i Retum this coupan Wﬁx Accouat Number on chack 204
cuske payable ta:
T R AR with y°ur payment Ciny Ep{e(‘lkecmpe{a(im' tnc.

Current Charges $ 1,550.00
Al ettt edbites Due Date 03/22/2018

71200-8A°971742"AUTO"SCH 5-DIGIT 32065 ST T5000
EAST WEST PARTNERS Total Amount Due s
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 3 30.935000

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641

$/§50.00

055364910 000550003




Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 03/08/2018
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd2 o6s.s - Web Address
e S e Trustee D508 | i
wpaatitel == Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
[ Account [ Name I Service Address i lieter No l Multiplier }
6589006 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3979 EAGLE LANDING PRWY ATHLETIC CLUB 05422207 ac
i Rate - GSD l From t To {Ag:';’d"offg‘g Previous I Present 1 KWH j Days i Daify KWH l
G$ Demand 02/05/2018 03/06/2018  04/04/18 35764 35913 11820 29 411
Mar 2017 16326 31 526
Previous Statement Balance 1,613.00
03/02/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 1,613.00CR "
Previous Balance $0.00 @
Current Charges Billed 03/08/2018
Energy 715.20
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 98.400KW X 4,35 428.04
Power Cost Adjustment 01740 X 11920 207.41
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 36.66
Ftorida State Sates Tax ’ 101.98
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 42.12
Clay County Sates Tax 14.67
Operatfon Round Up 0.92
Current Charges Due on 03/22/2018 $1,627.00
Total Amount Due $1,627.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .03168/KWH -$377.63
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $195.43

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the followihg business day, Billings not pald {n full wilf
incur a late chacge of $5.00 or 5% of the detinquent amount {(whichever 15 greater) that will be added to your account,
¥ Tear Here W
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bitl with you.
When Paying By Maifl: Return this portion with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

ACCOUTR Number . || In<iuded n SCORTGAIT RGO |
Kot e 17az 4585606 o et ton e e
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 e N

(904} 637-0648

Mailing Addrass Carrection: Phone Correction $

Pavesenmt Amount

; Write Account Rumber on check and
Return this coupon ke payable to;
with your payment Chey Electeic Looperative, Inc.

$11 Emecgency Acdress:

Current Charges $1,627.00
A ded®mt e dd it et b Bolhille Due Date 03/22/2018
71200-8A9"1742** AUTO*SCH S-DIGIT 32065 Total Amount Due 51,6200
EAST WEST PARTNERS
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 330 435000
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 :

/e 7.00
OL589006 0001627009




COMCAST ‘:A ount Nusmb 8496 74 144 1364200
: RCC moer

BUSINESS - Biling Date 03/03/18
: Total Amount Due $240.90

. Payment Due By 03/24/18
Page 1 0f2

1-800-391-3000 °

Contact us: ;

Eagle Landng Athietic Club

240,90

Previous Batance -

Payment - 02/23/18 - ThanK You -240.90
Fer service at:
3079 EAGLE LANDING PKWY New Charges - see balow 240.90
OFC Totat Ameunt Due $240.90
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 Payment Due By 03/24/18

Y

News from Comcast

‘Comcast Business intermnet 239.85

Go paperless with Ecoblll, sign up to view and pay your
Comcast Business bill online at business comceast com/myaccount Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 1.03
Totat New Charges $240.90

S40. 91000
“QH0. 10

Detach and enciose this coupon with your payment. Piease write your account number on your check or money order Do not send cash.

gﬁgﬁ‘%’é‘é}; Account Number 8495 T4 144 1354200
Payment Due By 03/24118

If undeliverable. please rsturn to-

141 NW 16TH ST POMPANG BEACH FL 33060-52517 Total AmountDue $240.90 e
€673 0310 NO AP 03 03652018 NNNNNYNN Of 059340 0005 Amount Enclosed $
EAGLE LANDNG ATHLETIC CLUB
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
QFC ATTN MATTY BIAGETT
ORANGE PARK, F1. 32065 Make checks payable to Comeast, and remit to address below
M iUy sl edseqequenppatlbylg1HE
gl RN g bt T g e et byl COMCAST

PO BOX 530096
ATLANTA GA  30353-0098

Uttt ool op U O by gl e

849574144135420000240903




A MiIndWara

gprontal Tratp,

00120

WMEFEECERFREARE R R RRE R
* REPRINT ** Date: 12201 ———
AR SRR R R RO BRI
RMACAITIS Page ]
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
EAGLE LANDING EAGLE LANDING
3975 EAGLELANDINGPXWY 3975 EAGLELANDING PKWY
ORANGEPARK, FL 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL32065
s Ordr N7 40 Ol oo gl
VR 1292007 VEIOT
Service Representahve . Number af Carmm Weight
!tem Numbet _r Fauu Qtr'iiip Qt, ] Demﬂpdan R 2 }kxt. Amgant.
I!\v48'1659 TUN 2 SNOWMAN POUCH DO.R HANGER CR.AFI‘ KIT 559 . 11y
IN-13614471 20N 2 PLASTIC SNOWMAN HEAD ORNAMENT CK 999 19.9%
AD-13806084 1 PC 1 OTC MAIN 4 #4482A CATALOG

Call to spesk to a customer service represeniative:

‘Merchatidise "< —Shipph_tg'& li‘ggélipg N
3‘_7.96 . 2N

1-800-228-1688
R

-1 Balnace Dnc

See [mportam Ssles Tax Information Regarding the Tax You May Owe Directly lo Your State on the Reverse Hereof
¥y PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITK REMITVYANCE vy

*e A2

ToInsurs PROPER Payment to your ACCOUNT, Pleese Rotars the COUSON

ame: EAGLE LANDING
DueDate: 1272712617 3 70 d‘/ 7600
V. 4
Account: 35852419 3 7 ?é’
Ordex #: 686570156-01
al Due: ¢

Belance 3796 Please mail your payment to:

Amount

Pai; $ OTC Brands, Ins.
POBax14502
Des Moines, IA 50306

Plerse: do not write below this fine. Do not fold, staple, orpaper clip this coupon.

0358524397 bALY?0LS5E DL 0O0QOGOR37?961




et T, @ MindwWore

00120 Invoice & 68863053501 v
ok W WK N T e R e ;
=% REPRINT ** Date; HIEROLB _— )
0 T e R '
RMACAITIS Page #: i
S8LD TO: SHIP TO: :
EAGLELANDING EAGLELANDNNG ;
3975 EAGLE LANDING PI0MWY 3975 EAGLELANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK, F1.32065 ORANGEPARK, FL32065
Service Representaitvg~ .-+ . | Nambef of Cartops | ned Vi
_ltc:ﬁfﬂuﬁ_bﬁo‘t. e Emﬁﬁlp Ql‘}' I i v Pe N AR ! .:il_ait"gt‘l:n;J_Sﬂt,.A_n;ogut_ -
~I-TT789053 073 T DIY CERAMIC RAINBOW BANK I DZ ‘ 55 -3 :
IN-13680505 20N 2 PAPER PLATE SUN & RARNBOW CK-12 899 1158 .
IN-13583462 2UN 2 BUG FOAM MAGNET CK 5.99 11,98
N-48/141 20N 2 FOAM SHAMROCK WREATH CRAFT KIT 11.38 23.98
IN-13758313 2UN 2 SHAMROCK HANDPRINT SIGN CK-12 10.97 21.94
Considls of:
IN-13758314 2UN 2 COMP SHAMROCK HANDPRINT SIGN CK-12
IN-48:5612 2PC 2 GREEN FINGERPAINT (4 ®Z) ;
A®-1380499¢ tPC 1 OTC CUSTOM FUN 365 INSERT CATALOG ;
AD-138144063 1 PC ! OTC MATN 1 D2 34600B CATALOG
AO-13814154 19C I OTC GRAZE FLYER INSERT ‘

Cult 10 speak to a customer service representative: 1-800-228-1685

Merchandine - [Shippiug & Hanglng - | Sakes Tax | Tetal Amoust - | Certificate/Othe
9587 ‘ el B oS st

See hportant Sales T'ax Information Regarding the Tax You May Owe Directly to Your State an the Reverse Hereof
vv PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE vv

**  To inours PROPER Payment to your ACCOUNT, Please Roturn the COUPON  ** i
Name: EAGLELANDING

Due Date: IR018 370 . !7{ q [900 ,
Account: 35852419 od ?5’, 37 s

Order #: 6RB630535-01

Balance Due:
9387 Please mail your payment to;

Amount “ .
o $ OTC Brands, In.
Paid POBox 14502
Des Moines, IA 50306

Piease do not write below this line, Do not fold, staple, or peper clip this coupon.

03545241487 LABL30S3S 0 NOOOCOGOHSERR




p@@isutgj;

1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
(800) 858-PCOL (7685)
WWW. pooisure.com

Invoice Date .

Invoice #

44172018

131295577424

1 Net 30

] 5112018

13500035

|['ShipTo:
uth Village CDD
475 W. Town Place, Suite 114 3975 Esgle Landing Plowy
Saint Augustine FL. 32092 Orange Park FL 32065

1.275.00

Season Biling schedule:
Summer - April through September monthly setvice
Winter - October through March manthly service

Remittance Slip
. Customer 138QU035
_Invoice # 131295577424

AT R

Amournt Due
Amaunt Paid

Make Checks Payabie To

Pooisure
£O Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

Yotal
Amount Due

P R AP T Y RN T

$1.275.030

© 1,275.00

$1,275.00

e mam e 4




SHOWERS

INVOICE

6Lt | East West Conimunities SHIP Invoiée #
TO 13975 Eagle Landing Plovy o SRR
Orange Park, F. 32065 Same Invoice Date 2-23-18

Customer 1D

“YOUR ORDER &

CFOB. T SUPVIA- S iTERMS. | maxm

" LDMCOUNT 9 © . TAXABLE . |UNITPRICE . )
~~~~~ - T' BT o e

. Buffing and waxing entire  : 1
i sliding surface of the siikde : .
; for cosmetic purposes. : $6500 |
i Reapply Sikafiex ko seams of - ! .
: stide to inhibit leats :

i : ¢

¥ PR e s e e b e ik b e sy s e i

e T
ég 00.00 Shipping |

Miscelleneous

B —

Payment Due upon completion of workéheck &3 be made payable to David Showers EVWNFE“)‘J_E

© $6500

DA SO

REMITTANCE

i
}

JO N W D,
3

- I}
1
1

| 2129 Saca Lysn Dr. PHOHE  {804) 460-2951
. fStAugustee, R L e o T
. -32054‘ B :,- K




South Village CDD
RF Fund - Petty Cash Reimbursement Request

Company 002
[Date: 3/28/2018| Vendor # 23
Vendor Invé Date G/LExp Code  Amount Check #
lason Horrine 3/12/2018 330.52100 $§ 315.00 1796
Whaley Food Service 608693/60753¢ 3/12/2018 340.46000 S 438.04 1797
Champion Brands 12-Aug 3/13/2018 340.527060 $ 116.35 1798

S 869.39




Atlantis Billiards & Ent

Setvice Order & Inquiry Form

Pool Table Service - . Chieck. Pool Cue Service  Gheck
Standard instaliation - Tip replacement ;

Custom ar antique installation Laminated’ layered tips i

Re-feit — standasd green . Moori or Tallisman fip

Re-felt — nonstandard green (% Tip & Fernule replacement

Re-felt - simonis Tip & lvory Ferrule replacement

Moves for relocation —no re-felting Shatt reconditioned B
Moves for relocation — standard green refelt Irish finen wrap

Moves for refocation -- non-smndard green re-felt New shaft

Moves for relocation — simonis re-felt New shaft with lvory Femuie

Moves for carpet installation — no re-felting Complete cue refinishing P
Moves for carpet installation — standard green re-feit Joint replacement ;

Moves for carpet installation — non standard green re-felt Buit caps replacement

Moves for carpet installation — simonis re-felt - Other

Cushion re-nubber |

Cushion re-Tubber with re-facing

Other ¢gvar ' v :
Table Service Specifications o R T

Manufacturer #/ A TableSize § i+

Description of table e

Type of table (coin-op. one-picee slatc, 3 picee slatc) SACS
Location 1 (address) (:«23& @ M Qj

Location 1 (city, state, zip)

Location 2 address (if applicable)

Location 2 city. state. zip

Move special constderations (driveway sloge, stairs, wall tuens, <tcy

Tyvpe of felt (standard, sxmoms‘ ctc) <4¢,..Lf.} Cplor of felt (std ereen, ctc.) Aé:"r{h‘
Cue Specificatioris - Lt R
Manufacturer Weight Name or description

Customer Name fMatt 895(,‘9’ } East Yt (o

Billing Addrcss City, State, Zip
Horac Phone Day Phone Cell Phone Fax /
Method of Paviment (check which applics) cash credit card check/ money order #

The information complcted oa this Service Order & Inguiry Form and the accompanying imprinted credit card slip are
accurate. I assume R finencial responstbility for the payrent of the services

Signaturc Date

E nr Cywdis (o it Paanents ORIy

Nae as it appears on credit card
Credit Card Type (check which applics) Visa Mater Card
Credit Card Number Expiration Date

Signature Date

@3
Company UseOnly - Pricing: J16~ _ Service Feh Mileage Total Expirafion Date
Pricing based on accurate and complete information provided above and may change based on unanticipated or varying specs.




Patti Powers

From: Matt Biagetti <mbiagetti@eastwestp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2018 10:45 AM

To: Patti Powers

Subject: Re: ELST Invoices

Yes! 1 never did get an invoice from him.

I'll reach out to him right now.

MattBiaget L
Director of Aquatics & R ecreation:-

WEST COMMUNITIES] %%

B e ey

On 3/28/2018 9:37 AM, Patti Powers wrote:

Was there a check 1796 written on the Petty Cash account? It was skipped in the backup you
sent. Thanks.

Patti Powers
GMS-SF, LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Road
Sunrise, FL 33351
g (954} 721-8681 x202
7 (954) 721-9202
‘ppowers@gmssf.com

s% Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Matt Biagetti <mhiagetti@eastwestp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 1:47 PM

To: Patti Powers <ppowers@gmssf.com>
Subject: Fwd: ELST Invoices

Patti, have these checks been sent yet?
We've put an order in to Oriental Trading and they are holding shipment till past due is paid.




e 131327 . o DT |OMARGE 131327 . - . i e . .-

EAGLE LANDING CAFE EAGLE LANDING CAFE

3076 EAGLE LANDING PWKWAY 3975 EAGLE LANDING PWKWAY
; ORANGE PARK ORANGE PARK
PO Box 615 | Laxington. SC 20071 @ Es:::r.-m Phone: Phone:
(603) 3968300 FESA.| .
b cocom Ve AviEmal: MBIAGETTI@EASTWESTC.COM Emal: MBIAGETTI@EASTWESTC.COM
Servica Ordor 508633 ORDERDATE | +  CUST.P0 ' . '[EQIMSTALLDATE|. " "CONTACT. * . | -~ COMTACT PHOKE
NTE 0.00 [rerMs CREOIT CARD 034272018 { | MaTT BIAGETTH (904) 291-3535
. EQ¥ .. TYPE . 1. - omss ] wone | lurosemiaLAuiBER]. Wi - | WP/RATNG
0002 ICEMK HOS KMSOOMAN R11651C WNJUX002484%
COMMENT:
3618 JEHI
CHECKED LEFT ICE MACHINE FOR NOT OPERATING, FOUND DEFECTIVE BIN SWITCH, ORBER NEW.

/

31218 4841

REPLACED FILTER AND BIN SWITCH. CHECKED OPERATION AND OPERATING PROPERLY AT THIS TIME.

Pc#)77/
Pﬂ/zw%

3Y0.H6000

cary | membusmer: ] T . T U7 0 DESCRBTON . v oosos [ uwmeRcE. §  AMOUNT .
1 "MISC HARDWARE] MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLYS 0062 9.00 9.00
1 HOSTB0044 THERMOSTAT W/NEW BULB HOLDER 0002 100,00 100.00
1 HOSH2655-11 HOSH! FILTER CARTRIDGE 0co2 134.60 134,00
TECH INFDALS ACTITY BILL HOURS DATE TAX: 0.00
JEH1 ! L 675 02/0612018 SHIPPING & HANOUNG: 20.5¢
JEH1 L 1.00 0311212018 LABOR: 16825
YRAVEL CHARGE: 000
PREVIOUS DEPOS(T: ~— (86.75]
PAYMENT: 429.78
TOTAL: 423979
1 horeby acknowiadpe that | have the athodty o order ths sbove described work and acknowiedgs i
agiisfockry competion thereof. Signaturs: W
“Accounts no palé after 30 days a6 audject (o & FINANCECHARGE A 1 1/2% per monthwhich is an
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 18%. IName: matt

FRAIOZ51T




fotre qarm7 - LT

CHARGE: 131327

Elé;% EAGLE LANDING CAFE EAGLE LANDING CAFE
whih 3975 EAGLE LANDING PWKWAY 3975 EAGLE LANDING PWIKWAY
ORANGE PARK ORANGE PARK
SRaNinen Phosio: Phone:
hatestoodsenics.com Cpﬁsf\ Emall:  MBIAGETTHREAS TWESTC.COM Emsi: MBIAGETTIQEASTWESTC.COM
Barvice Grdar 607538 ORDERDATE.| ., GUBT.PQ .fsamféxmbaﬁ. - CONTACT.. - .| ' CONTACT PHONE.
NTE 0.00 [rerms cREDT CARD | [o0311212018 I MATTBIAGETTI  {(804)2813535
oo eop e o TORE qorsec MR T 177 NODELS . - lMFG GERIAUNUMBER|T  WNK. .. .| - NP(RATHG ' .

0001 FRYRG PIT 35C+8 GGSECO19727 WNIXG024838
COMMENT:
46 18 JEM1

31218 JEH1

REPLACED HI UIMIT. CHECKED OPERATION AND OPERATING PROPERLY AT THIS TIME.

CHECKED FRYER FOR PILOT GOING OUT DURING OPERATION. RAISED TEMP TO 400 DEGREE. LIMIT OPENING AT 300. BEFECTIVE. ORDER NEW.

Qry | fEMNUMBER | . -+ . - . LDEBCRIPWOM .. - .t} B8 |- UMITPRGE. . ! . AWOUNT. .
1 MISC HARDWARE{ MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLYS 000t 9.00 9.06
1 PITPP10084 SWITCH-HILUMIT-ALL GAS 4001 130.00 130.00
TECH INMALS ACTIVITY ALl HOURS BATE TAX: Q.00
JEH1 M 0.00 (3/06/2016 SHIPPING & HANDLING: 14.30
JEH1 b 0.50 030612048 LABOR: 198.00
JEH1 L 1.00 03/06/2018 TRAYEL CHARGE: 53,50
JEHY L 1.00 03/12/2018 PREVIOUS DEPOSIT: e {3118
JEH{ CBT 0.00 031422018 PAYMENT: A |
JOTAL: 406.80
| hareby acknowledge that jhave fhe authority o order the sbove described wark and acknovdedge tha
satstactory complation hersol. Signatare:
“Recounts wo pafd aftes 30 days nre subject fo & FINANCECHARGE of 1 1/2% per month whichis ar
ANNUYAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 18%, Name: matt

PRA02577




Champion Brandt Ine.

FO BOX 56260
Jecksonv ifle, FL 32241
{804)-268-1220
Tue far 13, 2018 7:3¢ M
Account: 01344 Tavolced: 1741336 Fof:
S VILLME COMRUNTTY DEV License : 20-61256 Expires {never}
EAGLE LANDING SWIR AHD load 228
375 EIGLE LAIBIKG PARKWA Teras (@
RAGE PARK, FL 3206 Oriver : 20 - PETER LAMSOR
(904) 281-35% Sajesrep: 88 - ERIC LYRGR
(FERS  QTY DESCRIPTION u.p.C. B.PRICE  DEP EXT
95176 t COORS LIGHT 071990301064 23199 0.80 23.9%
ALUKIRUN 24716 (AN
:ra | 1 IHTUETION 890501003044 30.80 0.00 30.68
JOM BOAY COASTAL ALE 4/6/12 CAH
07274 0 LITE 034100603260 2395 0.60 0.00
ALVATIUR 24116 CM
07472 4 SAN ABARS 087692004974 3080 0.08 9.00
76 1212 RS
61500 1 VETERMIS F67565000049 WA 000 0.60 (’ #/ 79 5
BUZZIN BEE HONEY RYE WHEAT ALE 4/6/12 CAS
10033 1 WHITE CLAR 635985548904 30.80 0.00  30.80
WARIETY 2/12/12 (AN S SO
................................................... e - ¥
Beer: 4 + 0 Kegs 116,35 / /6. 5 s
Wine & Lig: O 30.00
Sft Drirk: € 40.88
Risc: 0 $0.00
Crodita: D $0.00
Tofal Sales 120.68
Total Discount, -4.25 -
Total (ontent 116.35
total Daposit 8.00
Total Credits 8,00
Over/Shory 4.60
Pickshest Tatal 116.35
Qustamer Sigrature: Uriver Signsture:
-

-~

PR ST IO

SECTION 581.42, FLORIOA STATVES, AfD RULE 61A-1,810, PRODUCTS DAMASER BY VEDORS
SHALL BOT BE REVURIED YO YHE DISTRIBUTOR FOR CREDTT OR BWCHAGGE AND WILL BE THE
VEHOOR'S LIBILITY, VEXOORS SHALL ROTAFY DISYREBUTCRS OF DAWAGED PRODICTS

FECEIVED FRON TIE DISTRIBYTOR WITHIY 10 DAYS AFTER OELIVERY IM ORDEW 70 OBTAIN A
CREDIT OR EXCHAUGE. A TAARSACTION REQDRD OF ALL EXCRAHGES KUST GE KADE BY THE

DISTRISUTEA.




THE FLORIDA TIMES-UNION
Jacksonville, FL
Affidavit of Publication

Florida Times-Union

SOUTH VILEAGE CDD
475 WEST TOWN PLACE STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

ACCT: 25989
AD# 0003005590-01

R T I TR . L‘s “--;- N
s REQUEST FOR A o

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNl_TY_ QETJ?LQPM‘ENT DiST’Rl
State of Florida _sou L A elorida “
Couaty of Duval | o

'SERVIGES,
Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Sharon v rienity., Oevelder o ‘ - priore
Walker who on oath says he/she is a Legal Advertising EE )
Representative of The Florida Times-Union, & daily newspaper
published in Jacksonville in Duval County, Florida; that the

i: Cldh
\ R . . > Senity Manogerent Serviges; L S
attached copy of advertisement is a legal ad published in The L ge"?‘-‘:“ | Mghager/Operation Mahogeient Servicesi
. N . . . N (avi i - - - E
Florida Times-Union. Affiant further says that The Florida : i’_ F{,:d'_g‘nd‘ Bevernge Services. . . L LT )
Times-Union is a newspaper published in Jacksonville, in Duval oo ety owns and apergtes the Engle Landirg Golf E“’b 3{:‘;
County, Florida, and that the newspaper has heretofore been 5 T}‘iﬁﬁgﬁ c;::;g:festuumﬁt with bar and :j{‘e‘:;’f,ﬁ s:::i?{'ﬁg?én?;\;dmg '
. . - . : clditg by ; anding- : :
< s ¢ nd the Eogle Lanain i 5 £ center,
ontinuously published in Duval 'County, Florida each day, hias £ .18 hale solf cpur(s‘gle: i, tennis faciities 12 courts); & et;;:zss?we and-
been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in : oquatics cenfer {Café, and Cobang Bork.” W dlsa mdintdias oMUY
Jacksonville, in Duval County, Florida for a period of one year s ’:g:mgu:};:::e, and infrasteucture within e Eogle Londing-comE,

. . . . C ¢ 7 : . R . . -
preceding the first publication of the attached copy of | - VoL serment Structure Whiich ensures ti?ﬂ_re-s"““s-‘"if;
advertisement; and affiant further says the he/she has neither = Th%‘?‘”‘gjz;{fg;ﬁ'ﬁmﬁm and mclhieﬂqiiQE'whé‘G:g ﬁ:,"‘;;;‘;‘é;‘m.
paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, - ?:;‘r{:;:s, and.exterior is_'fin_riwemg‘%zcﬁi‘dﬁ;fﬁbfwﬁ:n ‘of ongite sfaff;.
rebate, commission, or refund for the purpose of securing this © customer, E’F"?ﬁgl‘“’-@ﬁ‘:ﬂ;ﬁgﬁg and. manasement of vendor relafien- .
advertisement for publication In said newspapet. D7 oversisht °f‘,mfjep;ﬁ:~-,',:--. A IR A

L. shies.

UBLISHE 'L monagerment needs into Shnz E
' . - SRR o " a
: four caotegories Listed above; but will con§ide'r_uu_v ?rﬁc”fﬁ'i 1; xgg;ﬂ;ni oy
PUBLISHED ON: 02/11/2018 D Ghtrads. The i oy v o St 10 T IS
G of the Distr reeds, of aword tmE o baséd
»gugom?;;émof ecutegories'. - 'Praposuls providind innovati

B 2 < EG' . -
", meeting the District’s managément _ngsd_s are gncourgg .

e Distfict hos prefcpinarily brokeft down it

. o e i S dne and addional i0-
néluding sUbmizs 7l m:f;nnge'menf‘strudure; and

|- Reauests fof. Proposals (iacluding = . Glirent’
FILED ON: 02/11/2018 © farmotion or the Districts (acIRicE T

strategies for’

est 4 B £ .
desired sarvices) may be ob'omed froim James Oliver, District Nanagers 10

1147 61, Augustt
' ns - 175 West Town Ploce, Suite 11‘. Aut
ﬁvu@gmsnf:cx,ehggnée at ftie prefiroposal nsite mg:gsidgw
e Jouri § the District's facilffies) is strongty suggested;

ST

ich wil ak

LIPS

Name: Sharon Walker

Title: Legal Advertising Representative

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official Seal the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY. dé&tg@ o findic

iinyy,
s,
R SIS
o %,

CHRISTINE ANNE BAKER
Commission § FF 222263
My Commission Expires
Aprit 22, 2019

ne, FL 32082~
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EAGLE LANDING SWIM/TERNIS cometrom
3975 EAGLE e P S /SCOsysco JACKSONVILLE, INC
PARK 32065- .
ORANGE FL 32065-0000 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
e JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254
904-637-0666 904-786-2600 OR BOO0~786-2611

EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED

CUSTOWLBLS_QEI_GJFHAL_IELQIC
DELY. DATE CUSTONER

E CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO
i TRVOICE NUWOER BER

3/09/18

TRUCK I0P

/012
POUTE

456745

183544661 6 1

| PURCHASE GROER

5551

TERMS =-PAST DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJRCT To SERVICE CEARGE

LAST MONTH DUE 10TH OF MONTH

MANIFESTH# 1017100 NORMAL DELIVERY

HA Sﬂ812 ROBERT FOTI

QRANGE P. K L 32065
8 ory ] ¢ leack | stz ITEM DESCRIPTION
e 00D SAFETY REMINDER: NOTHING 1S MORE IMPOR]
b LERSE VERLFY EACH ORDER UPON RECEIPT BECAUSE
i TWATER FISH LIC WD-~4511  FRESHWATER FISH
&
iy .
Ui ek * DATRY * %%
by ‘ . . .
c ﬁ% ONLYS LB BBRLCLS CHEESE AMER 120 SLI YEL 28131 | 6697114| 15.95 15.95
c 1%: ONLYSLR  [CASASOL CHEESE CHEDDAR JACK FANCY SH 10999CS| 2819718| 14.89 14.89
& 1 Fj 1001 OZ pAISY CREAM SOUR PURE GRD A SQ PACK IDP100| 5321506 16.98 6.98
o 1 F 13 GAL WHLFIMP ICE CREARM BUTTER PECAN 1047499 | 2124717 35.86 35,86
1 c§ 13 GAL EDYDREY ICE CREAM COOKIE DOUGH 1473 | 8872721| 37.68 37.68
t i ) :
5 1 F 13 GAXL EDYDREY ICE CREAM ESPRSO CHIP 2568 | BY72713| 37.55 37.55
¥ 1 F 13 GAL WHLFIMP ICE CREAM STRAWBERRY 1047595 | 1921105 33.87 33.87
g 13 GAL EDYDREY ICE CREAM VAN BEAN SPECK 14381 7611759 35.85 35,85
A . GROUP TOTALW*®*¥ . 228.63
i SAMERTS**%
1 . . :
1 F 2150 CTSYS CLS BACON PRECOCKED REGULAR SLICE 0811 ] 2536555 46.98 46.989
1 F 804 OZ [FIRECLS BEEF PATTY 75/25 RND FRZ 770392 2417410] 73.95 73.95
1 F 25 LB |[BBERLIMP FRANK ALL-BEEF S5X1 6 74865331137 | 250226B| 40.50 40.80
e 25 LB BBRLIMP FRANK ALL-BEEF 8X1 € IN 74865067997 | 1137728| 38.65 38.65
L. GROUP TOTALX*#% 200.08
***POUI‘TRY***
F 2 ! 404 OZ IPYSOWRL CRICKEN BRST FIL GRL PRC 038301-0928| 8391969, 53.78 107.S6
c e 410 LB {SYS CLS CHICKEN CVP WING 1&2JT JME RND 14688 | 6344790] 80.98 80.98
]
L 2 c 25 LB KY9 REL CHICKEN TNDPR FRTR HMSYL 019372-0895| 0517989 37.95 75.90
easxs | sPLIT [roT.PCa CUBE | GROBS WT. OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 P4 RBNIT TO
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE
15| 2| 17 | 9.4 240 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL %gg
JACKSONVILLE, BFlL 32254 [OTAL 693.15
DRIVER'S N, PCE | CUST. nowen 1uvotet IVIOtwAL OF ALL 1T NO. ®C§ [POTAL
268 DEIND, | STGW x REC. INVOICE
TOTAL

3IR3 A TRUAT CTATM THESE COMMCOITIES, AL ¥ WH';%!
ARY Of YADCRALS TEE SALE OF TREIE 13189 L Yull l’lm? Iy ASCRIVED, YOJ AIXE NITH
SECT 70 ANY DISFUTR ARIIING OF YOUR RICRIPT OF B _PRODIKTS/SEXVICRS: !oamemusnrm aTalr 20 SERVE IN ANY

PRETIRTATTVE CAFACITY OR TO PARTICIPATE AS A NEMIRA OF A CLAAS OF AWY IANSUIT INVOLVING ANY SUCE DIBPUTE.

5 {c OF 2fE PERTSEAELE AGRICULTURAL ITIXS ALY 1”0t ¥ LA THE 8 mb‘?"‘ﬁ!! CONMOC T T

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE

CONT. ON PAGE 2

AAMLIINE Z@ MM EIIVOIEOOHT DU P #7L-09 GNY ¥ 05T-09 “$71-09 MID TY 20 SZFONEI BOLZIY NALIWAICLIV CMY LLINAIWOIZG "Teeda




INV E _CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO
[Fhee i

JﬁillllIJIIRI!JIimmlllllillIIIHWIIJHHIIHHIIEIElljlllllﬂllﬂlIlﬂllﬂ]lﬂlﬂl!f!llﬂllllﬂlilllllﬂll M
5 DELY., DATE CUTTOMER IHVOICE: NUMBER
¢ 4 3/08/18
EAGLE LANDING SWIM/TENNIS mmE oo TRUCE STOF | 496745 183544661 3 2
3975 ENGLE LANDING PR omS VSCO 10 moscamas, e 02|
ORANGE P 065~ P . e
e 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIRL DRIVE v O
JACKSONVILLE. FL 32254 5551 TERMS -pAST DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO SERVICE CHARGE
904-637-0666 $04-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 LAST MONTHK DUE 10TH OF MONTH
EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA MANIFESTH# 1017100 NORMAL DELIVERY
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED MA, SWS1i2 ROBERT POTL
ORANGE PARK FL__ 32065 DRIVER: RUNCHER e 5
5 vHiT
QTY | |t [PACK | SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION oox hutid bt e (b1 T umﬂu
i GROUP TOTAL®¥*w 264 .44
H b % s FROZEN* % %
5 iE 62 LB EYS IMP APTZR CORN NUGGET SWEET 41010166 | 1870385 35.86 35.84
3 1 F 10R4 OZ SYS CLS BREAD PULLMAN WHT 1/2 SLI 924505 | 2492203 34.55 34.55
F 1 h 1012 CT 8YS CLS BUN HAMBURGER PLAIN 4 1.72 oz 51706! 0124636| 32.98 32.98
F 1 r BUN HOT DOG WHITE 6 HINGD 54607120 2456624 31.95 31.95
E ip CHEESE STICK MOzZz ITAL BRD 41010120| 2204790, 78.99 . 78.9%
a yE MACARONI AND CHEESE ¥ 10021000704436| 8538852 37.94 37.94
1k ONION RING BATTERED 3/8 41010044 | 9272469, 46.89 46.89
1 3:: PIZZA CHEESE ROUND 5 BULK 63519 | 1676667 65,85 65.85
1 ic PIZZA PEPPERONI RND SIN WRPD 63527 | 1270479 35.98 25.98
4 POTATO FRY 1/4 88 SYRO0965 | 8897993 21.75]- 87.00
lr 1 PRETZEL SOFT BAKED SUPER 3010 | 1009695 40.83 . 40.89
GROUP TOTAL**##* 528.88
e« *CANNED & DRY***
ha) 1 E:s IMF BUTTBR-IT ALT LIQ ZTF CATMAN-S | 2414181 36.76 36.76
i 1 »: ¥$ . CHIP POTATO REG . 12255} 4352977 17.s8 17.68
) 1o "ASASOL CHXIP TORTYLLA WHT TRYANG 100530-0894 | 2272650| 25.95 25,95
! L
1] 1 LAYS CHI? VARIETY SYSCO/FRITC LAY 31831 6586721 29.50 29.50 7]
o) 1} § oY CONE WFFL ROLLED LG #7192 60151 ] 3713492 54.89 54,89
o 1 15({.75 OZNARISCO COOKIE GRAHAM TEDDY CINNAMON 5357322 48.56 48.56
i9) 1 [PEPFARM CRACKER GOLDFISH CHEESE 7495 | 4221644] 22.01 22.01
CASES | seLIT GRISS WT. OPEN: 7:00 aM CLOSE : 5:00 PM REMIT TG [
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE
21 21 [|32.9 369 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL {%3
JACKSONVILLE, FI 32254 10t 1457 .38
DRIVER'S NO. BCS [ CUST . atoman umicx ripoexs ov kit tross HO, PCS TOTAL
S104 prtvn, | S1GM REC. INVOICE
TOTAL

3 ] i Of THE FERIFHARLE ALRICOL ml?i'!tﬁg%ﬂf’n iu tS L. ﬂ C . :’w& Ta1g m’%
ALY THESY wnm 1]
ROCEEDS Tix saLt OF SK Mlﬂls IT- m FATKERT 13 ucrzvm FJUNTHER, YOU RMRXE !ﬁ

THG 0OF YGUR RECRIVT OF TEERSK {ROOUCTS/IKRVICES: QIVING TP YOOR IN ANY
X i {] CIADANTS lm’iﬂﬁﬁﬂ mmc".ifnhsﬁ DRSRULE,

FAYARLE ON OR BEFORK

CONT. ON PAGE 3

WLTY aN¢ ART

THRAITE A8 NETETH QIEVEOIAGOMI Y ¥ pTL-08 UKW ¥°QSZ-09 ‘¥ 1-03 WID Ty Jo FI2OVTS




L

,w ""“m“ CUSTOMER'S ORIGTINAYL INVOICHE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO
DELY, CATE CUGTOMER INVOICE NUNDER FPAGE

¢ th ngs 3/08/ 18
EAGLE LANDING SNIM/TENNIS comeﬁom TRUCK STOP 456745 183544661 [ 3
3975 EAGLE LANDING PXWY S .SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC /012
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-0000 .
1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE T e
JACKSONVILLE . FL 32254 ~PAST DUR BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO SERVICE CRARGE
904-637~066€ 904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 LAST MONTH DUR 14TH OF MONTH

MANIFEST# 1017100 NORMAL DELIVERY

ERST WEST PARTNERS DBA

?GLEE%NG LIMI?FED 32065 l;:r SHSI.Z mgﬁr FOTI
gﬁjv_m[ sive ITEM DESCRIPTION 17EN G ga mameo {1y DIVOYSE KOsy .....
=l 1 kS 1000 .50Z KE DRESSING BLUE CHS CUPS KEQE665AS | 7512684 2B.16 28.16
- 1 BS 1001.5 OZKENS DRESSING BONEY MUSTARD CUP KEOE34AS| 6107924 26.01 26.01
C 1 L:.' 1001 .5 OZKENS DRESSING RANCK HMSTY KEOT77AS | 7518178] 24.24 24.24
18] 1 s 1000.5 0O - DRESSING RASP VINGRT ETF 81E158D0194; 4699333 15.08 i5.08
D il g 3 Oz FRUIT MIX BOWL IN JUICE - 03065 4714663 21,99 21.3%
& 1} CS10008 &M KETCHUP PACRKET FCY 2700038287 | 4908760| 25.98 25.98
18] 1| £S 2007/160% MAYONNAISE RERL PACKET 210006648500 | 3718533| 22.75 22.75
D] 1 ES 20077 oM ICHS MUSTARD YELLOW PACKETS 1171059 11.86 11.86
D 18] NL: GAY, LASASOL PEPPER JALAPENO SLICES 12730720211 | 8426330 14.76 14,76
t] 115 NL GAL BBRLCLS PICKLE SPR KO 95 CT FP 12914950185 | 4584387 13.8% 13.89
D 1 o8 2009 GM RELISH SWT GRN PKT 10013000531808 ) 4541280{ 19.57 18.97
{8} J.Lﬂ NRLY[135 O ASOL SALSA CHUNKY MILD AUTHEN 48549030211 77756%3| 16.78 16.78
D, e 000CTISYS CLS SALT PKT .6 GM 14375 4123196| 17.95 ' " 17.95
D i NL LB RYS SALT SEASONED 2150080620 4043378| 23.45 23.48
D i cs 1000 02 M - SAUCE BBQ CUP 130007146000} 1974534 24.89 24.89
D] i e 41 GAL SWIBABY SAUCE BBQ ORIGINAL SJ0440KHF | 3369388 51.77 51.77
[ i e 10 HFMATE SAUCE CHEDDAR CHS WHT S50000710720USL | 4095289| 90.78 sS0.78
D O NLYHA , §5LEROLAND SAUCE CHILI THAI SWERET/SPICY 87198 | 2996445

OUT / STOCK 18 A ‘
19 “:]s: 135 LB 9YS REL SHORTENING FRY LY¥Q CLR ZTF 1E| 4518403] 21.86 B7.44
1 !l: 000CTSYS CLS SPICE PEPPER PAC!CE'I 1 GM 14480 | 4123212 33.95 o 33_.95
CASES | SPLIT[IOT. DY | CUBR | GROSS WP, OPEN: 7:00 aM CLOSB: 5:00 PM REHIT TO
o] 22 1.4 3ea SO PGSO |
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 2029.08
FOTAL
sHvolCE

PAYABLE ON OR BEYORE
CONT. ON PAGE 4

IHROLINE 28 HIDINE QESVIOSNODNT. 2T¢ §°FTL-05 GRY ¥ 052-09 *P T-08 MI3 ¢ 4D SNSAVYID NOIIOY SATIVAISIXY QMY ALINOINOSS0 TEDdZ



cusmam_'_s,osmfm mvg;_,gz;_ c?nsmmmn paopsiaw OF SYSCO

KRNI IIIII[HMIIlllllﬁﬂilﬂllﬂlllllﬂlﬂllﬂllIiEIIIIHU!ﬂll[lﬂlIIIIIIIIII 8 SONFILENTIAL, PROPERIL 0.8YSCO
Sod thin lngs 3/09/18: -
EAGLE LANDING S’IIH/TENNIS come from TRUCE aTOP 496745 183544661 6 4
3975 EAGLE LANDING P S Sc /o012
- SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC. oatdp -
ORANGE PARK F1. | 32065-0000 / B0 I mﬂﬂgi&g C LVE o N 7
JACKSONVILLE. ¥L 32254 -~
904-637-0666 904~786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 TAST WONTH DUE I0TH OF HOWHH ]
EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA .mmmﬁ_mu
EAGLE LANDING LIMITRD MA-_ SHSi2 ROBEKT FOTL
ORANGE_PARK FL ___32065 DRI ; : :
oty | |[: [eAck| sizE ITEM DRSCRIPTION Lrew St o EXTEADED |3 Bhooene %‘L}E‘ﬁ-@wmﬁ“
T N - ‘
' 1 ks 2 CT BBRLCLS WRAP TORTILLA TRAD WEITE 12 10245| 8155459/ 26.87 26.87
. i GROUP TOTAL*#*% 833.92
H *x*PAPER & DISP*#*
Io| % £ 1508%9X3 [S¥S CLS CONTAINER FOAM HNG 1C D YTD189S10000| 7551334] 13.99 13.99
'+ 1 b8 2s00T ¥S REL KIT CUTLERY FK8/S&P/NAP YFKFSKWNSESY| 0614984 24.89 24.89
D 1 F 10060 5Y5 REL LINER REPRO 38X58 1.5 ML X75658AKSXOL| 1763846 34.87 34.87
n T c O00OCTIRAIRIE SPOON PLAS PP WRPD WHT Fswes| 1573881] 36.84 36.84 |.
i 1 s 20 ¥S CLS WIPER TOWEL WET GREN/WHT 13 8301ASYS| 0267849 32.68 32.68
] H GROUP TOTAL®#**% 14327
We*CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL*#*+ 3
L &S 303,602 Exsron CLEANER DEGRSR HGH TMP GRL R 6100632 0658011] 234.857 34.97
1 e 2 0z KE¥STON DETERGENT POT/PAN LIQ RTU LA 6101583| 4609760 3B.79|- 38.79
St GROUP TOTAL*w*w 73.76__|.
#%wwPRODUCE* * #
- g CT [SYFPNAT LETTUCE ROMAINE FRESH 1675892 1675891 7.89 7.99
1c 1B IMPFRSHK ONION RED FRESH JUMBO 10394%4| 8.99 8.99
1e 1.0 LB |IMPFRSK TOMATO 1 LAYER 6X6 . 1381325 17.99 17.99
- GROUP TOTAL*® & ¥ 34.97
MISC 0 XHGS FOR FUEL SURCHARGE 4.70
ORDER; ¥ : 17980 _
3405500  340.53000
. & .
A0S 62 'R17.03
e e g S — - .- ey e b
CASES |SPLITROY.pca | CUBE | GRO3S MT. | OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSR: 5:00 PM REMIT TO
; } ! S¥YSCO JACKSONVILLE e e
S L300 1) 13 0.2 123, 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL D,‘,gf
. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 [0°™ 2312.65
8% T 71 [63.¢ 1115' . frax”
DRIVER TR T I NO, RCS | CUST. spemn pivores mioswss or a tron T Y e, s -
By | DELyD, | SXO® HEC. VOTCR e
SEAAY PACA WROVIBXON: THE TRRISHA] 'mmf' TTIES LISTED o¥ a3 INVOICK ARY ACRIECE 70 THE mTATUTORY Yeost! oA FORE - 2312.65
T B D LR DAL B PIETRAR, PAASLE ON R merons
L e L s R e e B W /10/18 | uAsT PAcE

TRAARNFATIVE CAPACITY,ch To ZRATICLEATE AG & KEKOER OF M CLASP ST £LADANTE. TH BN ENTETT LRy

TNCRZATS X NCTITH CRIVSOINOONE DI P VLL-05 QGO I OST-6% 0 T-0% HID IF JO FAEOYID HOLIOW AATIVRIWIXY ONY LINALZ0440 ‘ren(a



A e Illlllllllll | ﬂl i O O m rTj iy 0F Y900
DELY. DATR CUBTOMRR IRVOICE RowakR T oAk |
3/15/18
g:ﬁgﬂ LANDING Sﬂm/TENNIS tomefrom . TavcxR 5;"? 4986745 103551722 & 1
75 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 010
ORANGE PARK FL 32055-00005 gYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC-IW [Fo0FE | PORAEASE OROER
202-637-0666 J%is%ém@guamzzms 4D‘R 4457 TERMS ~PAST DUE BALANCES ARR SOEJRCT T0 SRRVICE CBARGE
~637- 904-786-2600 OR 800-786-2611 LAST MONIH DUE 10TH OF MONTH
EAST WEST PARTNERS DEA MANIFEST# 1017702 NORMAL DELIVERY
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED MA: swsm ROBERT FOTI
ORANGE P FL 32065 m 3
8 oty ||i |pack| s1z ITEM DESCRIFTION | g ik

DOD SAFETY REMINDER: NOTHING 1S MORE IMPORTANT TO SNSCO THj
LEASE VERIFY EACH ORDER UPOR RECEIPT BECAUSE COOLER ITEMS CRNNOT BE
ALTWATER FiSE LIC WD-4511 FRESHWATER FISH|LIC RFD 55474 SHELLFI

kA *DATIRY N %%

BRLCLS CHEESE AMER 120 SLI YEL 28131 6697114 16.85 16.85
ASOL CHBESB CREDDA.R JKCK E’ANCY SH 10999(:9 2@19715 14.89 . 14.89
LU BNY ICE CREAM BIRTHDRY CA 10070640050502 | 7971843 36.82 36.92

‘13 GAL WHLFIMP ICE CREAM MINT CHOC CHIP 1047563 | 2033116| 36.58 36,58
.© GROUP TOTALS**# : : 105.24
# % * POULTRY * %

Y8 REL CHICKEN CI!NDR FRTR HMSYL 019372 0895 | 09179589
UT/STOCK . 3 '
GROUP TOTAL*®*®®

! * 2 FROZEN* #*
¥S REL POTATO FRY 1/4 88 - 8YRO0965} 88979893 21,75 43.50
GROUP TOTALX%*¥ 43.50
***CANNED & DRY*#*% ) .
CRACKER GOLDFISH CHEESE 7495} 4221644] 22.01)" 22,01
DRESSING RANCH EMSTY REO777A5 | .7518178] .24.24] - 24.24
SAUCE CBILI THAI SWEET/SPICY . 87198 2896445/ 13.98 "13.98

SAUCE WING GRLC PARMESAN SJ2671HA | 3366998
UT/STOCK

C CORM SEASONING STEAK MONTREAL 957195 | 5466420 46.25 . 46.25

uclas';é'-im \T-%nn

B T T
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¥S REL VINEGAR DISTILLED WHITE 4% 911374 5321468/ 22.89 22.83%

GROUP TOTAL**®¥ . 129.37 T
CASES | FLITRoT.PCE | GUBK | GROSS WE. OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE: 5:00 PM RELT TO 1
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE
7 4] 11 1 7.5 18O 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL ﬂ@
- ""’;} JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 [fOTAb 278,11
b PAX
DRIVER'S NG, PCS | CUST. iiomm 1woick KVidtaees OF Al Iroe NG, PCS IMOTAL
SIGH REC.
e
m:a mvnxw PERISEABIR RGRICULIURAL COMGDITILEY LISTED (8 IR 70 IRR ITATOTORY TRUST | PAYABLE ON OR REFORE
QADB 'nw 5 Mm mm% mx nmnm ACT XQ;E @ I”!!CH Wm OF IR1s “}m#slﬂ com OH P 2
ng DI!Pln'I mnm m or M“%G !’?u T TEESL m& lﬁ‘l}% ‘m :9"%?;’;‘:?1 llél % SERYT. TN ANY :
m;e g; CASACITY,CR YO PIRTICIPATR AS &k NEMSER Q7 A CLAEE OF cx.umm,l AHY m__g_q__‘.! zwo).vm AHY S0CH DISPOTE.
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EAGLE LANDING SHIK/’I‘ZNNIs
3975 EAGLE LANDING PRWY

ORANGE PARK

904-637-0666

EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED

ORANGE

PARK

come from
FL 32065-00005

SYSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC,
1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVER
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254
904-786-2600 OR BOO-786-2611

FL 32055

CUSTOMER'S ORIGINAL INVOICE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO
CUSTONER ]

DELV, DATR TWVOICE RUMBER [wacx
.. 3/15/18]
TRUCK STOP (496745 183551722 & 2
/010
ROUTK PORCEASE ODROER
4457 TERMS —PAST DDR BALANGES ARE SURJECT TO SSRVICE CHARGE

IAST MONTH DUE LOXH OF MONTH

HMANIFEST# 1017702 NORMAL DELIVERY

MA: SW512 ROBERT FOTI

DRIYER:

¢ o RV RN ]
orx | |3 [enex | szze ITEM DRSCRIPTION Ired | | TR e ory
*X¥APAPER & DISP**%
o) } cz 2025 cT EYS CLS CUP FOAM 20 OZ WET YFB20CSYS | 2769219 23.78 23.78
) /fl r 4125CT |[SYSTRNZ PLATE PAPER COATED '8.6IN 330308B4SYS | 3303084 63.76 3,761
™ : GROUR TOTAL**#x . 87.54 1
***CREMICAL 5 JANITORIAL®**
o \]{ CS 61280z [SYS REL BLEACH CHLORINE LIQ 5.25 11003305044 | 1934027| 12.16 2,16
. GROUP TOTAL*%x++% to 2.
4 yL * ¥ 4 PRODUCRA %
y . . .
\st ONLY6 CT SYFPNAT szruca ROMAINE FRESH 1675891 | 1675891 9.50 9.50
fjﬁ}cs 15 LB [IMPFRSH on:ou RED FRESH JUMBO ' 1039494] 8.76 8.76
cs 110 LB {IMPFRSHK TOMATO 1 LAYER €X6 1391325 17.99 17.99
) . . GROUP TOTAL®X**% . : 36.25
MISC :j:nc CHGS FOR FUEL SURCHARGE 4.70 |*
ORDER Y : 23877
Z
YD 5L500  FHO 52000
429617 490,59
CASES [ SPLIT[TOT,PCS | CURE | cwoss ¥T. OREN; 7:00 aM CLOSE : 5.00 2M FIHIT 70 ) [
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE
3 1 6 | 9.8 111 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL D08
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 V™% = s18.7¢ |
12 5| 17 [i7.4 291 rax
KO, PCS [TOTAL
REC. NveIoE
s Ao TR e T R 1t e e el R oot ATVIORL IROT | PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE e 418.78
m‘ul THESE ITILS ,ﬁ INVRNTURIZS 0!‘1"{1700 .3 OQI%R C é&% = 'n‘flgﬂﬁrmlﬂls M 4/10/18 LAST PAGE
mmomwormxmlgm“gwmnmur% rwmatﬁm
{5 10 s or MENY! le“b\g r?wom&,mus
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Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way I nvoice
Kingstan, TN 37763

Invoice #: 217
Invoice Date: 4/2/18
Due Date: 4/2/18

Bilf To: Case:
South Village COD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32002

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - April 2018/ RecFund &9 - 210 - 34 3,333.33 3,333.33

JREN

LIV

Total $3.333.33

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $3,333.33




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way I nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 218
Invoice Date: 4/9/18
Due Date: 4/9/18

Bill To: Case:
South Village COD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty _ Rate Amount
02/07/18 Onsite [T Services  3(,¢3 ~ 212 - 354 1|7 10000  1,000.00
Setup wireless extenders and fix fiber connection
Total $1,000.00
Payments/Credifs $0.00

Balance Due $1,000.00




Invoice

GMS-CFL, LLC
Bill To
GMS-NF
Date Invoice No. P.O. Number Terms Project
04/02/18 118 Feb18
ftem Description Quantity Rate Amount
Computer and | South Village - 02/07/18 - Onsite IT Services 10 100,00 1,000.00T
IT
Setup wireless extenders and fix fiber connection
i
Subtotal $1.000.00
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00

Total

$1,800.00




Gavernmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 210
Invoice Date: 4/3/18
Due Date: 4/9/18

Bill To: Case:
South Village COD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32082

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Computer WIF| Supplies Feb. 2018 37 540~ 225 668.47 668.47
—— 8
Total $668.47
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $668.47




Invoice

GMS-CFL, LLC
Bill To
GMS-NF
Date invoice No. P.O. Number Terms Project
04/02/18 103 Feb18
item Description Quantity Rate Amount |
Computer and | South Village - Computer WiFi Supplies 668.47 668.477
IT '
Subtatal $668.47
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $668.47
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CYLINDER RENTAL

INVOLICE
nexAir 311157 EXP 1/31/2019

2312 W Beaver St

Jacksonville FL 32204-1736

904-388-0561

12732~1/2:18529

o« rr-m

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD
DBA EAST LANDING

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Az HIGH ARESSURE

CYL RqNT PAPER INVOI

If yod
this gilling,
(200)d15~- 1365

TS IS A CYLINDER RENTAL RECORD.

2 BALANCE FORWARD

TOTALS ---->
TOTALS ~j=m-—3>

have arly questiops about
please cajll

340 - |n1

RIS 2.5

Q4 w-xH

03/31/18

05907304

nexAir,

LLC

PO Box 125

Memphis TN 38101-0125
800-315-1365

EAGLE LANDING LTD PARTNER
SOUTH VILLAGE CDD

3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

o
280

)

e

W [ e s

B R

UYER ACCEPTS THIS iNVOICE AS ACCURATE AND
SINDING UNLESS BUYER NOTIFIES US WITHIN 30 DAYS OF ANY INAGCURACY, A SERVICE
CHARGE OF 1.5% PEA MONTH OR THE WIGHEST RAYE PERMITTED BY LAW WiLL BE DUE
ON PAST OUE ACCOUNTS PLUS REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COLLECTION COSTS.

TERMS
NET 30 DAYS

TAX:

A ; i 3
03/31/18 | P8T39 | 053807304

Al G

|
1
i
1
T
a

SOUTH VILLAGE CDD
DBA EAST LANDING

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-476l1

0 A-ZMm=

P8739859073040000%3kL5kL

CYLINDER RENTAL

INVOICE

i13.65

AMOUNT ENCLOSED

nexadir, LLC ™
PO BOX 125
MEMPHIS TN 38101-0125

EORM ID: 716k




Buckeye Cleaning Center

Bm-To Pafty 29774

BAGLE LANDING SWIM AND

'rmmxs SOUTH - VILLAGE coo ’

3973 E‘.AGLE LANDING PKWY

A’.{’TN ‘MATT BIAGETTIL - .
ORANGE' PARK. FL 32065 ' o

o .
' TR

Shlp-To Pany 29774

EAGLE ; LANDING' SWIM ‘AND -
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD
3573 EAGLE -LANDING PKWY
ATTN: MATT BIAGETTI.
ORANGE:, PARK FL™. 32065

Conditions : - | BRI
Payment Net 30 Days

invoice

".\Paymentlnfonﬁéﬁon SN
Doc.NofDate -~ ... S0019470/ 03/16/2018.

Delivery Hote NoJDate 80020791/ 03/81/2018 .
" OrderNoJfUate’ . * -~ 117467 02/28/2018

" Refererice NoJDate swim/ 02/28/2018
‘SalesPerson - - Schools Govt - 11

. Phono Numbor 904 739 7709
_ Customer. . - .298774 ° {5110) .

Cumency =~ USD e R
‘Invoice Amount - S TB2.10 0 -

Up to 04415/2018 without deduction

Daolivary PPA
Gross 0.8501L8 Nst Weight 0950 LB
Invoice Taxt: $9.00 FREIGHT AND $5.00 FSC
Jovoice Details - A o :
tem Material Quantity Quantity Backorder
Description Ordered Shipped Quantity
Pricing Conditions Price Valuo
000040 400367 10 9 1} CAR
GLOVE, LGNITRILEPWD FRE & BLUEAIOL
iem Prdce 8.21 USD 1 CA 73.88
R
000041 4900367 10 1 a CAR
GLOVE, LG NITRILE PWD FREE BLUEMIOL
ftem Frice 8.21 USD 1 CA 8.2
R
Celivery note 80020846 dated
03/01/2018 FE}’ “-l’;\
State Tax . 0.00
$30.52000
5
S 10
Totatl invoice Amount 82.1G

THE PARTIES TO THIS INVOICE AGREE THAT THIS INVOCICE Remit-To: - - - : ’

1S GOVERNED BY AND SUBJECT TO BUCKEYE INTERNATIONAL, BuCkeye Clean:mg' Cantevs
INCHS TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE LOCATED AT PO Box B40163
kttps://www.buckeyeinternational.com/tcs.pdf WHICH Kansas City MO 64184-0163
ARE HEREIN INCORPORATED BY RRFERENCE AND THE P2RTIES

ARE BOUND BY SUCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS.



» -
Buckeye Cleaning Center Invoice
Bli-To Paﬁy 29774 - [Payment loformation. ~.. . - - : o .
EAGLE LANDING SWIM: ARD Doc.NofOate 90015100/ 03/0172018
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD - Dalivery Note No.iDate  * 80020524/ 02/28/2018
3973 EAGLE ‘LANDING pm C R0 Ocder NouDake 11746/ 02/28/2018
ATTN: MATT:BIAGETTL =~ =~ - v O Refersnce No/Dsta swim/ 02/28/2018
ORANGE PARK FL 32055 , Co L :..  SalesPerson Schools Govt - 11
e . .. ... Phone Rumber 304 739 7709
IR R Customer . . ‘28774 - (5110)
. " Curegncy - S.gsp e o )
. “Invoice Amount S 262,72
Shlp—To Palty 29774 o ) Tt e ’
EAGLE LANDING . SWIM AND -
TENNIS -SOUTH VILLAGE COD : g
3973 ERGLE LANDING PXWY. = -
ATTN: MATT BIAGETTL ' «.
ORANGE PARK FL 32065: .. ; ,
Conditions P A .o e
Payment Net 30 Days Up to 03/31/2018 without deduction
Delivary PPA
Gross 122.92018 Net Weight 120,820 L8
invoice Text: $3.00 FREIGHT AND $5.00 FSC
Invoice Details - et . S ST
itam Materiaf Quantity Guantity Backorder Salas YoM
Dascreiption Orderad Shipped Quantity
Pricing Conditlons Price Price Unit Vaive
000010 90091200 1 1 0 cs
GREEN CRT FOAM HND-SYMM 4 X2000
tem Price 6020 USD 1Cs 50.20
000030 400042 0 4 0 cs
ROLL TOWEL NATURAL WHITE 800FTRL 6RLCS
ltemn Pace 50.63 USD 1 CS 202,52
Stale Tax 0.00
SAO. 5000
6 7L
Total inveice Amount 268272

THE PARTIES TC THIS INVOICE AGREE THAT TRIS INVOICE
IS GOVERNED BY AND SUBJECT TO BUCKEYE INTERNATIONAL,
INCHS TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE LOCATED AT
https://www.buckeyeinternational.com/tcs.pdf WHICH

Remit-To: * - L
Buckeye Cleaning Centers
PO Box 840163

Kangsas City MO 64164-0163

ARE HEREIN INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AND THE PARTIES
ARE BOUND BY SUGCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS.



Buckeye Cleaning Center

Bifl-To Paty: 29774 R !
EAGLE LANDING SWiM AND
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ATTN MATT BIAGETTI R
ORANGE PARK FL: 32065

Shlp-‘ro Party: 2977‘ .

EAGLE LAND!I\IG SWim AN!J
TENNIS SOUTH VILLAGE COD
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY -
ATTN: MATT BIAGETT) .. ...
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 - -

e e

Condltions -

fnvoice

Payment lﬁf;mauw

90028657/ 041112018 .

 Doc. NoJDats .
* Dolfvery Note No.Date . 80032977/ 04109/2018 .
Order Na./Dsts - " 18898/ 04/09/2018 - )
Referonco NoiDiss ~ TENNIS order 13?252! -
SelesPerson * Schools Govt-11 -
. Phone Numbor .904 7387768,
.. Customer . 29774 (5110)
" - 'Gurrency - Lo TUSD .

.. inveice Amount: " T

‘52139 -

o

Payment  WNet30 Days Up to 051112048 without deduction
Defivery PPA
Gross 220.000 LB Net Waight 218.000 LB
Jnvolce Toxt: $9.00 FREIGHT AND $5.06 FSC
Invoice Detglis - - L. ) . ; :
ftom Material Quantity Quantity Backétdar
Dascription Ordered Shipped Quantity
Pricing Conditions Price Vaiue
000010 401175 s 5 0 Ccs
TISSUE, 2PLY 685 SHTS 36 ROLLS GONTROLED
Itam Price 50.63 UsD 1C8 253.18
490020 400553 4 3 ] cs
TISSUE, 2PLY ECOSOFT 865 SHT/RL. 36 RLICS
Item Prico 52.01 USD 1 CS 156.03
000030 90091200 1 1 ] cs
GREEN CRT FOAM HND-SYMM 4 X2000
item Price 60.20 USD iCs 64.20
600031 400553 4 1 0 cs
TISSUE, 2PLY ECOSOFT 885 SHT/RL 36 RLICS
ltom Price 52.01 USD 1Cs 52,04
Dslivery note 80633135 dated
04109/2018
State Tax a.00




90026557 / 04/11/2018

BUCkeye C'eaning Center Doc. Ne.fDate gagé

D SA000
55 “52( 39

Total lnveice Amount 521.39

THE PARTIES TO THIS INVOICE AGREE THAT THIS INVOICE IS Remit-Tor - .~ - . -
GOVERNED BY AND SUBJECT YO BUCKEYE INTERNATIONAL,  Buckeye Cleaning Centers
INC#S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE LOCATED AT PO Box 840163
hitps:/lwww.buckeyeinternational.comites.pdf WHICH ARE HEREIN Kansas City MO 64184-0163
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AND THE PARTIES ARE BOUND

BY SUCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS.




CINTAS. Vif————————

**%  INVOICE CUSTOMER COPY ***
Invoice # : 0F61567482 1Inv Date : 3/20/2018
Customer : 12622 Loc : Fel
Type . . : CHG-S Route . : 71
PO Number : Acct % : 12622
¥QO Number : Acct Zip : 32065
Service Visit : 49422499
Remit to: Bill to:
CINTAS FIRE 636525 EAGLE LANDING- EAST WEST
P.0O. BOX 636525 3975 EAG LANDING PKWY
CINCINNATI, OH 452636525 JACKSONVILLE, FI, 32065
(304)562~7000
Serviced:
EAGLE LANDING- EAST WEST
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
1
Unit Net
§ Tten Qty Description Price Amount Tx
INSPWQ 1 INSPECTION, QUARTERLY, SPRINKLER SYSTEM WET TYPE
125.00 125.00 N
- SC 1 SERVICE CHARGE .00 .00 N
SUB-TOTAL : 125.00
TAX .G0
TOTAL 125.00
51\
CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION EQO L/é/OO
$98454000012007 Y005 00
#98452300012007
#50208700019%

TO PAY BY CREDIT CARD YOU MAY CALL 570-891-0498
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE
WE ACCEPT VISA/MC/AMEX AND DISCOVER
TO MAKE PAYMENT BY PHONE: 570.891.0498

THE GOODS AND/OR SERVICES PROVIDED BY CINTAS HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE PROVIDED EXPLICITLY SUBJECT TO CINTAS'S
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ("THE TERMS™), A COMPLETE COPY OF WHICH HAS BEEN
PROVIDED TO YOU, AND ADDITIONAL COPIES OF WHICH ARE AVAILABLE FROM YOUR CINTAS REPRESENTATIVE OR ONLINE
AT CINTAS.COM/FIRECONTRACT. CERTAIN EXCERFTS OF THE TERMS ARE ALSO PRINTED ON THE BACK OF THIS PAGE. BY
SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT AND/OR ACCEPTING THE GOODS AND/OR SERVICES PROYIDED, YOU (1) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU
HAVE RECEIVED, READ, AND UNDERSTAND THE TERMS IN THEIR ENTIRETY, (2) AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS, (3)
REPRESENT AND WARRANT THAT YOU HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT, AND (4) ACKNOWLEDGE
'l‘HAT ALL WORK HAS BEEN COMPLEI‘ED

TERMS NET 10 T FIRE-LASERINV




Lof T
LRt

Bam-Syue Plons 2

Custicmar Name; SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
MQTRICT

Servics Address: "—?&955 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool House & Cabana

Bit Date: 04/05/2018

% Customer #: 00230635
HAoute #: MC05530014

Matar Met Read Days  Pravious Cument  Current
Numbsar Siza Deale Bilted Reading  Reading Usage
73604558 15 oao3na 28 2201 2300 89
Basea Chargss (Prepaid) 04/05/48 10 05/03/16 $49.89
Censumption Charges Téeri 980 x 184 3182.16
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Altarmative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

&

Basa Chatges {Prepeld)
Consumption Chargss

112.99

98.0 4.1 $406.89

“Current Curcent

Maeter afer

Rea ys reVIous

Nurnber Size Date Biled  Reading Reading  Usags
Base Cherges (Prepaid)  so00
Consumption Charges Tiar i 00 X Q.00 $0.00
Proralion Factor: 0.0000 Tler2 00 x €.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 X 0.00 $0.00

( . _Other Charges )

Administrative Fees (Prapaid) $0.00
Capacity Fess (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interast, Refund $-1.76
Gurcent Charges $752.93
Previous Salance D4ET Bkl Ly $663.68
Late Charge (if Agplicable) $3.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,417.85

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month,
To learn how you can {ake steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
WwWW.epa.goviwatersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants,
Once established, these plants require liftle water beyond
normal rainfall,

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2018. The interestrate paid was 47%

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at
904-272-5393 to make payment to aveid service
disruption and additional fees,

Your fast payment of $318.81 was posted to your account on
2/16/2018.

Consumer Confidence Reports are avaifable at our office
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/OPG.pdf

Please return this portion with payment

Clay Coundy Utlity suthorios
G176 Olg Jermeqs Poss
e slegeg, Fiavicz B

SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00230835
OISTRICT Raute #:MC05530014
3965 Eagle Landing Parkway Pool House & Cabana

Route Group:26

T

A3 1 et

978 1AV 0375 3.3

|-“|“|:||lqu||"|"lh":]“lpifll'hf]u’ﬂlhhlll‘llflu{h
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY

ORANGE PARK, FL. 320852641

>

g

CCUA-1170-4

Bilt Dala 04/92 8
Current Charges %%541.7‘\
Currant Charges Past Due After 12618
Lend A Helpiig Hand (it Appiicable} $0,00
Pravious Balance TU= BAMWEDILTELY TXETI-88
$1.417.

Total Amount Dug 330 l—{3 {CO
575%{ 17

AN

ql“;lllﬂ,;.-l,":mt[gIul,,!l"||-|di!t,!pi";hll“i!.,.1
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY .
3178 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32088

00230635 7 MCOS5300X4 QODOOOODOL ROOCOOD D42hL20L8 0 1



-

ATeuchione P KaIR 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

B © Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange ParK District

734 Blanding Blyd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798

¥  Statement Date: 04/06/2018

Trustee Dist 02

Web Address
clayelectnic.com

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844

[

Account | Name l Service Address

|

Meter No I HMuttipiter

6242028 < EAGLE LANDING LIMITED PARTNSP 3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY # 1 WELCOME CNTR (5200924 1
I Rat= - GS | From ] To !Aggzzxoi:f:tl Previous ] Present i KwH Days [ Dafly KWH l
GS Non-Demand 03/06/2018 04/04/2018  05/03/18 84703 84834 131 29 5
Apr 2017 560 29 19
Previous Statement Balance 49.00
04/06/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 49.00CR
Previous Balance $0.00 @
Current Charges Billed 04/06/2018
04/02/2018 Late Fee 5.00
Energy 10.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 131 KWH 2.28
FLA Gross Receipts Tax .92
Ftorida State Sales Tax 2.56
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.28
Clay County Sales Tax 0.37
Operation Round Up 0.94
Current Charges Due on 04/20/2018 $ 47.00
Total Amount Due $ 47.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$3.83
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $5.13

If you plan to plant trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information,

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.0. Box 308 1263
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

railing Address Correction:

911 EMErGERTY AGAress:  eciece mmimaas movimsm oo i s i

fifenncledt oo gy FANTSS SO g ittt pal gk

71551-6A*8*1263**AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 32065
EAGLE LANDING LIWITED PARTNSP
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Biliings not paid in full witi
incur a late charge of $5,00 or 5% of the definqueni amount (whichaver is greater} that will be added to your account.

V Tear Here ¥

When Paying in Person: Bring entire bilk with you.
When Paying By Mail; Retura this portion with your payment.

-Account Number - ':‘:'“ il % ;m;d o
6242028 to hetp thase in need.
Phone Number
(904) 637-0648
- . Phone Correction . s

Payment Amount

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641

Ob2420c28 00000470001

Return this coupan
with your payment

Write AcCoont-Momber-an-check and |
make payabie \o! H
Chay Electsic Cooperalive, tng.,

Current Charges
Due Date 04/20/2018
Total Amount Due

— AT
350.9300D

$47.00

#4700

2= 27




COMCAST
BUSINESS .

www.business.comcast.com

| Account Number 8495 74 144 0309643

i Biling Date 03/23/18
+ Total Amount Due $200.15
| Payment Due By 084/13/18

Page 1 of2

Eagle Landng Athietic Club

For sehice at:
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641

Previous Balance 200.15
Payment - 03/22/18 - Thank You ~200.15
New Charges - see below 20G.15
Totat Amount Due $200.15
Payment Due By 04113118

a4

Comcast Business Cable 183.15
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 17.00
Total New Charges $200,15

SAO.H/590
‘X00./5

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment. Please write your account number ort your check or monsy order. Do not send cash.

COMCAST

BUSINESS

If undeliverable, please return to

141 NW 16TH ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33060525
6330310 NORP 7% 03620 (6 NNNNNYINN 01001196 0006

EAGLE LANDNG ATHLETIC CLUB
3979 EAGLE LANDING PKY
ORANGE PARK, FL. 32065

gl [Hatsqcbeg et e g o0 e

8495742440309543002001.5Y

Account Number 849574 144 0302643
Payment Due By 04/13118
_Total Amount Due $200.15

Amount Enclosed $ e

Make checks payable to Comgast, and remit to address below

COMCAST
PO BOX 533098
ATLANTA GA 30353-0098

T TR TR L PR LT I T P



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Contact us:

wwwi.business.comcast.com !

The Eagle Landing Resi

For servics at:

3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK FL 320652641

News from Comcast

Go paperless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your

Comcast Business bifl online at busingss.comcast com/myaccount

: Account Number

849574 144 1144236
i Billing Date 03/27/18
: Total Amount Oue $138.65
1 Payment Due By 04/17/18
: Page 1 of2

Previous Balance 138.65

Payment - 03/22/18 - Thank You -138.65
New Charges - see befow 138.65
Total Amount Due $138.65
Payment Due By 04717118

"Comcast Business Cable 107.50

Other Charges & Credils 14.75
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 16.40
Total New Charges $138.65

S Y1500
ISE 65

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment. Please write your account number on your check or money order. Do not send cash.

COMCAST
BUSINESS

If undeliverable, please return to:

141 NW (571 ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250
8633 0310 NO RP 2703252018 NNNNNYNR 01 000995 0005

THE EAGLE LANOING RESt
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY

ATTN MATT BIAGETTI(
ORANGE PARK, FLL 32065

|,|m|u|ul|h|||||“[|“|||"|]"|ll|“|chlnhi"ul"lll“[

8495741441 14429600138L5)

Account Number 8495 74 144 1144296

PaymentDueB: 04117118 .
‘Total Amount Due $13865
Amount Enclosed $

Makse checks payable to Comcast, and remit to address below

COMCAST
PO BOX 530098
ATLANTA GA 30353-0098

T N e T L e T e e



COMCAST f'Account Number 8498 74 144 1354200
BUSINESS { Biling Date 04/03/18

{Balance Forward $240.90

iNew Charges $250.90 - Due 04/24/18 i
| Total Amount Due $491.80 |
: Page 1 0f2 i

Contact us; >, www.business.comcast.com

Eagle Landng Athletic Club

‘ Previous Balance i S 240.90

N Payment 0.00
Apan : Balance Forward 240.90
3979 EAGLE LANDING '
397 BAGLE LANDING Prawy New Charges - Due by 04/24/18 250.90
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 See below for mora information
Total Amount Due $451.80 q

News from Comcast

Youraccount is now pastdue and has been assessed a

late fee. We value you as a customer and understand that
this may be an oversight, To continue to receive aur
variety of programming, please remit payment immediately.
Please disregard if payment has been made.

Camcast Businessinternet 23985
Other Charges & Credits B 10.00
Taxes. Surcharges & Fees 1.05

Total New Charges ‘ $250.90

40 . 91000
250.90

Dstach and enclose this coupon with your payment, Piease write your account namber on your check or money order, Do not send cash.

COMCAST - Account Number 8495 74 144 1354200
BUSINESS

) Payment Due By Due Now
If undeliverable, please return fo: T I m r n  mmmteEmsasa s T
144 NW 16TH ST POMPANQ BEACH FL. 33060-5250 _Total Amount Due ... .$491.80
8653 0310 9O AP 03 06042018 NNKKNYNN 01 000859 D005 Amount Enclosed $

EAGLE LANDNG ATHLETIC CLUB
3979 EAGLE LANDING PXKWY
OFC ATTN MATY BIAGETT!
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

MU R e IR U ST CraU TR ST

Make checks payableto Comcast. and remit to address below

COMCAST
PO BOX 53598
ATULANTA GA 30353-0098

LT T U TR U T R TTU T

8u{s57u144135420000491803



Clay Efectric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District
ey 734 Blanding Blvd .
l,“x Gm ot QOrange Park FL 32065-5798
) ‘C:.opcrmi:é ol 904-272-2456 (800)224*4917

Statement Date: 04/06/2018

. Web Address
Trustee Dist 06 clayelectric.com

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (838) 434-9844

[ Account ] Name | Service Address l fAeter No l Multiplfer ]
6589006 EAST WG T PARTNERS 3979 EAGLE LANDING PKWY ATHLETIC CLUB 05422207 a0
t Rate - GSD I From 1 To 5%2;3"0::? } Previous [ Present 1 KwH I Days ’ Dally KWH l
GS Demand 03/06/2018 04/04/2018  05/03/18 35913 36030 9360 29 323
Apr 2017 15920 29 549
Previous Statement Balance 1,627.00
04/06/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 1,627.C0CR
Previous Balance $ 0.00 @
Current Charges Billed 04/06/2018
04/02/2018 Late Fee 81.35
Energy 561.60
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 92.000KW X 4.35 400.20
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 9360 KWH 162.86
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 30.87
Florida State Sales Tax 85.87
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 37.24
Clay County Sales Tax 12.36
Current Charges Due on 04/20/2018 $ 1,452.35
Total Amount Due $1,452.35
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$273.59
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $166.34

if you plan to piaht trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid In full wilt
Incur 3 late charge of $5.08 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever ts greater) that witl be added tc your accaunt.
¥ Yeat Here ¥
V/hen Paying in Person: Bring entire bilt with you.
. . When Paying 8y Mall: Return this portion with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

T e Tincltuded an additicnat amount
50, or 209 N
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 e
. . (904) 637-0648
Mailing AGHFess SOMECUON ., cuviur s e mmsmasrsarsamsnn v om Phone Correction S
i Pamr,...._ Amount
941 Emergency Address: Return this coupon gg:ﬁcg;m&q(?mw on check and
wish your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Current Charges $1,452.35
ll|'"'|"|I'il'lllfB"Ii"!!"i'l“'“'d’ rtbaesdaliin Due Date G4/20/2018 ’
D T e O73CH S-DIGIT 32063 Total Amount Due 1,452.35
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY 3R0.93000

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641

#)45d.55

o 0543006 oo01452358
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B« Clay Efectric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

L -, 734 Blanding Blvd

il Orange Park FL 32065-5798
”“““?ﬁ,"jj&{ﬁ@ 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

Statement Date; 04/06/2G18

Trustee Dist 06 dﬁiﬂﬁéﬁm

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888} 434-9844

[ Account I Name l Service Address l Meter Na [ Multiplier l
*6588982 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3965 EAGLE LANDING PKWY PQOL PUMP HOUSE 11289502 40
i Rate - GS§ ] From i To ]Aﬁzmaff:t ] Previous l Present ] KWH l Days I Dafty KWH I
GS Non-Demand 03/06/2018 04/04/2018  05/03/18 26964 27249 11400 29 393
Apr 2017 10920 29 377
Previcus Statement Balance 1,267.00
04/06/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 1,267.00CR
Previous Balance $0.00
Current Charges Billed 04/06/2018
04/02/2018 Late Fee 63.35
Energy 926.82
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 11400 198.36
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 29.42
Florida State Sales Tax 81.34
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 32.60
Clay County Sales Tax 11.78
Operation Round Up .18
Current Charges Due on 04/20/2018 $1,367.35
Total Amount Due $1,367.35
Nan-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$333.22
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric 5 155.64

If you plan to plaﬁt trees or do ather ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day, Biltings not paid In full witl
incur a fate charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.
V Tear Here ¥
When Paying in Petson: Bring entire bill with you,
When Paying By Mall: Return this portion with your payment.

Cloy Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.0. Box 308
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

1724

Mailing Address Carvection:

991 Emergency Address: sk s s

TG e U LT [ CRO L T BT B
71551-6A*9*1724*AUTO*SCH 5-DIGIT 32065

EAST WEST PARTNERS

3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY

ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641

OL588982

- account Number :“:‘m, T 3R Ewa;:‘:;’;x;:'z‘:‘
“6588GR2 to help thase in need.
Phone Number
(904) 637-0648
- Phone Correction - S
Paurment Artaunt
Re_tum this coupon "lnf&t:::::hm :«:.Jm&r on check arf
with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, inc.
Current Charges $1,367.35
Due Date 04/20/2018
Total Amount Due $1,367.35

S 30. 43000
Y/347 35

000237358
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% Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/06/2018
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Btvd
i Orange Park FL 32065-5798 Trustee Dist 06 Web Address
A Toudtugooe B KA X 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 | clayelectric.con
- Automated Qutage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account | Name l Service Address I Meter Na l Muteiplter ]
6588990 EAST WEST PARTNERS 3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY RESIDENTS CLUB 05315943 (]
[ Rate - GSD % From [ To Jﬁgg;gx D);::tl Previous ! Present 1 KWH z Days f Datly KWH ]
GS Demand T03/06/2018 04/04/2018  05/03/18 38707 38508 16080 29 554
Apr 2017 18160 29 6286
Previous Statement Balance 1,550.00
04/06/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 1,550.00CR )
Previous Balance $0.00 @
Current Charges Billed 04/06/2018
04/02/2018 Late Fee 77.50
Energy . 964.80
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 52.800KW X 4.35 229.68
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 16080 279.79
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 39.83
Florida State Sales Tax 110.79
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 43.37
Clay County Sales Tax 15.94
Operation Round Up 0.80
Current Charges Due on 04/20/2018 $ 1,842.50
Total Amount Due $ 1,842.50
Non-T.axable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$470.02
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $209.93

If you plan to plant trees or do ather ground excavation wark this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received aftec 2 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Biliings not pald in full will
ineur a tate charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichiever is greater) that will be added to your account.
¥ TearHere ¥V
When Paying in Person: 8ring entire bitl with you.
. . When Paying By Mail: Return this porticn with your payment,
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Treciuded an additionsl T
b.0. Box 308 1724 -__.Account Number 252 domation to brotact Share
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 6588990 fahelp the et
eystone Heignts, Florida Phone Number
" o ) (904) 637-0648
#alling Address Correction: Phone Correction | S
- PaymentAmount
911 Emergency Address: Retuen this caupon ::::: Account i{x?nberon check ant
payableto:
with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, (nc.

Current Charges $ 1,842.50
Iil'"""ll‘!l*tlll!'l“il"!!"l’m'ﬂlfl'llt'“'m"il*llllﬂ Due Date 04 ,%o 12018
g?r";fé? ;Z:?Négo SCH 5-DIGIT 32065 Total Amount Due $ 1,842.50
3989 EAGLE LANDING PKWY $30. Y3000
ORANGE PARK F1. 32065-2641 & e
' /EY. SO

06568990 no0Leau2509




290€33  04/05/7018

Application for License Renewal HH-01
Departiment of Business and Professionat Regulation R.08n7
Division of Hotels and Rastaurants « PO Box 5300, Tallahasses, FL 32314-6300
wewwMyFloridalicense com « Telophone: B50.487.1395

License Expirstion: June 1, 2018

SEA2001155 2010 €0000116 7> AmountDuez  $273.00 #postmarked by:  June 1, 2018
Utense Numbar Licensa Typa Units / Seats Due: $323.00 ¥ pogtmarked after: Jung 1, 2018
Mailing Addresa

- SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY OEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
EAGLE LANDING SWIM & TENNIS
3975 EAGLE LANDING WY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32069

B T T e e T - PESETNN

This is your renewal applica:ron for your ficense expiring on the abova date. Flonda [aw requires you to ranew your license yeariy

RENEW ONLINE through OBPR's Onfine Services - Make payments, access your license information and make malling address

changes using our web services at wwanMyFloridalicenge.com. Complete instructions for activating your online account can be
found on the back of this notice.

Licensees with unpald fines; Florida law allows the Division to refuse renewal of ficenses with unpald fines. If you have an unpaid fine

and heve not made arrangements with the Oivision for payment, you must pay your fine immediately to ensure your right to continue
operation. For more information, please refer to the final order the Diviston sent to you.

Operating without a license is a second-degree misdemeanor under Florida faw, and may resuft in administrative fines of up
to $1,000 per day.

Ownership changes: Florida Bw doss nat jet the Division transfer a icense and renaw it, so if ownership has changed for this
establishment since the last ficense was issued, you must apply for a new license. You wil find forms, a license fee cateulator, and
details on how to get a ficense on the Division's website, www.MyFloridal icense.com/dbpr /. For ficensing and other information,
you may call our Customer Contact Center at 850.487.1385 between the hours of 8:00 am. — 5:30 p.m., ET, Monday through Friday.

To rerew by mail, please return the bottom part of this applicatior with a check o money order for the amount listed, payable to the
Division of Hotels and Restaurants. Be sure to include youriicense number(s) on the check or money order.

*** Detach Renewal Application Here **

Application for License Renewal il
Department of Buskess and Professional Regulaban "
Division of Hotels and Restaurants ¢ PO Box 6300, Tallahassse, FL. 32314-6300

wreort.MyFloridalicense.com * Telephone: 850.487,1385 " L/ i7) LY L/ o000

Licanse Expiration: June 1, 2018 o 0) 7 3 00
SEA2001155 2010 00000116 Amount Due: $273.00 if postmarked by:  June 1, 2018
Loy Number Licenss Typs Uns/Seats Due: $323.00 If postmarked sfter: June 1, 2018
ficansa Locatian Address
SOUTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT OEBIG Tndicate changes to your mailing address information in the boxes below.
EAGLE LANDING SWiM & TENNIS N
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32085 oy -
Cay Siats ZP

Make check or money order payable to: Division of Hoteis and Ressaurants

0027300 202000200 40033801227 00202k2uS2? -




PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO;
&4 ECOLAB PEST EUM DIV,
26252 RETWORK PLACE
CRHICAGO, (L 606373.1262

1-800-325.1671

&, EAGLE LANDING POOL/ZAFE
ACCOUNT #. EAGLO252-0002

POR
CORP REF # .

BILLING ADDRESS

EAGLE LANDING POOL CAFE
3973 EAGLE LANDING PXWY
ORANGE PARK Ft. 32065

(904) 637.0666 Codroazh/Rodent Program
astat Pest Reporting
SERVICE ADDRESS: Qutside-In Large Fiy Progiam
23973 EAGLE LANDING PRWY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065
(904) 637-0666
SERVICE ) 44 WYOICEAMT
CockroachIRoden? #rogrom (o] 147 25 i
Outsided n Lange Fly Program ¢} 8000
estat Past Reporting 0 6.0G
Net30 Days
SUS IOTAL: 207 29
SIATS AL 60007, )
Civy X Q00" Ligv]
CNTYIAX  onot. oy
TOTAL prss
>>>»>>>>>> AMOUNT DUE: . 221780 &0

SPECIAL HISTRUCTIONS

GUAROIANPLUS

L oo 3 NUMBER 2526759
4VSPIG 110338
SVSP HAME Cox, Chiristapher
LICENSE NUMBER. 16265513

SERVICE PERIOD- C
€, SERVICE DATE 3/26/13
SERVICE END TIME 10:59 PM

3HO. Y6300

40 7. 39

SVSP SIGNATURE . Cox. Chistopher

XK‘L)/M("L

CUSTOMER SIGNRTURE - by scount

¥ QUYSE COPY - INVOICE #e

T ST P O FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONTACT CLISTOIMER SERVICE

NEW AUTO-PAY OPTION

pest@ecolab.com

enpisa ;eo]utag: aqisgod AUD eaQLIR) O} fepio U PAHSEM &g JBALI SITBMNS [WEUGD Poos iR *B0AES 1Y,

| PEUSEM §5 1STUL SETBLMS IRUOD POy JiE 'SO|ALeS JDYY,



Oracle Elevator Company Local Office:

4121 Lafayette St ’ Oracle Elevatar Company -
. y ~Jacksonv

Marianna, FL 32446-5651 3491 Pall Mall Drive Suite 110
Jacksonvilie, FL 32257
(904} 374-2090

INVOICE w0t involca #.G0,
1188432
$8498-2.8 0 2180-1.1 oz Account: Eagle Landing Recreational Center
3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy

: Orange Park, FLL 32085
% EAGLE LANDING ATHLETIC CENTER

3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY Account #: 4044-0067
RANGE PARK FL 32065 - 2641 17082
‘llllll"ll'“lll"Illlin|"-i'I"";"'llt’1"|l"|i’lml“|'|
.. | Apcot,2018 aems -, . | Upon Receipt Routa. . " { 44-01 - Michael Heyser § Job®: - | 85144
- | 1186432 Torthtory=.. °..§ 40-4407 JobDeec-{ 4044-0067- Ls
“Quiantity - .- | -Deserlption ¢ ... 5 . 1 T D B R ] Tt ] Measdem . |G 7 prce | 1 Ameunt
1.00 | Regular Service No Each 120.00 $120.00

$0.00
$120.00
$120.00

linvoice for scheduled maintenance per your quarterly contract for the pariod beginning April, 2018 through
June, 2018, Job Description: 4044-0067 - LS

~ $120.00
. 30.00
$120,00

Page 1

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION AND RETUAN WITH PAYMENT d / 0? 2, oo
.

Effective 1/1/2018
All Credit Card Transactions above $2,500.00 are subject to a Convenience Fee
VISA, MC & Discover have a 2.75% & AMEX has a 3.00% Convenience Fee
The fiee wiil be calculated off the card type and the gross amount of the invoice
Final Transaction amount wal reflect "Gross Amount of invoice* + "Convenience Fee”

Oracle Elevator Company

PO Box 636843

Account# 4044-0067
Cincinnati, OH 45263-6843

Eagle Landing Recreationa! Center
Inveice # 1186432

Amount $120.60

% Paid is B




\ ORAC L E Oracle Elevator Company Local Office:

4121 Lafayette St Oracle Elevator Company -Jacksony
ELEVATOR Marianna, Fl. 32446-5651 3491 Palt Mall Drive Suite 110

Jacksonville, FL 32257

(904} 374-2090
INVOICE - slnivoloe T
- 1180867
F27120231.4 toz Account: Eagle Landing Recreationat Center

3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065

% EAGLE LANDING ATHLETlC CENTER

3973 EAGLE LANDING PKW Account #: 4044-0067
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 - 2841 17992
lll“llllllll’l'(l]l|lll'lllll“I|;O‘l!l’lltll‘l‘!l‘]li.‘“l'llll
Date: " { Mar12,2018  |:Tams ' { Upon Receipt Raute ~ .- 1| 44-01 - Michael Heyser | Job# - - | 83545
v# .} 1180867 POR Tewitory . 7.1 40-4407 “$ob Désc | 2044-0067 - Extra Service
“Quintity | - esedption” AT Bt T T T Tanabie s | Maasure S| ot 1 Prics " Amount .
1.00 | Ticket#3066178, 3/7/2018 - Scope of Work: Lift not working. No Each 233.00 $233.00
Resolution: Slack chain switch malfunctioning. Repalred as
needed, checked for proper operalion and retumed to service.
Trouble Call Taxable- - $0.00
NonTaxebls ... | $233.00
[sub-tetat ] $233.00
“SalesTax .. . $0.00
TOTAL. . - $233.00
Paymental 5000
m‘aﬂu $233.00

S5QO. 4& 000

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT & 3:- 3' o0

Effective 1/1/2018
All Credit Card Transactions above $2,500.00 are subject to a Convenience Fee
VISA, MC & Discover have a 2.75% & AMEX has a 3.00% Convenience Fee
The fee will be calculated off the card type and the grass amount of the invoice
_ Final Transacton amount will reflect "Gross Amount of Invoice" + "Convenience Feg”

Oracle Elevator Company

Accouni # 4044-0067 PO Box 636843

Eagle Landing Recreational Center Cincinnati, OH 452636843
tnveice # 1180867
Amount $233.00

IR —
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ag v S /"_»:
Securadyne Syslems, 14900 Landmark Boutevard
Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75254

___lnvoice
L TCE
03-31-2018  IN1-910043318

Customer Number: 1035875
BT _ SRemit To:
East West Communities Securadyne Systems
3975Eagle Landing Parkway Attn: Accounts Receivable
Orange Park FL. 32065 14900 Landmark Boulevard, Suite 350
United States )

Dallas, TX 75254

P) +1 {469) 310-6134

PONUMBER ' " TERM ' SONUMBER CONTRACT |
East West Communities
3975 Eagle L.anding Parkway
Orange Park FL 32065 30daysnet 50193

Matt Biagetti 724-986-2789

Service Requested: having an issue with a card reader at the atheletic club

Resolution: §2.28.2018 Mike Kavouras
Found panel communication to £EN1DBC offline. Checked controller. Corrected battery iink jumper. Moved

network cable on switch to new port. The controller came online but network has very high ping ime. New and
old badges are working.

* Description | HetNaliie

» 120,00 USD /1 |
Time & Matertai 2.23.18 MK Hourtsy 120.00 USD

Total Psice Before Tax 120.00 USD
Tax Amount 0.00 USD

30) 0 . 3 LZ/S O O Total Solution Frim 120.00 USD
2/d 0.00




South Viliage CDD

RF Fund - Petty Cash Reimbursement Request

Company 002
[Date: 4/19/2018| Vendor # 23
Vendor Invit Date G/LExpCode  Amount  Check#
Jax Bounce House 12257 3/27/2018 370.49200 $ 261.00 1799
Little Ones Petting Zoo 31-Mar 3/1/2018 370.49200 $ 1,000.00 1800
First Coast Custom Parts 1033 4/9/2018 320.46100 $ 600.00 1801
Champion Brands 1768014 4/17/2018 340.52700 § 145.95 1802
Elivette Cadet Dep Refund 4/18/2018 370.49600 S 60.29 1803

$ 2,067.24




From info@jacksonvitlebouncehouse.com RLV i 1_(5 OIZCIOJL
. - ‘.}

Subject {Disarmed} Your Updated Receipt from Jacksonville Bounce House Rentais

Sent 03/27/2018 3:09:07 PM

To swhite@eastwastc.com C: H l/} ?’f” 50 7’

Invoice/Receipt #12257 370.99 ,)w()
€261.00

Jacksonville Bounce House Rentals

8725 Youngerman Court Suite 111 Important Information - Please
Jacksonville, Florida 32244 Read Below!

(904) 707-5324

www.Jacksonvillebouncehouse.com

03/31/2018 106:00am, 03/31/2018 02:00pm
Eagle Landing Swim & Tennis

Matt Biagetti

3989 Eagle Landing

Orange Park, FL 32065
swhite@eastwestc.com
904-710-6120/904-291-3535

Order Created by: Larry
Customer Comments:

g ~ Sat,Mar31 10:00 am - 2:00 pmi

: ':. Extra Large Fun House Bounce House $165.00 x 1

$165 00

Sesame Street Bounce House 512500 x 1 $ 125.00
SubTotal $250,00

Coupon: non profit -$25.00 $261.00

LT.ax: 0% $0.00 $261.00

Total $261.00

Deposit Required $26.10
Due $261.00



LittleOnes Petting Zoo
2219 SW 45 Ave
Bell FL. 32619

Contract Agreement

This contract is made by and between LittleOnes Petting Zoo/ PM Productions Entertainment, Inc., and
East West Communities whose address is Eagle Landing Jacksonville FL. And phone number is 742-986-

2789. This confract must be signed and retwwed within 10 days. /D C #/ X d C)
370.99,00
? 160000

PAYMENT TERMS: The total for your event is $1,425and is payable under the following terms. A
deposit in the Amoyg of %425 (Check orcredit card) is due with the returned contract, the balance

Place of engagement: Eagle Landing
Dates of engagement: Saturday, March 31st

Times: From: {2p.m. TO: 2p.m.

8 o-pay-hy-ohal st -€ Al checks
must be made Fayable toBM Ptoductlons Entenamment

INCLEMENT WEATHER DOES NOT ALTER THE TERMS OF THIS CONTRACT.

If inclement weather is expected ou the day of your event we will call you the night before and discuss
plans for your event. At is time you my cancel your event for a fuil refund of your deposit, however once
we load the animals and leave our home full payment is due regardless of weather. Our definition of
inclement weasher is a high percentage of forecasted rain or storm by the National Weather Service the

night before your event. We can always setup i a garage or other covered building and depending on the
event you bock sometime even inside.

LittleOnes Petting Zoo agrees to provide the following:

Al fencing needed

Hand wash station

Informed well trained stfT’

USDA Federal License and million doilars insurance policy

Pony Carousel and ponies

Baby buanies, chicks, baby ducks, baby farm animals, but in some cases some animals may not be able to
come due to situations beyond our control. It is our goal and promise to bring happy heaithy animals.

Both parties of this instrument agree that the venue of this contract shall be in Gilchrist County in the state
of Florida. Any and all disputes shall be heard by aforementioned. Any changes to this contract must be
initialed by both parties prior to the start of the event.

Robert Muilen
Print full purchaser name PM Productions representative

Signature of Purchaser Signature of PM Productions
3/1/18
Date Date

Page- 1 of 4 -



FirstCoast Custom Carts

7060 1034 ST

Suite 117

jacksonville, FL32210

Tel (904) 673-2539

Email: woodyscustomcarts@gmail.com

Bt
‘SouthVillage CDD ~ EagleLanding Swim & Tennis  ATTN: Matt Biagetti

5385 N Nob Hill Road 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy

Sunrise, FL 33351 Orange Park, FL 32065

R D= e

PTG INSTRUCTICNS

6 Battery disposal fee 1.50 $.00

DH )50/

_SAO. ¢/ 00
$G00.00

SUEN AL $600.00
SALES €Lk 00
sué TOTAL o " — . $600.00
peposT - ' 00
?Lﬂm}; cw; s;r c;,lb.—zéaé. l séoo;ob |

Thank you for your business!
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Account: 01344

S VILLAGE COMHUMITY DEV
EAGLE LANDING SWIK AND
3975 EAGLE LANDING PARKNA
ORANGE PARX. FL 32065

PO BOX 56260

Jacksonville, FL 32241

{904)-268-1220

e Apr 17, 2018 119 AH

Involcel: 1268614 Pos:
License : 20-01256 Expires (never)
load : 220

Terss {00

Oeiver : 2@ - PETER LANSOR

(504} 291-35% Salesrep: 88 - ERIC LYNCH
ITER) QTY PESCRIPTION bpc D.PRICE OFP £X
05176 1 COORS LIGHT 071930321064 2395 0.00 23.%
ALURIHUM 24/16 CAN
STN8 2 UITE 034100003760 D95 000 47.9¢
ALURTHUM 24716 CaN
10053 T WHITE CLAN 635985548904 30.86 0.00 30.8
VARIETY 2/12/12 (AN
09655 8 YUEUG LIGHT 089924230168 21.65 0.00 0.0
4/6/16 CANS
09650 2 YUENGLING 089924532491 21.65  0.00 43.%
LAGER 476736 CANS
Beer: £ » 0 Xegs $145.95
Nine & Lig: 0 $0.00
Soft drink: 0 $0.00
Hisc: ¢ $6.00
Credits: 0 $0.00
fotal Sales 162.%(
Total Discount -16.7¢
Total Content 145.%
Total Deposit 0.0C
{otal (redits 0.0C
(Over/Short 0.0
Picksheet Totat 16.%

Custemer Signature:

Briver Sig_r_laturc:

SECTION 561.42, FLORIDA STATUES, AND RULE §7A-1.010, PROCUCTS CAMAGED BY VEHDORS
SHALL NOT EE REMRRED TO THE OISTRIGUTOR FOR CREDIT OR EXCHASEE AHD ¥ILL BE TiE
VEIDOR' S LIRDILTIY. VERDORS SHALL NOTIFY DISTRIBUTORS OF DAMAGED PREDUCTS

RECEYVED FROM THE DISTRIBUTAR WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER DELIVERY IN ORDER 70 0BTAIN £
CREDIT OR EXCRAGSE, A TRABSACYTOH RECORD DF ALL EXCHANSES IST BE MADE BY THE

DISTRIBUTOR.
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Facility Rental Agreement

Today’s Date

Resident Number: H’TD SY{A

PLANTAT!OH

40.29 Dl

alig

Contact Numh e Email/2nd Numher
Date of Rental: s Type of Rental: J
Time of Rental: *T——l f D M Est. Number of People d07
P
Bt o et b
- [0 Food & Beverage l ‘he -18 3S.w00 ¢
G P&rty’lﬁeme Package Qi Bhrs oo 8
O Gratuity (18%) - S0 p i 150:00
O Tax (1%) +TA% e
Estimated Total Du

The Resident must he age 21 or older and on site during the enti
may not use any decorations as to cause damage to the facility.
facility must be returned to its original condition at the conclusi
winimum of 7 days caneellation notice is mquxmd to avoid forfe

ﬁfﬁee Checklist:

1 Contract Completed {1 Logged in Calen

{1 Deposit Paid T Receipt Attache
O Total Paid _ 00 Heceipt Attache
Room Rental Optiona (3 hour rental, unke

€OST

O Club Room [0 Pool Cabana O3 Café Patio ($100)
8 XKids Club (3150) 0 AC Lawn (3100)
O Gymnasium ($300) O ExtraHour Gym ($
O Gym court rental 2 hr ($55)
10 guest passes included in rental / 100 passes included in priv,
Estimated Guests {$2 weekday / 85 weekend per)
Estimated Rental Cost

Party Themes:

1/8/2018 1

LAKE HOUZE
Dster 03/27/18 Time: 12:38 PH Clerk: OF
Rags & Tickek: 21084 fage: 1
Ttez/Description Bty Frice Azount

D16301603 1 5538 5.35
Rentsl Depesit

Tenadar -

Syt Tofal: 6. X

Sales I3z 3.9

Totsle 40.2¢

TAGH 40,2

q'l

Bl 13746 S A6t

[ i) {2 3 = \?

370544 Eliviette & Dupont Cadet-E1L
Fiapvint¥Raprint®ReprintiReprintRepri

s




invoice

February 22, 2018
Summary: PROPOSAL
Invoice #: 1046-3549
21N "gg,j’ :‘ e Tech: MAURICE
(904)T53-0247 Job Date: 2/22/2018
www.stewartslrconditioning.com
BUI To: Job Name:
Eagla Landing Athletic Center
3973 Eagle Landing Pkwy
Oranga Park, FL 32065
(804)251-7200 SALES (904)291-5600
i e s e Do ——

Description of Servicea and Work Rendered:

(nstall Compressar

Flush Refrigerant lines

Pressurise all lines with dry Nitrogen

Dispose of old burnt refrigecant

Recharge unit with new refrigerant

Balance charge

Cycle system in both heat mode and coo! mede

320.96000
YA 6D 00

Matorial Subtotal Totat

2450.00 A 2460.00 $2,460.00

Itis agreed and understood by the parties that all equipment and parts which ara sold pursuant hereto
shall not bacome fixtures or part of the reat eslate where they are placed. Said parts and eguipment
shall at all times remain parsonal property and the titte thereto shakl remain with the seller untl full
payment is recelved. Buyer hereby agress that all parts and equipment shall be repossessed in the
svent of non-payment and purchaser agrees 10 pay all costs of collaction, inckuding attomey's fees. Any
past due Invoices will inquire a 1.5% penalty.

Teerms: Net 30
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS




R R Jlllll ﬂllllﬂl LIIII' 1 PELIVERGROR, 0y i
Fl [ony.” DATR CTITOMAR [ INVBICE yiudiER
¢ . 3/30/18
EAGLE LANDING SWIM/TENNIS comefrom TROCK $T0F | 496745 183569179 9 1
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY * 009
ORANGE PARK L 32055~00005\/SCO SYSCO JACKSONVILIE, INgﬁlvg W*L_——mn
gf&smm’?ﬁ"g%‘ 5561 TERMS -7AST DUE EALANCKS ARE SUBOBCT 70 SERVICE CHARGE
904-637-0666 904-786-2600 OR 800~786-2611 —_ LB.ST HOWI’E DUE IGTH OF “DNTH
EAST WEST PARTNERS DBA NOR
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED
ORANGE PARK 32067
Qry | |+ {pack| size | ITEM DESCRIPTION o Iml E,{‘}
: SoD smu REMINDER: NOTHING TS MORE 0 ANT TO SKSCO T
LEASE VERIFY EACH ORDER UPON RECEIPT BECAUSE COOLER ETEMS TER. .
ALTWATER FISH LIC WD-4511  FRESHWATER FISH[LIC RED 55474 PHELLFIBN CERT NUMPER 182 SS
the gt b e
*ADATRY * ¥ & {
| P U TR R N
mi b\ 2D ARACEBLU BNY ICE CREAM m CRUN 1029475 | 8644718 25.45 i 25.49
P 3GAL [BLU BNY ICE CREAM sm'rnnm CA 10070640050502 | 7971848 36.92 36.92
v.( GAL EDYDREY ICE CREAM cooxzz DOUGH " 1473 8s72721] 37.68 37.68
s GAL MELFIMP ICE CREAM COOKIES & CRM 1047549 | 2027588| 36.58, 36.58
e ; : GAL KDYDREY ICE CREAM DBL FUDGE BROWNIE 1460 | 8972671 37.68 37.68
¥, o TLE ICE CREAM DRUMSTCK VA.10072554001501| 9563404 31.56 i 31.56
LA GAL KOYDREY ICE CREAM VAN BEAN SPECK 1438 7611758| 3s.85 35.85
g o . . . - . . . : . : . .
c M GAL WHLFCLS sm:asm RAINBOW 1029259 | 2033066 25.59 26.59
S " GRODP TOTALN*x+ T 268.35
: = x*CANNED & DRY®** .
n A H oy CONE WEFL ROLLED LG #7192 60151] 3713492 54.89 54.88
SN 0 0Z GATRADE DRINK FRT RIPTIDE RUSH WDE mn 32488| 8399528 20.68 20.68
D, Y- 0 0Z {GRTRADE DRINK FRUIT PUNCH 'HIDEHOUTH PL 32866| 7468518 20.98| 41.96
n; wE 0 oz F.mmn DRINK LMN/LM WIDEMOUTH PLST 32868 7468507| 20.68 41.36
R O Oz [GATRADE DRINK RASP COOL BLUE WIDEMOUTH 32481} 7468531 20.68 41.36
{ s GROUP TOTAL®*#& : : 200.25
i L * *WPAPER & DISE*+% ,
i . . . .
o} 1 OUOCTPRAIRIE SPOON PLAS PP WRPD WHT FKSWCH| 1573881 36,84 36, 84
| GROUP TOTAL**t* 36.84
{MIsC c BGS FOR FUEL SURCHARGE 4.70 |
| casea | seianfror pos | cua | owmes v, OPEN: 7:00 AM CLOSE:  5:00 EM RENET 10 | T
A : SYSCO JACKSONVILLE e -
2T 17 l16.9 399 1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 VFAL S
" DRIVER'B "IN, wes ;‘g\;g;.nm THVDICE KVITERES 67 AL 17D ] c T WOTAL .
$168 RELVD . REL. rwgécz . o
F “"iﬁh‘ﬁﬁmm “TAR PARIBRARLY nmmmu RMOLTRIRS LIsTTh oM rETs TCR AR HATREY FRATOTOR T EAGARLE SN OR BEFGRE T TP e v e
T AT Ly B i it sl e LI T R N TRty AL ox B
i m::wm;:x.‘u 3 0 peciins mnuér:%&m “cg%'"n%;! COMGELELES WTTL VUL A 58 RICETVED FINTGEA, ¥oU MonE Fivk CONT. ON PAGE 2
TKEcteiisivE BAKCITY, 08 10 INTICTOATE ha k- WEkath, 0 3 CEALh OF LD, i ank SAMIVTE ol ihe L e Seobeit | T SR o

DAY ¥ PTL-CY AGRY FTOST-D9 ‘P T-03 MID T IO SARACID HOILOV EAIIVMIWIZIV ANY XLITKAINOIIO ‘TWibz

A% IR




Y

EAGLE LANDING SWIM/TENNIS mmm
3975 EAGLE LANDING PKWY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065~0000 SiSCO JACKSONVILLE, INC,

1501 L:vﬁls INDUST;%A?‘DRIVB
JACKSONVILLE. FL 2
904-637-0666 904-736-2600 OR 800-786~2611

EAST WEST PARTNERS DEA
EAGLE LANDING LIMITED

[BUMIERA Hﬂll[l\lﬁl!lilﬂll}ﬂl PRGOS

CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO

DRLY. DATR } CUSTONER ] INVOICE MIDMmER PAGE
3730718
TRECK 5102 | 496745 183569179 9 2
/009
. PURCEASE ORDER
5561 TERMS -PAST hUL BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO SERVICE CEARGE
LAST MONTE DUE 10TH OF MONTK
MANIFEST# 1019165 NORMAL DELIVERY
MA: SWS12 ROBERT FOTI

ORANGE P FL 32065 _ RRIVER: :
gry | |} leack| szze : . . ITEM DESCRIPTION e | B emmee e o
ORDER| SUMMARY : 39495

“a/& 30 3621
& 73’ -
CASES  [SPIATIPOT.PCS | CUBE | GROSS WY, OPEN: 7:00 aMm CLOSE: 5:00 BM : REMIT TO
SYSCO JACKSONVILLE
1501 LEWIS INDUSTRIAL Dﬁgg”
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 [o0hk 510.14
17 17 [16.9% 399
EAIVER'S RO, PCS gg!!‘ » SIGED JRVOTCE EVICCHCH ¢ M3 rfnm NO, PCS
FIGH PELVD. x |REC. mﬁw 10 14
|4 O Imm&muusw l’F%C “N‘!c“ sma’r’ﬁgs gm’;.ﬁ% PAYABLE ON OR BEFORR )
moxswﬁ o g mlgﬂo;r;aggl ST o Toth PG 18 wmgmxwmnnﬂ 4/10/18 LAST PAGE
Wmﬁ:m mum‘g!mv%xg{r{n A5 A KEMBER ‘lﬁﬂggl il !%mﬁg}ntwn{w}}cu 3 mm-t",m

INQIIIW KT NINDIN CIIVNOAMOONT ZHC ¥°¥TL-03 @HY $°DST-09 9 °T-B9 MLa Ly JO HASHYID ROLEYY FAYACWIEIIN ONY ZAIMAIEOAZO TVODZ



Visit wm.com

Tosetup youranine profile, signup for peperiess
stEtements, Mamge your account, view hdliday schediies,
pay your invoice or scheduie apidup

@) (=]

Customer Service:
(904)260-1592

INVOICE

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
Invoice Date:
Invoice Number:

May 01, 2018

I ful payenk of the ivoiced amount i nct received
within your contractual terrns, you ¢y be dhaed 3
manthly bite charge of 2.5% of the unpad amount, with 2
minkourn monthly dharge of $5, or such kite charge
dlowed urdler appicabie law, regulation or contract.

Page 1 of 3

13-50769-22005
EAGLE LANDING SWIMMING
04/01/18-04;30/18
04/01/2018
9327955-2224-6

. Your Total Due

$1,001.84

if payment s received after
05/01/72018: $ 1,026.89

See Reverse for mportant Messages

Prewous B
1.002.20 {1,002 20)

Detalls for Service Location:

L Current Charges
1 001 84

" Customer ID:  8-99192-03001 :

" Total Due

I 1,001.84

Eagle Landing Swimming (Y), 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy, Orange Park FL
32065

Description o fopste T ket T Quantity. ] Amaunt

. Recydable material offset - ’ R TRSE

" 2 Yard recyde 1x week 04/01/18 1.00 89.63

- Fuet / environmenta; chaxge 29812

i Regulatory costrecoverycharge R 4.28
Totsl chargesfor service location 131.59
Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 13-50769-22005

32065-2641

Deseription

Eagle Landing Swimming, 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy, Orange Park FL

Container service plan

: 8 Yard dumpster 1x week

i Fuel / eavironmental charge

' Regulatery cost recovery charge
| Administrative charge

04/01/18

AT ML ACRE e Y

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC, OF FLORIDA
PO 80X 42930
PHOENTX, AZ 85080

{304) 260-1552
{866) 381-93869
(904) 260-1445 FAX

04/01/2018

-2224-6

CustomeriD:
(Inuuds With yiats payment).

| 9327955 13-50769-22005
_ Payment Terms ! Total Due . ..Amount
‘TotalOveby  05/01/2018 | 1,001.84
: If Rece:ved after 05/0?_/20‘18 P $1,026.89
320.9¢700  340.96700
‘500.9 "S00. 7 3-

222400013587692200509327955000001.0018400000100La ?

0074306 OF AB 0.40S “AUTO Y0 { 7088 32065-264173 L01.P74380-1 flehe s o N
TR R H TR O R R R D
EAGLE LANDING SWIMMING
3973 EAGLE LANDING PKWY ke
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-2641 B
THINK GREEN:

it |"!“’l|'"|!“‘lllll Wene flm"': lhlh[nlhl tplpe

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. OF FLORIDA
PO BOX 4648

CAROL STREAM, {I_60157-4648

®

Printed on

224-0034535-2224-9



WASTE MANAGEMENT

Page3of3

Customer ID: 13-50769-22005
Customer Name: EAGLE LANDING SWIMMING
Service Period: 04/01/18-04/30/18
Invoice Date: - 04/01/2018
Invoice Number: 9327955-2224-6

{M D;t;lls for Service Locatlen:

Customer I>:  13-50769-22005

i Eagle Landing Swimming, 3875 Eagle tanding Pkwy, Orange Park FL

$ 32065-2641
iOe‘_scﬂptlon RN EL Date | Ticket . Quantity . - Amount
{Cloy county franchisefee : : I % 106 78
i Tota) cherges for servies location 7 B P 820.25
i Total Current Charges i -7 1,001.84
THINK GREEN: @
Printed ¢n

it



Western Natural Gas Co.

2960 Strickland St.
Jacksonwville, FL 32254
{904) 3873511 » FAX (304) 387-6034

*%*%x STATEMENT ***

SvVCDD

ATTN: MATT BIAGETTI

3973 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY ACCT# 115685 3/26/18

ORANGE PARK, FL. 32065 23112

LAP POOL - AMENITY CENTER ADDRESS GORRECTIOND

PUEASE ENTER
AMOUNT PAD
IN THS ARER

2 % DESCRIBTION

“ER CREDIT TEAR OFF AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR REMUTANGE.

Y0 ASSURE

PREVIOUS BALANCE 413.60
2/28/18 13414 PROPANE 200.0 GAL 406.00
2/28/18 13414 UTILITY TAX 7.60
3/07/18 12953 PROPANE 300.0 GAL 609.00
3/07/18 12953 UTILITY TAX 13.08
3/14/18 13924 PROPANE 150.0 GAL 304.50
3/14/18 13924 UTILITY TAX 6.54
3/20/18 13164 PAYMENT -413.60

< BALANCE DUE > 1346.72

S350O. 4300
WAL AR

THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH IS

$0.94.
CURRENT OVER 30 OVER 60 OVER 90 OVER 120
1346.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACCT# 115685
REBAIT TO: TERMS:  Payment shall b 1 thirty (30] days from date of Invoice:
Western Natural Gas Co, T v o s S o e o i
2960 Strickland St. NOTICE: SEE RESERVE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Iarkennvilla FI 372274



Western Naturat Gas Co.

2960 Strickland St.
Jacksonville, FL 32254
(904)387-3511 * FAX (904} 387-6034

#4%x STATEMENT *++*

SVCDD

ATTN: MATT BIAGETTI

3973 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY ACCT# 115677 3/26/18

ORANGE PARK. FL. 32065 23112

CAFE/KITCHEN AT THE AMENITY CENTER ADDRESS CORRECTION 3 _ v/

PLEASE _€NTER
AMOUNT PAIO
I THIS AREA

TO ASSURE PRCPER CREDIT TEAR OFF AND RETURN YOP PORTION WITH YOUR REMITT ANGE

. 3/07/18 13413 PROPANE 82.5 GAL 167.48
* 3/07/18 13413 UTILITY TAX 3.60
< BALANCE DUE > 171.08

YO0 Y3200

7102

THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH IS

$0.94.
CURRENT OVER 30 OVER 60 OVER 90 OVER 120
171.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACCT# 115677
KERAT TO-
TERMS: P t shall be net cash thisty (30} days from date of invalce:
Western Natural Gas Co. 13%§?eschzrgeep"§ nﬁmt;l’ttgr o)aaayz_s rom cate ol invalce
2960 Strickland St. NCTICE: SEE RESERVE SIDE FOR MPORTANT INFORMATION

lankonnsilles £ 22284



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER
*%% CHECK DATES 04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018 =*** CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
BANK C SOUTH VILLAGE CDD
CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
4/06/18 00131 4/05/18 1 201804 320-53800-60000 *

50% - DRIVING RANGE SOD
PIKE CREEK TURF, INC.

RUN 5/24/18

AMOUNT

3,601.58

PAGE 1

4/06/18 00131 4/05/18 2 201804 320-53800-60000
50% - DRIVING RANGE SOD
PIKE CREEK TURF, INC.

4/06/18 00017 3/12/18 950 201803 320-53800-60000
FOUNTAIN CONCRETE WORK
CW BUILDERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

4/06/18 00018 4/05/18 1032 201804 320-53800-60000
2014 CLUB CAR CARRYALL
4/12/18 1035 201804 320-53800-60000

2013 CLUB CAR
FIRST COAST CUSTOM CARTS

3,800.00

4/06/18 00113 3/29/18 65257 201903 320-53800-60000
WATERFALL PUMPS
FLORIDA PUMP SERVICE INC

4/06/18 00008 3/21/18 1618 201903 320-53800-60000
FIX PAVERS AROUND POOL
M&E MASONRY & SONS, INC.

TOTAL FOR BANK C

TOTAL FOR REGISTER

SVIL SOUTH VILLAGE PPOWERS

24,171.16
24,171.16
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(&~ P R TURE

A N
Bill To:

PIKE

INVOICE

‘reek Tert Cirele
Grorgia 31620
or BO0-232-7453

kecreskiur! com

Development District
6385 N NOB Hill Rd

South Vilage Community

Sundse FL 333514761

CREEE TURF, INC,

“Prodiscers of Qualire Tuef Grasses™

Invoice

4 1B-EAGLELANDIN

Date.

4/6/2018

Page

1

THANKYOU, WE SINCERELY APFRECIATE YSUR BUSINESS

RV GH IR 700 HRvE AdY

FPLING CHARGE. THIS 18 A

"Daliery Ticket -~ Customer ., - .. 1 CustomerP.O.#= ", | Shinplng Method .| PaymantTerms | Roa Ship'Date | _Job Numnber
‘Advance SOUTHVILLAGE EAGLELANDING | TRUCK DELIVERY | C.O.D. [4/52018
Ordared ~ - | Shippad [ .+ % " | itam Number Descrintion . . .- lunitprice . | Ext. Price
9,072 9,072 0 | SODGRANDS4 Cedt THgrand Sod 0.0000 43970 3,501.62
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Speve Andersen S
- mi: =
Source: * 50
/’7 r
,4//74’0/ /{ L Crert
Subtotal 3.601.58
Tax 0.00
Total - 3,601.58

ISR

HSTEY U8 RSN (F THI3
REE GF 180,




THANK YOU, WE SINCERELY APPRECIATE YQUR BUSRNESS

linvoice. .- - 1 18-EAGLECANDZ |
JHVOICE Date .. .- Y4/5/2018 T
SR . ; e Ee - Page- " - |1
PIKE CREEK TURE, INC.
“Producers of Guality Turf Grasse
477 Pike Creek Turl Circle
Adzl, Georgla 31620
225-850-7331 0r 860-232-7432
www pikecreskaurf.eom
B Tox '
South Viiflage Community
Development Disfrict
5385 N NOB Hill Rd
Sunrise FL. 333514761 -
“-Onllvery Ticket. - -~ LGusfomeriD .~ -, |Customer .0 27 - : |ShipptigMathed - | PavmiontTerony |Red Shio:Gate: | Job Numberl
SOUTHVILLAGE ZAGLE LANDING Gc TRUCK DELIVERY | C.OD. 41512918
Grderad | Swlpgen -4 -, 2 iteni Number: | Dipselptions i - S VA URG Brige . o HENUPRge -
5072 5073 0 | SODGRANDS Cen Tifgrand Soti oonoo 3.3970 360155
i
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
L ﬂeve Andersen
Date:_ TNE//§ Amt 2 é&/
Source: ? E
W}é/ Aerero e
Subisial - 3601.58
Taye . L 000
Fokal - 3.501.58

THIS IS YOUH ORIGIKAL INVOICE, iF TRERE ARE ANY DISCRERANCIEE IN IT £3 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABCUT IT PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY. If THIS

ACCCUNT 1S NCT PAID WITHIN 20 DAYS, THERE WL BE A T/¢% PER MONTH HANDUNG CHARGE. THIS IS AN AVUAL PERCENTAGE OF j8%.

LFO§5708-02




CW Builders & Asscciates, Inc.
P.O. Box 9869

Invoice

. Daie Invoice ¥
Fleming Island, FL 32006 f
(904) 759-9577 31212018 950 B
FAX - (904) 215-8683
Bill To .
Eagle Harbor
{ Description Amaurt
Concrete Work - Fountain - Eagle Landing 0.00
We cleaned the botram of the Fountain, the “V* grooves were graund into the cracks. The old caulk joimts that 978.00
were coming open were wire brushed and made rough o that the new caulk would adhers to the existing caulk.
$3'78.00 material and $600.00 labor
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Steve Andersen . (e d
Dare: _ /5 /14 ame_f U=
Source:
All work is completel Thank you for your business.
Total $978.00
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First Coast Custom Carts

7060 103 ST

Suite 117

Jacksonville, FL 32210

Tel (904) 673-2539

Email: woodyscustomcarts@gmail.com

SHIFTG INSTRUCTIONS

South Village CDD Eagle Lahding Swim & Tennig ' ATTN Matt Biage'rti'
5385 N Nob Hill Road 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy
Sunrise, F1, 33351 Orange Park, FL 32065

2013 Club Car Precedent Gas

Heavy duty rear springs

Rear carge box

SUE $3500.00
SALE 00
SUB TOTAL $3800.00

60 !

$3800.00

- Thankyo u for your business!




First Coast Custom Carts

7060 10374 ST

Suite 117

Jacksonville, FL.32210

Tel (904] 673-2539

Email: woodyscustomcarts@gmail.com

: SHIP TG R

South Village CDD Eagle Landing Swim & Tennis ATTN: Matt Biagetti

5385 N Nob Hill Road 3975 Eagle Landing Pkwy

Sunrise, FL 33351 Orange Park, FL 32065
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1 014 Club Car Carryall 4650.00 4650.00
SUSTCTAL $4650.00
SALES TAX 00
SUB TOTAL $4650.00
CEFQSIT 00
TOTALDUEBY 4.22.2618 $4650.00
Thank you for your business!
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BB 152 Industriaf Loop S.

. : : Invoice
. ¥ Orange Park, FL 52073
) {}m B Tel 9042690202 Date Invofce #
SEWQE Fax. 904-269-5842
' 312972018 85257
1948-2018 "70 Yearsin Florida”
Bill To Ship To
Eagle Landing Eagle Landing
South Village Community Eagle Landing Parkway
Developement District Tacksonviile, FL
5385 NNobHill Rd
Sunrise, FL 333514761
B8.0.# Terms Rep Phone Number WO# Ship Via
CoD Kim 904.509.6445

ZZMOTOR

18028615 shaft sleeve
147027909 07iig"

Date: 5//?

LTS {eavesa balance of $2400.60 Whien fob is completed:

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

ve Andersen

At 790 F

Source:

Sevewe [l

Subtotal $6,2%0.00
Werranty Tenms: Unless otherwise stated, Florida Pumy Service, Inc. gnarantees all major

cquipraent, against inherent mechanica) defect and/or workamanship for one (1) year and o

on-the-job lsbor for 90 days, from the date of fnstallation. All warranty work is done during Sales Tax (0'6 Yo ) $0.00
regular business hours, Monday-Friday berween 8:00 am to 4:30 pm.
Total $6,290.00
Thank you for using Florida Pump Service, Inc. - Payvments/Credits 50.00
2018 is our 70th year in business. Locally owned & operated since 1948.

A finénce charge of 1.5% per month on past due invoices - $5.00 minimum Balance Due $6,290.00

Web Site

www.florid2gumpservice.com




M&E Masonry & Sons, Inc.

7971 Sycamore Lane West [ﬂVOlce
Jacksonville, Flortda 32219 v N
i DATE INVOICE #
(904) 766-3961 phone : -
{904) 924-7827 fax Szizots 1618 )
P i BILLTO B
Eagle Landing ;
2105 Harbor Lake Or. :
Fleming Island, FL 32003 i
| .
L. P
{ DUEDATE |  P.O.NUMBER _}
- | zmpois | ' '
1 - DESCRIPTION ;e | RamE AMOUNT |
' Fix pavers on walkways around pond i 1.250.00 I
| : E ! ¢
| o | |
| .
: : i § ¢
: | ,_ | B
| " !
N | -
"= APPROVED FORPAYMENT 1 | i |
Stgve Andersen == . | i
Date: 4// 7/;} Amt;_[J A 257 i | | i
; Source: i ! " .
s ? | |
[ . . . ' '
1 Thank you for your busingsst i T
1.250.00 ‘
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